CubCar |

1999

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

o

DS GOLF CARS
GASOLINE/ELECTRIC

MANUAL NUMBER 101993901
EDITION CODE 0898A00000






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

* THIS MANUAL IS TO BE USED ONLY FOR IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING OF SERVICE PARTS. BE
SURE TO READ AND USE THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL BEFORE ATTEMPTING ANY
VEHICLE REPAIRS.

This manual covers all 1999 Club Car® DS Tranquility®, DS V-Glide 36-Volt, DS PowerDrive® System
48™ and DS PowerDrive Plus® vehicles.

The manual is divided into 16 sections. Sections 1 through 6 pertain to both gasoline and electric vehi-
cles, sections 7 through 12 pertain to gasoline vehicles only, and sections 13 through 16 pertain to elec-
tric vehicles only. Note that there are two or three flags on the outside edge of each page. The first flag
contains the section number of which that page is a part. The other flag (or flags) contains either the letter
G or E, signifying that the page pertains to either the gasoline or electric vehicle only, or to both the gaso-
line and electric vehicles.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek.
The Table of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be
found in that section. Unless a page title specifies a particular vehicle(s), the page applies to all DS vehi-
cles.

Typically, there is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents (however, some
titles require several spreads). On the left-hand page is an illustration showing the parts in their relative
positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a balloon. The right-hand page is the parts list
page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers (corresponding to the numbers on the
illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used. Some item numbers have more than one part
number because several models and/or configurations of a component are represented together on one
spread.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indi-
cated by the numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list
page. A part that is indented to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under.
A level 3 part is a component of the level 2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of
the level 3 part preceding it. In each case, the part quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity
used per next higher level assembly of which it is a component. A part that is not indented is a level 1 part.
This means that the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of the vehicle illustrated on that
particular spread.

ClubCar

P. O. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413

© 1998, CLUB CAR, INC.
All rights reserved.
This manual effective July 27, 1998
Manual print code: 0898A00000



CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS SECTION
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS .....ccouuuiimiiimiimeiisiseseeetes s 1-3-1-5
BODY AND TRIM SECTION
BODY TRIM ..ottt ittt 2-3
FRONT BODY ...t 2-5
REAR BODY AND FENDER—GASOLINE VEHICLE .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceieeieeises e 2-7
REAR BODY AND FENDER—ELECTRIC VEHICLE .........cvuuiiiiiiiiiiiesieceieeiesies e 2-9
SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST .....cuuiumiimitiiiseitietses i ssess s 2-11
SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP ...t 2-13
WHEELS AND TIRES SECTION
WHEELS AND TIRES ...ttt 3-3
DECALS SECTION
DECALS—GASOLINE VEHICLE ...ttt 4-3
DECALS—ELECTRIC VEHICLE .....couuiiuiiiiiceieiies st 4-5
BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES SECTION
BRAKE ASSEMBLY ...ttt 5-3
BRAKE PEDAL AND CABLE ASSEMBLY ......ouituiiuiiimiiiieteetsissiseesssse st 5-5
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY ..ot 5-7
STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION SECTION
STEERING COLUMN ..ottt 6-3
STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY  ....ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieees st 6-5
FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER  ....cccoouuiiuiiumiaaiteetis et 6-7
FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER ....ouuiiiiiiiiiiieiiesiessisssessess s 6-9
REAR SUSPENSION ...ttt 6-11
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— GASOLINE VEHICLE SECTION
WIRING—GASOLINE VEHICLE ...ttt 7-3
FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY— GASOLINE VEHICLE ......c..coouiiiiiiiirinceiesieeieseeneeienionees 7-5
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX— GASOLINE VEHICLE .....cccoouiiiieiiieieiiiciiceiesiesissese s 7-7
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS— GASOLINE VEHICLE ......cocouiiiiiniiniiieieciisiseissisnesssesssss e 7-9
STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY ...ttt 7-11
STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING .....iiiuiiumiiimiimeiiesiieeiessiesissese e 7-13
BATTERY—GASOLINE VEHICLE ......ccivuuiiuiiiieetiesiee et 7-15
FE 290 ENGINE SECTION
FE 290 ENGINE— SHROUDS AND BRACKETS  ......cooiiiiiimiimiiieiisetesiss s 8- 3
FE 290 ENGINE— IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL .....ccocouiiiiiiiiiniiniineienisssissesnssesseeesiennes 8-5
FE 290 ENGINE— OIL CIRCULATION ...ttt 8-7
FE 290 ENGINE— CYLINDER HEAD ......ccoiiuiiimiiiiiiiiiieiesies e 8-9
FE 290 ENGINE— CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT AND OIL SENSOR .....coouuiimiiiiiieieiesioseesesises oo 8-11

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

B BB

~



CONTENTS

FE 290 ENGINE— CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT ......oviiivoieeieeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseees oo eees s ssnes e 8-13
ENGINE MOUNTING ...ovooveoeeeeoeeeeeeseeseeesesesssesssses s ssee s s s asss e 8- 15
FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS SECTION
FUEL SYSTEM ..o esne e sseneses 9-3
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY ....ooovooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeesesesesesseseseseeeeeeesseeses s esesssesssessesesseeneseneeeseseseeeeeeenees 9-5
CARBURETOR INSTALLATION ......ooooveeoeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee s eeee e aeee e eeee e esee e s s s 9-7
GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES ........vviiiveoireoieeeseeeseeoeeeeseseesseesse s eeseeesseeesee e snsesene s 9-9
INTAKE DUCT, CHOKE, AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY .......ooorveeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesseoeseseseseseesesssseesssesssssesssneseensons 9-11
EXHAUST SYSTEM SECTION
EXHAUST SYSTEM ..ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo es e se e s oo eena s 10- 3
TORQUE CONVERTER SECTION
DRIVE CLUTCH  ooooooeoeeoceeeeeee e e e eena e 11-3
DRIVEN CLUTCH ..o e en e eeee e 11-5
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE— GASOLINE VEHICLE SECTION
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS ........ovvveorveeneeoneesseeseeeenne 12-3
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR REDUCTION ................ 12-5
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES ........ovvvoereeeeeeeneeeneeenerenenenne 12-7
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— ELECTRIC VEHICLE SECTION
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY— ELECTRIC VEHICLE ......oovvooveeoveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 13-3
WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ......oorviorvieoeeeeeceeeeseoesseeseeesesee s sseesss s 13-5
FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ........ovvovveereeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 13- 7
WIPER SWITCH—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .........iovuirveemeeeseoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeses s 13-9
RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ........oovvvveooveeeeeeeseeesoeeeseeessee e 13- 11
BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ........c.covvverveerrrerereeerenn. 13-13
WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE ........cvvuerveereeeseeoeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeeeseesssseseeseseseesesesesesesssseeseanees 13- 15
FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE ........o.omvvieoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeenenne 13-17
BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE ........ovvvoovveeeeeeseeeseeeeneenne 13- 19
COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE .......c...coovvoecvernreenne.. 13-21
MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS.........cco..covvvenerenn. 13- 23
WIRING—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ........oovoieeooeeeeeeeeeseeeseoeseeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeese e eeeeeen e enesesee e 13- 25
FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE .........coovvovveervennenn. 13- 27
BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ........oovvoreveeeeeeeeeeneeeseeesesseenenne 13- 29
SOLENOIDS, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT MODULE— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE .........coovvoevvecreneeenne. 13- 31
CONTROLLER, ONBOARD COMPUTER— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ........o.oovvvereeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneen. 13- 33
BATTERY CHARGER SECTION
ACCU-POWER CHARGER, DOMESTIC— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .......ccoooooveoieeeieeoeeeeeseeeeeeseesseeeeees 14- 3
ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 230-VOLT— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .......coovvoivveeeeeeereeeressessnees 14-5
ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 100-VOLT— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .......ccoooovvveeereecrererreenerenenes 14- 7
POWERDRIVE CHARGER, DOMESTIC— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS .............. 14-9
POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EXPORT— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS .................. 14- 11
POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EUROPEAN— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS .............. 14- 13

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

N
o [=

=
[S

13



CONTENTS

ELECTRIC MOTOR SECTION [HES]
MOTOR-—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .....oiiiiiii ettt e e et et e et et e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e et s araneenaes 15-3
MOTOR—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM A8 VEHICLE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e renaeees 15-5
MOTOR—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ... oottt e e e e e e aeaens 15-7

TRANSAXLE— ELECTRIC VEHICLE secTioN [MK§
TRANSAXLE, TYPE G— ELECTRIC VEHICLE ..ottt ettt et e e e e e et s e s e ae s ee e reennraes 16- 3
TRANSAXLE, TYPE K— ELECTRIC VEHICLE ....oe ittt e e e e e st e e e e e e sanaes 16-5

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND
SERVICE TOOLS [!

BE



aeaete

([

(

Page 1-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIB7IOU] | ACCELERATOR PEDAL ADJUSTMENT TOOL w..ocoovoirooooiiceommsssssosreeesssssseereesssse 1 1
2 | 101978901 | ADHESION PROMOTER—ARMORFLEX® -...........oooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
3 | [UIBIZZOZ | ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING, 3-GRAM TUBE ...cooooooooeioeermosssssoeeeesseesseeseessssssseneeeee 1
4 1017295 | ARMORFLEX REPAIR KIT ooooooooooooeeeeeoeeeoeeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeene 1 1
5 | [OUIB3TU0Y | BATTERY DISCHARGE MACHINE, 36/48 VOLT w...oooccoooorooeoiiceeesssessesoeessssssseeeen 1
6 [UIZ305 | BATTERY TERMINAL PROTECTOR SPRAY w.oooeceoorrooeioiereesssessseeeesssssssesessessee 1 1
7 1011767 | BATTERY THERMOMETER oo 1
8 [UI6ZI] | BEARING AND OIL SEAL REMOVER ASSEMBLY 1 1
9 [UTEZTH | BEARING DRIVER SET ..ooovoroooeeieeeoesseeeseeeeesssesesesseessessseesseesssesssessesssessseessessesse 1 1
10 [OTZBIY | BEARING PULLER ooooooocccoeooeeeeeeeseseeseeeesess s sesseeseeesssessees e essessessesessessssse 1 1
11 [UIZBIZ | BEARING PULLER WEDGE ATTACHMENT ooooioiccoorooeesoeeeesseessseeessesssseessensesee 1 1
12 | [OUIBBZION | CALIBRATION TEST MODULE oooooooooooooooceeeeeeesseessssssoseeeseesesssseessseseesssseeessessessse 1
13 | [OTEUSZTY | CAM INSTALLATION TOOL oooooooooooooooooooeeooseoeesoeeseeeooeoeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
[UIZ5I] | CLUTCH TOOL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 20) 1
14 [UTZ299 CLUTCH ALIGNMENT TOOL. oo 1
15 [UTZ295 DRIVE CLUTCH PULLER -ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeseeeseoene 1
16 [0T2297 DRIVE CLUTCH HUB PULLER 1
17 [0TZ509 DRIVEN CLUTCH CAM PULLER ......ooooooooooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
18 [UTZ507 DRIVEN CLUTCH PULLER PLUG ..o 1
19 5573 DRIVE CLUTCH HOLDER TOOL ASSEMBLY ... 1
20 | [OTE0YTON PRESS WELDMENT ..eeeeeeeoeooooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee oo e 1
21 | 101831801 | COMMUNICATION DISPLAY MODULE ..o 1
22 | 101641002 | COMPRESSION GAUGE AND ADAPTER ..o 1
23 1011273 | CONTINUITY TESTER oo 1 1
24 [UIZI5] | DRY MOLY LUBRICANT 1 1
25 [UIE6Z] | FLY WHEEL PULLER KIT 1
26 MOTEATH | GEAR YOKE woeoooooooooosooseeesesessesseesesssseeseesesess s esseesseessessees s esseesessesessesee s 1 1

PLEASE REFER TO THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL
FOR PROPER TOOL APPLICATION.

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-3

m[o|~


.?sku=101871001
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101831901
.?sku=1014305
.?sku=1016417
.?sku=1016416
.?sku=1012811
.?sku=1012812
.?sku=101887101
.?sku=101808401
.?sku=1014510
.?sku=1014498
.?sku=1014496
.?sku=1014497
.?sku=1014508
.?sku=1014507
.?sku=1015524
.?sku=101809101
.?sku=1012151
.?sku=1016627
.?sku=1016418

Page 1-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List




MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4

27 | [UIYZITOY | GOVERNOR SHAFT INSTALLATION TOOL weeeeeeeeesseeescereesessseeeeessssssseereesssee 1

28 [OTIATH | HYDROMETER ..ooooooooooieoeresessesseeeessseeseesesesssesssesseesssesssessees st essesssssesessessssee 1 1
29 [UI3593 | INTERNAL RETAINING RING PLIERS w...oocovooorosioereesseessseseesssesssssessssssssessessessee 1 1
30 | [OUI9ZBIOY | LIQUID GASKET (TRANSAXLE CASE) ...coovooooooiioeeossosssoseressssssseeeeessssssseressssse 1

31 [UT6ZIA | PISTON RING COMPRESSOR KIT .ooocececcceersseseseeeesseessesseesssesssreeesseseesessessesse 1

32 [OTEATY | PISTON RING PLIERS ....coovorooeeoieeeessseeseeseeesssesssesseesssssssesseesssesssessesseessseessessessee 1

33 U529 | RETAINING RING PLIERS, 45° EXTERNAL 1 1
34 [UIZ560 | RETAINING RING PLIERS, 90° INTERNAL 1 1
35 | [UIBZIIOY | SAFETY FIRST CARD (50 PER PACK) w...coovororoooioceeessssssosereessssssseeeessssssseseessssse 1 1
36 TOTZBUY | SEAL PULLER «.ooooooooooooeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
37 [UIZZ64 | STEERING COLUMN BEARING PRESS TOOL w...ocovorrooesoereesseessseeessssssseessensesse 1 1
38 [UEZ5Y | STEERING COLUMN RETAINING RING TOOL. ....ooocoovvooesoseeessereoesseeeeesessssssseeeenen 1 1
39 1016112 | TACHOMETER ..oooooooooooeeeeeeeeeee e eeeoeeeeeeeeee e e 1

40 | [UIDY7ZUY | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—BEIGE 1 1
40 | [UIUY7ZUZ | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—WHITE 1 1
40 | [UITIZZOA | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—GRAY w.....oooooeeoeeosoesssesssesoseessesseessssessssoseessseesessesssssessessseeeeesee 1 1
40 | [UI9Y7Z0Y | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—DARK GREEN 1 1
40 | [UIOYZZIY | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—CLASSIC BLUE w....ooocooomoooooiceeeesssesosereesssessseeeessssssseresssseee 1 1
40 | [UTIITZIZ | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—BURGUNDY ..ooooooooiicooomssossiceeeessssssesessssssssessesseessseeseesssese 1 1
41 [UTATTY | TRANSMISSION TOOL KIT cooooooooeeeiooceeeeesessseesssseseesssesessssessssseesssseseesessssseseeseen 1

42 1014161 | TRANSAXLE PINION SEAL TOOL ...ooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeesesesse s 1 1
43 [UTZI6Z | TRANSAXLE AXLE SEAL TOOL ..oovoorooeioiceeesssoseseeeesssessssseesseessseseessesssseessessesse 1 1
44 [UIEZT3 | VALVE CLEARANCE ADJUSTER SCREW HOLDER ......oecovooreoeseerrsssssseerensesee 1

45 | 101641201 1

%6 | mmm 1

a7 | [omss 1

48 [OTE557 | VALVE SEAT CUTTER GUIDE .....oooooooooesoceeeesseseseeseessessssesssesssessesssssssssseessessesse 1

49 [UI5553 | VALVE SEAT CUTTER, 45° (32MM DIAMETER) ......coovvvreroseeessereccrreeeeesessesseseeeenen 1

50 [UI6554 | VALVE SEAT CUTTER, 32° AND 45° (35MM DIAMETER) ...oorvoccevccerrrsesecreerssne 1

51 | [UIBATIOY | VALVE SPRING COMPRESSOR ...oovoooooiiioromssossieseessssssoeseessssssessessssssieseessssse 1

52 1011480 | VOLT OHM METER oo oo 1 1
53 | 101611002 | TUNE-UP KIT (FE 290) (INCLUDES AIR FILTER, SPARK PLUG, OIL FILTER,

FUEL FILTERS) (NOT SHOWN) ...oiiiiiieiiiieiiie e

PLEASE REFER TO THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL
FOR PROPER TOOL APPLICATION.

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-5

m[o|~


.?sku=101933101
.?sku=1011478
.?sku=1013593
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=1016414
.?sku=1016415
.?sku=1012549
.?sku=1012560
.?sku=101823101
.?sku=1012809
.?sku=1014264
.?sku=1014259
.?sku=101997201
.?sku=101997202
.?sku=101997204
.?sku=101997209
.?sku=101997211
.?sku=101997212
.?sku=1014115
.?sku=1014162
.?sku=1016413
.?sku=101641202
.?sku=1016551
.?sku=1016552
.?sku=1016553
.?sku=1016554
.?sku=101641101




BODY AND TRIM

mlof N



od

F o

/]

s

ed Parts

Page 2-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrat



BODY TRIM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 1013344 | COMPONENT, LEFT DASH, BLACK ......ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
2 | 101660404 | PANEL, CENTER DASH, BLACK ooooooooooooooooeoeeeeeeoeeeeoeoeooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
3 TBUZ60T | PLUG, HOLE (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ONLY) wooooooooooooooooeoeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeo 1
4 [UI3323 | COMPONENT, RIGHT DASH, BLACK ......ccovororoeeoeeeessesesecereessesessceeessseseseesesseese 1 1
5 ienioc VT A Yo = SO 1 1
6 [UIZ625 | KIT, SNAP WASHER, BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 10) .ecvvorrreeecererseseseereeresene 2 2
7 N/A NUT, SPEED 1 1
8 N/A WASHER, #10 1 1
9 N/A SCREW, #10 SHEET METAL .eoovvooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
10 N/A COVER, SCREW HEAD ..o 1 1
11 FI73 | RIVET, ALUMINUM POP, 3116 weovorroeseeeeeossesseeessssesssesesessesssesseessssssesseesse oo 3 3
12 | [UI7UB300 | KIT, DRINK HOLDER (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 AND 14) w..covoovroooreeesreoooccereeeeesessessen 2 2
13 ety BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 2 2
14 1016952 U-NUT, 14 = 20 oo 2 2
15 | [UI7Z68Z02 | KIT, BAGWELL PROTECTOR (INCLUDES ITEM 16) 1 1
16 OI0z=3 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL .ovvvvvovooooeoeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeone 9 9
17 [UI7079 | KIT, REAR BUMPER (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 22) 1 1
18 [0T6379 BUMPER, REAR ..o eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
19 [UTE87q PLATE, MOUNTING, LONG ... oo 1 1
20 Z3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 <vvvvvvveeeeeeeoeooeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeoe 4 4
21 [0TI697 WASHER, SPECIAL, 5/16 .vvrvrrr1s1 s seeeeesesesseeseseoeeeeeeseseeseeeeseeeeeeeeee e 6 6
22 [0T687q BOLT, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SHOULDER, 3/8 = 18 X 2 1vrrvvvvosooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeere. 4 4
23 | 101706702 | KIT, SCUFF GUARD (INCLUDES ITEM 24) 1 1
24 OIz=3 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL 12 | 12

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 2-3

m[o[


.?sku=101802601
.?sku=1013343
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=1014645
.?sku=7973
.?sku=101708301
.?sku=7847
.?sku=101768202
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1017079
.?sku=1016379
.?sku=1016875
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1016876
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434

Page 2-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FRONT BODY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 TOT7080 | KIT, FRONT BUMPER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) oooooooseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeee 1 1
2 TUTG563 BUMPER, FRONT e eeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
3 Z=1 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 5/16 = 18 X 1 vevvvvvvooooeooooooeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2
4 3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 +vvvvvvveeeeeeeeeoeeeeeoeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenone 2 2
5 [0T6957 RIVET, PUSH TYPE BLIND ...voooooooooooeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 2
6 [OTZITY | NAMEPLATEGOLD ....oocovoooooeeiceeesseeeseeeeesesesesesssesssssssesseesssessessesssssssessessesse 1 1
7 | [UIEYZEUY | BODY, FRONT—BEIGE 1 1
7 | [OUIEYZSUZ | BODY, FRONT—WHITE 1 1
7 | [UIEYZS03 | BODY, FRONT—GRAY 1 1
7 | [UIEYZSI] | BODY, FRONT—DARK GREEN ....oooorroooiierorssssssiesessssssssssesssssssssssessssssesseesssse 1 1
7 | [UTEUZEIZ | BODY, FRONT—CLASSIC BLUE ...oooorrooroereesssossiesessssssssesessssssssesssesssssseesseessssse 1 1
7 | [MUIBIZEIT | BODY, FRONT—BURGUNDY ....ccorrmmmmmroooossioiiceeseeseeesesssssssseesssesesessessssssoessseenessen 1 1
8 | [OUIEYZ9UY | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE 1 1
8 | [UIEYZ9UZ | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—WHITE 1 1
8 | [OUIEYZY0R | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—GRAY 1 1
8 | [UIEY3YUY | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN 1 1
8 | [DUIBYZYIY | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE 1 1
8 | [UIBYZYIZ | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY ....orrsoeievccrrrrrssererrn 1 1
9 [OTIOTA | TRIM, FRONT BODY wooooooooooooooesieeeesssesseeesesssesssesseesssesssesseesseessessessssssseessessesee 1 1
10 [UTUZ3Y | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 X 1 cooeeiecccccrereseseeesssescessseeesssesssssseesssseeseseesesseseennen 2 2
11 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ..covvoooeceicceeosseeeseeeeessseeseeeesssssesseseesssesseessee s seseesse s 2 2
12 [OTIOTA | SCREW, FLANGE LOCK .ooorooooiioceeossseesoeeeesssesesesseessessseesseesssesssessssssesssessessesse 6 6
13 1011394 | T-NUT, SLAB BASE (PACKAGE OF 4) ..oooooooooooooooooeoeoeeeeeeooeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
14 | 101347501 | BUMPER, SIDE GUARD TRIM ...ooovvoovoooeeeeoe... 2 2
15 [UIZ0Z] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 32 x 3/8 8 8
16 [Z5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X L wevoovoeeecceeressessecrreesssesseseeesssssseee 2 2
17 FZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 weovvrrresseceeerssessseressssssssesesessesssesseesssssseseesssssseees 2 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 2-5

m[o[


.?sku=1017080
.?sku=1016868
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1016967
.?sku=1014198
.?sku=101692501
.?sku=101692502
.?sku=101692504
.?sku=101692510
.?sku=101692512
.?sku=101692513
.?sku=101693901
.?sku=101693902
.?sku=101693904
.?sku=101693909
.?sku=101693911
.?sku=101693912
.?sku=1011014
.?sku=1010435
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1011017
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473

Page 2-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 BZ5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1 .eovooooeeeeeeeesseessereessseeseeeseessseeseseessessseeen 10
2 | [UTIOBIOY | PLATE, BODY KICK eooocooooooooooiieeeesssossoeseesssssssessesssssessessessssssssesssesssssseeseesessse 1
3 1016952 | U-NUT, L4 = 20 woroooooeeoeoeeeoeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
4 1012412 | PLATE, BODY HINGE oooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeeseeene 2
5 BZA | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..ooooooooeeeeeceeeesseeeseeeeesseesesesseessseeseseeeseeeseeseessseessesees s 8
6 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 10
7 [UI3037 | DOOR, ACCESS—BLACK ............. 1
7 1013140 | DOOR, ACCESS—BEIGE ... oooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenee 1
8 [OTS5ZS | NUT, BLIND, 1/4 - 20 ooeeeoveoeeeeeoeeeessseeseeeeesssesesesseesseesseesseessseesseseeessesssessesseese 2
ORI s cere oo T 0 = =i [ =S 1
9 | [EUIBIZEUZ | BODY-WHITE ooooooooooooesoeeoeosseesoeeesessessseessessssessesesessesssessessesessesseesesssseseeeeee 1
9 | [UIBIZBUA | BODY-GRAY ..ooooooooooeoooooeoeoessesoceeseseessessssssseessseseessssssssseseessssssseseeesssssesssseseseee 1
9 | 101692610 | BODY—DARK GREEN 1
9 | [UIBYZEIZ | BODY—CLASSIC BLUE 1
9 | 101692613 | BODY—BURGUNDY ......o o ooooooooooeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeoe oo 1
9 BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE 1
9 | [UIEYEZUY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—WHITE 1
9 | [UIBYEZI] | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—GRAY 1
9 | [UIEUEZI§ | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN ...ororooeiiceeosesesserresssssserene 1
9 | [UIEYEZZQ | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE w.......ooeceoveeereseeesssesecerrenensen 1
9 | [UIEYEZZY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY ....covrrrsseceeeerrsseesecrresssssesceenen 1
10 [OI7IZY | SUPPORT, FRONT BODY w.ooooooooioceoossseeseceeessseseseeseessssssssseesssesssessessssssseessesssssee 1
11 [OI77ZY | CLIP, BODY KEEPER ....ooooovooooeeoieeeessseeseeeeeesssesssesssesssesssesseesssessessesssssssessessesse 2
12 [UIZ0Z7] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 32 x 3/8 2
13 304 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 x 1 4
14 [OTUZZA | BARREL, PLASTIC ooooooioccoeooseeeieeeessseeseeseeesssesesesssesseesssesseesseessessesseesssessesse s 4
15 [OT7I3 | FENDER, INNER ..ooooooeoeceoreseseesseeeessseeseesssesssessesssessesssesseesseessessessessssesseseesee 2
16 [UTAZ0G | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B, 1/4 cooooooeeiooccceoeeeeeeeeeesseeeesseseessseessssseeessseessessessssseesnnen 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-7

m[o[


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=101692601
.?sku=101692602
.?sku=101692604
.?sku=101692612
.?sku=101696208
.?sku=101696209
.?sku=101696211
.?sku=101696216
.?sku=101696220
.?sku=101696221
.?sku=1017141
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1014306

Page 2-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER—ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 BZ5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1 .eovooooeeeeeeeesseessereessseeseeeseessseeseseessessseeen 10
2 | [UTIOBIOY | PLATE, BODY KICK eooocooooooooooioeeeesssossoeseesssssssessessssssssessessssssssesssesesssseesseessese 1
3 1016952 | U-NUT, L4 = 20 woooooooeeoeoeeeoeeeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
4 1012412 | PLATE, BODY HINGE oooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeeseeene 2
5 BZA | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..ooooooooeeeeeceeeesseeeseeeeesseesesesseessseeseseeeseeeseeseessseessesees s 8
6 BZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, L/4 - 20 ..ecovorroeeseceeessssesseeeesssesssesesessesssessessssesseseessessseee 10
7 [UI7935 | FENDER, INNER ..ooooroooiocrrmrrrreen 2
8 [UIUZ33 | FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL 4
9 [OITBIA | SPACER, L 7/8 ...cooeoooososeceeesessesseeeessseeseeseeesssesssesseeseesssesseessesssesese s sesses e 2
10 [OIZISY | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-3/4 w.ovoovoesocceeeoesoseseeeesseesssesseesssessesssessssesesseesesse 2
11 [ZTd | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1-1/4 1oooooocceeoeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeeee s sessees s seseeese e 2
12 MOITBIH | SPACER, 112 wooooooooooeeeoooceeeeeeeseseeeseseeeessssesesese s seesssssee e ees s eesssses e eenenes 2
13 [OI77ZY | CLIP, BODY KEEPER ....ooooovorooseeieeeessseeseeeeesssesesesseesssssssesseesseesssesseessesssessessesse 2
14 [UIZUZ] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8- 32 .... 2
15 | [OIBIZZOL | BODY—BEIGE woooooooooeeoesssessoeereessssssseessssssessessessssessesssessesssessesssessssssessesssenees 1
15 | [EOTBIZZOA | BODYWHITE woovooooooeooeeeoceeeeeesseeseeseseeoeesssssesssessesssseeessssesesssseessssseesssesesese e 1
15 | [OIBYZZ0A | BODY—GRAY ..ooooooooovcoomrssssrierein 1
15 | [UIEY3ZIM | BODY—DARK GREEN 1
15 | [OIEY3ZTY | BODY—CLASSIC BLUE 1
15 | [OUTBIZZTA | BODY—BURGUNDY ...ooeeooooeceeeeemmssesesssssioesssesesssessssssseessssesesssssessssseeesseessssessesse 1
15 | [OIBYEZOY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE .....covvrrroeeeiceererresseeereeesssesecseeessssseeen 1
15 | [OIBYEZ0Z | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—WHITE ....coovrrroeereeerersesseceeeessssssseceeeesessseeen 1
15 | [UIBIEZUA | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—GRAY w.....coooorroessieeressessssrseeesssssesseesessseeens 1
15 | [OUIBYEZIH | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN 1
15 | [OIEY6ZZI | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE 1
15 | [UIBY6ZZA | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY .......cceororreecsoereesssesseeeeessssseeen 1
16 [UT303Z | DOOR, ACCESS—BLACK .ororoeiiocoeossseeseeesesssesssesseesssssssesseesssessessssssssssessessesse 1
16 1013140 | DOOR, ACCESS—BEIGE ... ooooooooooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenee 1
17 [OTS5ZS | NUT, BLIND, 1/4 - 20 .eoooeoveoeeoeeseeeessseeseeeeessseseseeseessessseesseesseessseseesssessseessessesse 2
18 [OI7IZY | SUPPORT, FRONT BODY w.oooooooiioceoossseeseeeeesssesssesseesssssssesseesssssssessesssesssessessessee 1
19 [UTZ30G | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B, 1/4 cooeeocccrooeoeeseeeeess s eeseeseesssesseessessseseesseesssessessssse 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 2-9

m[o[


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1017814
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1017815
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=101693301
.?sku=101693302
.?sku=101693304
.?sku=101693310
.?sku=101693312
.?sku=101693313
.?sku=101696201
.?sku=101696202
.?sku=101696204
.?sku=101696218
.?sku=101696223
.?sku=101696224
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=1017141
.?sku=1014306

Page 2-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4

1 | [OT564803 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—BUFF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) weovoooccccccrrrree. 1 1
1 | [OI564803 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—WHITE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) wooooccccccorrren. 1 1
1 | [OISEaBU] | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—GRAY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) wovvoroeecccerrreen. 1 1
1 | [OUIS62808 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) oo 1 1
2 | [moISEZIOY COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—BUFF .......oovvovoveeoeeoeeeeeeeee e 1 1
2 | [moISEZIoR COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—WHITE 1 1
2 | sz COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—BLACK 1 1
2 | mmssZrm COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—GRAY ... oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeoeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
3 1010543 INSERT, WOOD .....eoooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 8 8
4 1015670 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST (INCLUDES ITEMS 5-9) w................ 1 1
5 [T5679 BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT ..o 2 2
6 | [MUITSIION KIT, ARMREST (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 = 9) oo 1 1
7 | [moTSSUYOl RIVET, MATING, 3/16 ..oovvvvvovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seesesseese s seeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeee 8 8
8 N/A ASSEMBLY, ARMREST, DRIVER SIDE ... 1 1
9 N/A ASSEMBLY, ARMREST, PASSENGER SIDE 1 1

10 MOTZETA | BUMPER, SEAT oooooooeioocceeeeeeeseseeeseseeeesseseseseseesesseeessssesesessessseesssseeeeseeeeseeeneens 1 1

11 [UI7383 | SCREW, WASHER HEAD TAP, #12 5 5

12 [UIZ658 | GASKET, SEAT, SHORT (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) 2

13 [UIZ65] | GASKET, SEAT, LONG (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) woeoveeevooroesiieermrssssseerensesse 1

14 | [OUIBBIZON | WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL, #8 ...oovovorrrooooosiioocereemsessssssssssosesseesessessessse 4 4

15 | [OIUSA30] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 (WITH PATCH) ..oooooeeeocceeeeeeeeseceeeesssesecen 8 8

16 [UTIE57 | PLATE, SEAT HINGE, STAINLESS STEEL ..oooooooioccereroosssoereesseesssseessesssssessessesse 2 2

17 TBED RIVET, POP, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/16 w..vvooovoeooeeeeeoeoeoeeeeeeoeeoeoeeoee oo 4 4

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Patrts List

Page 2-11

m[o[


.?sku=101564804
.?sku=101564805
.?sku=101564807
.?sku=101564808
.?sku=101562701
.?sku=101562702
.?sku=101562704
.?sku=101562710
.?sku=1015625
.?sku=101951101
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=1012597
.?sku=1017384
.?sku=1012656
.?sku=1012657
.?sku=101881701
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=1011652
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=101880901

Page 2-12 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | [OTSE5I0Z | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—WHITE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w.covvvvrecccccerrrrren. 2 2
1 | [OI5E5I0Y | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—BUFF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ..oocoovvvreeeiccrrrrrene 2 2
1 | [OISE5I0R | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—GRAY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w.oocoovrrreeerererrssne 2 2
1 | 101565107 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ..o 2 2
2 013339 CAP, SEAT BACK—BLACK ..ereeereoeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
3 | moEZELY COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—BUFF .........oooooooooeoeeoeeoeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
3 | momEZeUg COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—WHITE 2 2
3 | sz COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—BLACK 2 2
3 | [moTSEZEUY COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—GRAY 2 2
4 1017409 | MOUNT, SEAT BACK . ooooooooeeeeoeeoeeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
5 | [CUTOAZUY | WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/4 w.ocoooooooooioceoessssssseeessssesseeseesesssssneeeeen 8 8
6 B729 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4 1oovoooooooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8 8
7 BZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, L/4 - 20 w.eoovooroeesecceeessseeseceeeesessesseseesssessesessessssesseseessessseeee 6 6
8 (8471 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 6 6
9 BZZ | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooovoooooeoeoeoeeesoeeseeeeesseessessesssseesesssesesssssssessesssesseee s 8 8
10 [UIOY9ZT | SCREW, CAP HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 2-1/2 crrvoeesseooccereeeseseeessssesesseeeessessesssseeennen 2 2
11 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 w....oeererrro... 4 4
12 [Z73 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 4 4
13 1013884 | SPACER, BAG HOOP oo oo 2 2
14 1013935 | ASSEMBLY, BAG HOOP (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 17) ooooooooooooeoeeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeone 1 1
15 010233 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL .........oooooooeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseese e eeeseeeseseeeesese e 2 2
16 [0I0ZT3 STRAP, BAG ooooooooeo oo eoeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
17 [OI3753 BUCKLE, BAG STRAP oo oo 2 2
18 [UII70§ | SUPPORT, SEAT BACK, MAIN 2 2
19 [UII7T] | ASSEMBLY, KNEE BRACE WELDMENT 2 2
20 1017774 | SPACER, BODY. oooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4 4
21 1011706 | PAD, MOUNTING, SEAT BACK SUPPORT ..ovvovooeooeoeeeoeeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2
22 | [MUI7O7ZOR | KIT, SWEATER BASKET (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 - 27) w.ooccooovvomsseeeessseoscereeeeeesssessn 1 1
23 8418 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 1-1/2 wovvovvovoooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeree 1 1
24 1015075 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 +.vvvvvooooooeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4 4
25 [T2282 SPACER, NYLON oo 1 1
26 BZ3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/8 = 20 wovvvoooooeeoeeeeoooeoeoeeeoeeeoeoeeoeeeoeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeone 3 3
27 7974 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 .......oooooeoooeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
28 [ZZ] | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 2 2
29 I8 | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 x 1-1/2 2 2
30 | [UIVIDATY | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, 5/16 - 18 X L-1/4 ...oocoovoooeosrosessssoooeseeeessesssssesoseenseseeesen 4 4

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Patrts List

Page 2-13

m[o[


.?sku=101565102
.?sku=101565105
.?sku=101565106
.?sku=1013335
.?sku=101562601
.?sku=101562602
.?sku=101562604
.?sku=101562605
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=8248
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8233
.?sku=7847
.?sku=332
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010413
.?sku=1013754
.?sku=1011708
.?sku=1011710
.?sku=101707206
.?sku=1014482
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7818
.?sku=101910401




WHEELS AND TIRES

mlof W



MMMMMMM
TTTTTTTTTT

Page 3-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WHEELS AND TIRES

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 NUT, LUG —oooeee e eeeeees s e 16 | 16
2 | [UIS7USUY | ASSEMBLY, BEIGE WHEEL AND STANDARD TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) ............ 4 4
2 | [UISIUSUZ | ASSEMBLY, BEIGE WHEEL AND PREMIUM TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) ..ecvvvr... 4 4
2 | [UISIUSU] | ASSEMBLY, BEIGE WHEEL AND EXTRA TRACTION TIRE, 6-PLY (18 X8.5-8) .... | 4 4
2 | [UIESIAUY | ASSEMBLY, WHITE WHEEL AND STANDARD TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) ............ 4 4
2 | [UIE5IAUZ | ASSEMBLY, WHITE WHEEL AND PREMIUM TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) w...cvvvvr... 4 4
2 | [UIEEIAU] | ASSEMBLY, WHITE WHEEL AND EXTRA TRACTION TIRE, 6-PLY (18 X8.5-8) ... | 4 4
3 1015707 | WHEEL RIM, BEIGE ..o oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeseeenees 4 4
3 [OTATTT | WHEEL RIM, WHITE w.oooooooovoreeeeceeeeseeeeseeeeeess s sessee s essees s csees e eesseesesse 4 4
4 727102 | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, STANDARD TREAD (18 X 8.5 - 8) w.vvvvvvvvveveeveeeeereeeeeeeeseeeseesoo 4 4
4 | CUDSB7Z0Z | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, PREMIUM TREAD (18 X 8.5 - 8) wrovooeiiiceerrrsesseerrersssssscerren 4 4
4 | MUIZE930Z | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, EXTRA TRACTION, 6-PLY (18 X 8.5 - 8) wrvvvvvresssssrercrrrrrrrins 4 4
5 FZTU | STEM, VALVE coooooooeeceoeeeseeseseeeesseeseeeeeeess s eseeese s sessess s essses s essees s 4 4

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 3-3

moe


.?sku=1010984
.?sku=101570501
.?sku=101570502
.?sku=101570507
.?sku=101651401
.?sku=101651402
.?sku=101651407
.?sku=1014771
.?sku=101567202
.?sku=101769302
.?sku=7310




DECALS

HEES



DRIVER / PASSENGER
WARNING DECAL

A WARNING

READ AND FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING VEHICLE. FAILURE TO DO SO CANj
CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

« Operation from driver side by authorized persons only
and on\‘Iv_ in designated areas - not on public roads.
DO NOT start vehicle until all occupants (two (2) per st
maximum) are seated.

- Remain seated with entire body inside vehicle and hold
on to seat handle or handrail at all times.

- Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes

« Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

« DO NOT operate while under the influence of alcohol g

drugﬁ,, .
- DO'NOT leave children unattended on vehicle at any ti
CC| 1019606-01

KEY SWITCH

A WARNING

GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE.

CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

NO SMOKING, SPARKS, OR OPEN FLAME.

STOP ENGINE, ALLOW TO COOL BEFORE REFUELING.

TURN FUEL VALVE &~ ) ON DURING OPERATION.
() OFF DURING STORAGE OR TRANSPORT¢c 1015476.01

GASOLINE DANGER DECAL
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR FUEL TANK)

N 30*%/

IO
v/~ (e
SO A

Page 4-2

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

« Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior
« Study and understand controls.
« Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction.
« Turn key to “ON" position and be sure nothing is in your path
< While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing

shift lever or switch in desired position:
F-Forward N-Neutral R -Reverse (Buzzer will sound)
« Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depresse
« Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brake
release when accelerator pedal is depressed.

« To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal

« After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks.

« Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position.

Turn key “OFF” and remove key when not in use.
CCI 1016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

A\  WARNING /A WARNING

Negative frame ground. Can cause severe injury. Excessive speed.

Do not contact positive (+) battery post or cable to frame. Can ca vere injury or death

Do not tamper with engine governor adjustmen
CCI1018152-01

Disconnect negative battery lead first.

FRAME GROUND AND
GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR BATTERY)

N\ WARNING

CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY

Rotating parts

HOT
manifold & muffler

KEEP CLEAR  cc) 1019605-01

MOVING PARTS AND
HOT MANIFOLD DECAL
(ON STARTER/GENERATOR
AND ENGINE)

INGERSOLL-RAND DECAL
(ON BODY PANEL)

INGERSOLLRAND

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



DECALS—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | 101960601 | DECAL, DRIVER/PASSENGER WARNING ..........oooooceeeeoeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesee 1
2 | [UIBZEIOY | DECAL, KEY SWITCH wooooooroooooeoiiceemsssossoeseesssssssessesssssessessessssssssesseesssssseeseeesssse 1
3 | 101621601 | DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS wooooooooooooooooooooooeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeooeeoeoeoeoeeeeeee 1
4 | [OUISATEUY | DECAL, GASOLINE DANGER .......ocooooooioooioeoeissssosoeesesssssosieeessssssseeseessssssseeeeeo 1
5 | [OUIOBEUSUY | DECAL, MOVING PARTS AND HOT MANIFOLD WARNING ....oroooeeeccererrsescrene 2
6 | [UIUISZUY | DECAL, FRAME GROUND AND GOVERNOR WARNING ...ooorooooiocererrsesseererrssne 1
7 | 101952401 | DECAL, INGERSOLL-RAND (GOLD) rrooooooooooeeoee oo 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-3

m[o|~


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101547601
.?sku=101960501
.?sku=101915201

DRIVER / PASSENGER
WARNING DECAL

A WARNING

READ AND FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING VEHICLE. FAILURE TO DO SO CAN|
CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

- Operation from driver side by authorized persons only
and on\¥ in designated areas - not on public roads.

- DO NOT start vehicle until all occupants (two (2) per s
maximum) are seated.

- Remain seated with entire body inside vehicle and hold
on to seat handle or handrail at all times.

« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

« Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

« DO NOT operate while under the influence of alcohol d

KEY SWITCH

rugs.
- DO'NOT leave children unattended on vehicle at any tj
CCl| 1019606-01

MOTOR BRAKING DECAL

« Maximum vehicle speed is limited during downhill operation
with accelerator pedal depressed.
« Vehicle will brake gently when accelerator pedal is released.
« System s activated only when tow switch is in the "RUN"
position.
« When towing vehicle, tow switch must be in the "TOW" position.
CCl 1019599-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

< Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel pri
« Study and understand controls.
« Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction
« Turn key to “ON" position and be sure nothing is in your pa
« While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing
shift lever or switch in desired position:
F-Forward N-Neutral R-Reverse (Buzzer will soun
« Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depres
« Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brak
release when accelerator pedal is depressed.
« To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal
« After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks.
 Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position.
Turn key “OFF" and remove key when not in use
CCl 1016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

BATTERY DANGER DECAL
(ON BODY UNDER SEAT)

MEDICAL
HELP
FAST

KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN - DO NOT TIP - KEEP VENT CAPS TIGHT AND LEVEL

AW/ X=ININ[el HOT RESISTORS (COILED WIRE) CAN CAUSE SEVERE BURNS.

RESISTOR WARNING DECAL

(ON FRAME UNDER SEAT ON
V-GLIDE 36 VOLT VEHICLE)

(ON MOUNTING PLATE UNDER ACCESS PANEL
ON POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE)

S

TOW SWITCH WARNING DECAL
(ON TOW SWITCH BRACKET UNDER SEAT)

/A WARNING

PLACE TOW SWITCH IN “TOW" POSITION BEFORE:

TOW RUN

FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN DAMAGE

<TOWING TO VEHICLE OR BATTERY EXPLOSION.

<~EXTENDED STORAGE
*SERVICING
+DISCONNECTING BATTERIES

CCI 1019086-01

(POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ONLY)

Page 4-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

INGERSOLL-RAND
DECAL

‘ INGERSOLLRAND

® DO NOT OPERATE VEHICLE
ITHOUT COVER IN PLACE.
0 NOT DIRECT WATER
TREAM AT THIS SWITCH.

CCI 1016109-01,

POTENTIOMETER CAUTION DECAL
(ON WIPER SWITCH COVER INSIDE
BATTERY COMPARTMENT)



DECALS—ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | 101960601 | DECAL, DRIVER/PASSENGER WARNING .ooovvooovooeeeeeooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeoeoeeee oo 1
2 | [UIBZEIOY | DECAL, KEY SWITCH wooooooroooooeoiiceemsssossoeseesssssssessesssssessessessssssssesseesssssseeseeesssse 1
3 | 101621601 | DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS wooooooooooooooooeoooeooeoeoeoeoeoeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeoeeeoeeseooe 1
4 | [UITSUYUY | DECAL, MOTOR BRAKING (POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE) ..oooococcccoomrrssereen 1
5 [UI3299 | DECAL, RESISTOR WARNING (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLES) ....vvooooeoeeeeeeoeoeooeoe oo oo eeeeeeeeeeseeseeseseeeeeeee 1
6 [UIZ677 | DECAL, BATTERY DANGER ......ocoooomoooesoiceeesssoseseeeessesssossessssssssesssssssssssessessessee 1
7 | 101952401 | DECAL, INGERSOLL-RAND (GOLD) ooooooooooeoeeeeeoeooeoeoeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
8 | [UIEIOUOY | DECAL, POTENTIOMETER CAUTION woooooiiocoooooooioeesmssssssiesessssssseeesessssssesseeses 1
9 ITO0BE0T | DECAL, TOW SWITCH (POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE) -ovvvovooeeeeeoeeooeeeeeee 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-5

m[o|~


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101959901
.?sku=1013496
.?sku=1013677
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=101908601




BRAKES, PEDAL,
AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES [

HH



Page 5-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
[UIBZ330] | CLUSTER, BRAKE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-9) .oooovveeccecsecceee 1 1
[UIBZ3304 | CLUSTER, BRAKE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 9) w...ccoovveeeeereeeeeseseccnnen 1 1
1 ASSEMBLY, BACKING PLATE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-4) .| 1 1
1 IS ASSEMBLY, BACKING PLATE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ........... 1 1
2 | [mUIBIBHOY MECHANISM, ADJUSTING, PASSENGER SIDE .......oooieireeooreeesessosssoereeseeee 1 1
2 | mIBIERR MECHANISM, ADJUSTING, DRIVER SIDE .....vvcoeooooooeoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
3 | mIEzZ3uey WASHER ..o 1 1
4 | [UIBZ3EUY WASHER, PLATE 1 1
5 T0T0850 COVER, DUST ..o oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeesseseseseeeeeeee 1 1
6 | [mUIBZ3ZOY PACKAGE, BRAKE SHOE (FOUR PIECES) .........oeoooooooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
7 [UTIZ6g KIT, SHOE RETAINER (FOUR PIECES) ... o ooooeoooeooeeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeene 1 1
8 | MIEIE3UY PACKAGE, BRAKE SPRING (FOUR PIECES) ... eooooooooeooeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoesenone 1 1
9 | 101815501 ASSEMBLY, LEVER, PASSENGER SIDE ... oorossoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseesesee 1 1
9 | 101815502 ASSEMBLY, LEVER, DRIVER SIDE................. 1 1
10 [UI39Z4 | NUT, HEX HEAD LOCK, GRADE 8, 5/16 - 24 8 8
11 [UTATS3 | BOLT, BRAKE CLUSTER MOUNTING weoovooooooooeeeseooeeeeeeesesseesssseeesseeeeessssesssseeennen 8 8
12 TOT0O879 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 .....cvvvvvveeeieeeeennnn. 2 2
13 033 | PIN, COTTER, 3/32x 1 2 2
14 | 101900801 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) w.ooooooiooooooooooooeoeoeoeeeeeeee 2
15 [UI3207 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (ELECTRIC VEHICLE ONLY) cooooooooiiooccoveereesseeesseseeennen 2
16 MOTIZTY | E-CLIP, 1/2 wooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e eeeeseees e cesseeeee e eesseee oo 2 2
17 | COTZITION | DRUM, BRAKE .ooooooooooooeeeoocceeeeeeseseseeeesesseeseseeessseesesseseessseeeeessseeseseseessseeessseesesse 2 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-3

BEE


.?sku=101823301
.?sku=101823302
.?sku=101824001
.?sku=101824002
.?sku=101816501
.?sku=101816502
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=1014153
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1013207
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=101791101

Page 5-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE PEDAL AND CABLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 iz I RN ) A =TT T R 1 1
2 | [UIBEB3UY | SPACER, EQUALIZER ...ocooooroooooiieeeesssoosoeseesssesssessesssssessessessssssssesssesssssseseessssse 2 2
3 [UI7ZI] | KIT, EQUALIZER AND PIVOT LIMITER (INCLUDES ITEM 4) worooeeocccoreeses e 1 1
4 N/A PIN, EQUALIZER PIVOT ..o 1 1
5 FZT3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 .ovvoroeeeeeeeesssesseceeesesssssseseesssssssseeseesssssseseessessseeee 5 5
6 [UIIZ03 | KIT, BRAKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 9) 2 2
7 [OTI77g E-CLIP, 1/2 oo 2 2
8 =g PIN, COTTER, 3/32 x 1 2 2
9 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 +rvvvrooeoeoeeeoeeoeeeeeeoeesesoeeeee e eeeeeeeeessessseseneoes 2 2
10 | [UIVSA00Y | KIT, BRAKE PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 16, 19, 24 AND 32) weooovoevocccrrrrseeen 1 1
11 [OI353] SPRING, BRAKE RETURN .ovoooooooeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeoeeoooooeeeeee 1 1
12 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 16 X 1/2 vvvvvoooooooooooooooeooooo 4 4
13 [0T3869 PAD, BRAKE PEDAL 1 1
14 | [OIUS3IOY ROD, EQUALIZER ooovooooovovvoooo. 1 1
15 | 101953001 BOLT, HEX HEAD SHOULDER, 3/8 x 1 1 1
16 3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 +rvvovvoeeeooeooeoeooeeeeoooeeeeeoeoeoeeeeeeooeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeeoo 1 1
[UIIB7702 | KIT, PARK BRAKE LATCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 17 - 21 AND 24 ON PAGE 5-6) ... 1 1
17 N/A ROD AND PAWL oo oo e 1 1
18 [OI7079 PIN, COTTER, 7/64 X L2 wovovooeeoeooeeooeooeoeeeeeeeoeoeeeoeeeeoeoeoeoeoeoee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseoses 1 1
19 [UI087] NUT, PUSH, 5/16 orrvvvvooooeeeoeeoeoeoe oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeo 1 1
20 SLEEVE, PARK BRAKE ROD .....oooooeoeeooeoeoeoeooo oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeseseseeseseeeee e 1 1
21 1010932 JOINT, BALL, 14 = 28 oooooeoeoeeoeeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoe oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1 1
22 [UI0933 | SPRING, PARK BRAKE TORSION 1 1
23 [UIO9ZA | SPACER, PARK BRAKE ....oovororrrreeessericrrrrernri, 1 1
24 TOTOB7E | BUMPER, RUBBER ...oooooooooeoeoeoeoooeooeooe oo oo oo oo oo eeeeeeeseesessesese e 1 1
25 TOZH | NUT, HEX, 14 = 20 oo oo oo oo eoeoeeoesoeseoeee e 1 1
26 [UIIZ0Z | PACKAGE, BRAKE MOUNTING BLOCK (CONTAINS UPPER AND LOWER
FOR DRIVER AND PASSENGER SIDES) .....vovvvooooooooeoooeooeoeoeeeeee oo 1 1
27 [ZZ] | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 oooooeeeooocceeeeeeeeeeeseseeoeeeeeeeseeseessssseesseesesseeeesssseesssseeessee e 4 4
28 [UI0YZY | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 2-1/2 ..oovocevccccerseeesccereessssesseeesssessseenessesse 4 4
29 [OIIZTY | KIT, PARK BRAKE PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 30 - 33) ...ocoovooroeeceerrsssesscenennesene 1 1
30 33 BUSHING, NYLON oo ooeoooooeoeooeoeooeoeoeeeeeeeeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeoeses 2 2
31 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 -16 x 1/2 2 2
32 13874 NUT, PUSH, 318 oooooeoeoeeoeeeeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeee oo 1 1
33 [0I387] PAD, PARK BRAKE 11111 oooooeoeeeooeoeooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoee oo eeeeeeees s 1 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5

BEE


.?sku=1242
.?sku=101865301
.?sku=1017211
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011403
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=101954001
.?sku=1013531
.?sku=1013869
.?sku=101953101
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=101187702
.?sku=1017029
.?sku=1010877
.?sku=1010805
.?sku=1010933
.?sku=1010927
.?sku=1010878
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1011402
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=1011418
.?sku=1032
.?sku=1013876
.?sku=1013870

GASOLINE
VEHICLE FRAME
FOR REFERENCE
ONLY

FLOORBOARD
REMOVED FOR
CLARITY

Page 5-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI7699 | SUB-ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEM 2 AND 3) ................. 1 1
2 1013871 PAD, PEDAL oo oo oo oo oo e e oo 1 1
3 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 16 X 1/2 wvvvvvvvoooooooeooooeoeoeoo 4 4
4 [BZ3 | SCREW, HEX CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 1-1/2 ...ecovooooeeeeeeeesssesseeeeessseeseceeseesesesseeseesse oo 1 1
5 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ...ovvorreceicceeesseessecceeessseeseceeesssssesssseesssessesssee s sesees s 1 1
6 1017325 | ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD 1 1
7 [Z3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 1 1
8 BZZ | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooooooooeeeeccoeesseeeseeeeesseeseeeeeeesesseseeeee s eeeeees s seeeees oo 4 4
9 [UI72Z3 | BEARING, PIVOT SUPPORT .....o.cevvosooeeseeeeessseseseeeeessesssssseessssssseseeessessssessessesse 1 1
10 | [OTIBEITT | NUT, FLANGED LOCK, 1/4 - 28 ooooooooooooooooeooooeoeoeoeoeoeooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeoeeee oo 1 1
11 | [OIBIZEDT | RETAINER, SPRING ..oooooooooooooooeossosssoesessssesseessessssesseesssssessssessessssssssssessessseees 1 1
12 | 101796201 | SPRING, RETURN ooooooooooeeeeeeoeooeoeeeeoeeoeeoeeoeoeoee oo oo 1 1
13 [OIZ37H | CUP, SPRING w..ooooovoooeeeeeeeeeseseesseeeeesseeeseeeeeess e sesseesseessessee s esees s esses e 1 1
14 [UI738] | BUMPER, RETURN SPRING 1 1
15 BZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 4 4
16 | 101818801 | STUD, BALL weoooooooooooooeoeooeeeeoeoeeoee e oo oo e 1 1
17 | 101871901 | ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR ROD (POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND V-GLIDE
36-VOLT VEHICLES) (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 AND 19)..oovoovooooooooooeoeooeoeeeeeeeeee 1
17 | 101912401 | ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR ROD (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 18 AND 19) ... 1
18 [UTI0EA NUT, UNF HEX JAM, 14 = 28 oovoooeooeeooeooeoeoeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeeoeee oo eeeeeeeesesssssesoone 2 2
19 [OII733 JOINT, SPRING-LOADED BALL 2 2
20 inmirdoss RS 2 Y > SO 1 1
21 [UII694 | SUPPORT, ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD ..ooooosooeiiceoesresssecereessssessseessssssssssessssse 2 2
22 | [OUIBBIDUY | SCREW, HEX CAP, 1/8 - 20 X 1-1/8 wooooooiiccoesoeesesceeeessessseeeressesessceseesssssseesesessese 4 4
23 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.ecovvrroesseeeeosssesssceeesssssssseseesssesssesseesssesseseessessseees 2 2
[UIIB7703 | KIT, PARK BRAKE LATCH (INCLUDES ITEM 24 AND
ITEMS 17 « 21 ON PAGE 5-8) ... oo 1 1
24 N/A RACHET, PARK BRAKE ... oo oeeooeooeoeoeoeoeoeeeeoeoeeeoeeoeoeoeeeeeoeeeeoeooeoe oo 1 1
25 cicz: JRIRVY R I AV S 2 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-7

BEE


.?sku=1017696
.?sku=1624
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=332
.?sku=1017424
.?sku=101966901
.?sku=101817401
.?sku=1017378
.?sku=1017380
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1011084
.?sku=1011734
.?sku=1011700
.?sku=1011694
.?sku=101861901
.?sku=8754
.?sku=101187702
.?sku=334




STEERING,
FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION

mlo



Page 6-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STEERING COLUMN

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI386] | JOINT, COMPOUND STEERING (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w....coovvrrecerenreee. 1 1
2 [OI7ZZq SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 30MM ....vvvvvooooeeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 3
3 rIa WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 w-vvvvvooeooeee oo 3 3
4 | 101984801 | KIT, STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING BRACKET ... 1 1
5 [UIE663 | SCREW, PHILLIPS, TYPE A, #12 - 11 X 5/8 wooovoeevecceerreessesereesssesssceeessssssseesessesse 2 2
6 [UI6Z69 | SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD THREAD FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 2 w.cvvvveseseccrerrrrn. 2 2
7 B3A | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 w...ooovooooeeeeoeernsseseserresssene 4 4
8 [UIEIBY | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8- 16 x 7 2 2
9 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w.ecovorrreeseereesssesssceeeessssesssesessssessesesseesssesseseesssssseeee 2 2
10 [UIZZ89 | SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD THREAD FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 .oreeccccccrrrer.. 1 1
11 [OTIBTA | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .vooooovoooeoesoeeeesssesseeesesssesssesseesssesssesseesssesssesssssessssessessessee 1 1
12 [UTZZ9Y | BOOT, STEERING COLUMN woooooeeeiioceeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeesseseessseeesseseeessseeeessesesssenenens 1 1
13 1016181 | ASSEMBLY, STEERING COLUMN (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 23) ooooooovoeeereererrero. 1 1
14 [0IZ60q RING, RETAINING ..o eoeoeeeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
15 [IZ60a WASHER, STEEL, 5/8 1 1
16 Az 1 1
17 1014125 2 2
18 [0I4213 ASSEMBLY, BEARING -.oooooroo oo eeeeoeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
19 [OIZIZq SEAT, BEARING —oooooo oo 2 2
20 [T5525 SHAFT, STEERING COLUMN ..o 1 1
21 1016622 COLUMN, ALUMINUM STEERING .........oooooooeoeeeeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeee e 1 1
22 1014214 RING, RETAINING e eeeooeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
23 [OTZZ1] SEAL, BEARING oo 1 1
24 1016263 | COVER, STEERING COLUMN 1 1
25 [OTEISH | WHEEL, STEERING .....eeeeovooooeeeeeeeesseeeseeeeesssesesesseesseesseesseessesesseseesssesesessessesee 1 1
26 [OT7Z73 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/8 = 18 eroeeevoorseeseceressseseseeseessesssssseesssssssessessesssseessessessee 1 1
27 1016219 | ASSEMBLY, SCORECARD PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 31) wroooooooooooeoereeoeoo. 1 1
28 [UTZ569 SCREW, ROUND HEAD, #12 = 14 X 1 oo oo 2 2
29 [UIZ56q SPRING, TAPERED COMPRESSION ........ooooooovooeeeoeoeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
30 [0I6214 GRIP, PENCIL oovooooeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
31 1016154 CLIP, SCORE CARD oo 1 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-3

m[o|o


.?sku=1013861
.?sku=1017226
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016663
.?sku=1016269
.?sku=334
.?sku=1016183
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1012499
.?sku=1012605
.?sku=1012604
.?sku=1014217
.?sku=1014213
.?sku=1014126
.?sku=1015545
.?sku=1014211
.?sku=1016156
.?sku=1017273
.?sku=1012565
.?sku=1012566
.?sku=1016214

0

Page 6-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4

[UTB78302 | ASSEMBLY, STEERING GEAR BOX (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 20) ...covvvrresescccrrrrrene 1 1

1 [0T3039 SEAL, DUST, PASSENGER SIDE ........oooooooooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
2 e Y == o= 2 2
3 | moTEsTOn ASSEMBLY, INNER BALL JOINT ..o 1 1
4 | 101880301 WASHER, TAB .vvvvvvvvvoeeeeeeeee et eeeeeseseeseeeeeee e 2 2
5 N/A BOX, STEERING GEAR ...v.veeooeooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
6 N/A BEARING, LOWER PINION 1 1
7 N/A PINION, STEERING oo oooeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeeseeenes 1 1
8 | [momBrYELY BEARING, UPPER PINION .......ooooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e 1 1
9 | mUmrYvTy RING, C-TYPE STOP . oeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
10 1013051 RING, SNAP oo oo 1 1
11 [UT3053 SEAL, DUST, STEERING PINION ... 1 1
12 | [OIBTETOn GUIDE, STEERING RACK ..eeeeeeoeoeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
13 | [OIB79EUn SPRING, YOKE ..ooooooooooroeorero 1 1
14 [0I3043 NUT, LOCK, RACK SCREW 1 1
15 N/A SCREW, RACK GUIDE ..ovvoooeooeooeeoeoeeeoeoeeeoeoeooeoee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e 1 1
16 N/A RACK, STEERING ... 1 1
17 | [oIS7Isn WASHER, STOP ovvvoovoeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
18 | 101879601 RING, C-TYPE STOP oo 1 1
19 T80 SEAL, DUST, DRIVER SIDE w..ovoooooooeeoeoeeoeeoeoeoeoee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeee e 1 1
20 | 101880101 RING, RETAINING -..eeeeeeeeeoeeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
21 inaicis IR INIR GOy BT R 1 1
22 520 | BALL JOINT, LEFT-HAND THREAD (INCLUDES ITEMS 23, 24 AND 25) .............. 1 1
23 [UT5597 FITTING, THREAD FORM GREASE, 1/4 - 28 1 1
24 7602 NUT, HEX SLOTTED, 3/8 = 24 ......oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeseeeee e 1 1
25 [0TIT3q BOOT, DUST oo eeee oo 1 1
26 [555 | NUT, HEX, LEFT-HAND THREAD, 1/2 - 20 rooiioccovossoeeseeeessessseeseesssssseseeese oo 1 1
27 [UTZZ6] | LINK, RACK AND PINION DRAG .......ccooovororeseessssescesesseesssessssssosesssseeeesssssssssseeeeens 1 1
28 1013042 | NUT, HEX, ML2 X 175 ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
29 [EZ4 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8 - 16 X 1= 112 roecccccccseeeseeeeesseeesereeesseeseesseesssessesees s 3 3
30 BZA | WASHER, FLAT, 318 w...ooooorooeeeeeooesseesseeseesseesssessesssssesesseesessssesssesssessesses s 3 3
31 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.covvvorrrrseessrericeereseessssssssseseeesseessssesesssssesesssssesssesesssee 3 3

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-5

m[o|o


.?sku=101878302
.?sku=1013035
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101880201
.?sku=101879401
.?sku=101879901
.?sku=1013052
.?sku=101879701
.?sku=101879801
.?sku=1013044
.?sku=101879501
.?sku=101880001
.?sku=1035
.?sku=7540
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=7555
.?sku=1012467
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=8754

Page 6-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION L SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI6353 | ASSEMBLY, DELTA A-PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3 AND 4) ...o.coovorresereerrne. 2 2
2 [0T6329 BUSHING, URETHANE .....ooooooeoeooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 6 6
3 [T635] SLEEVE, DELTA OUTER oo 1 1
4 [0I6349 SLEEVE, DELTA INNER ..vvvvoooooooee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeee e 2 2
5 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w.ecvvorroeereereesssesssceeeessssessseseessssssesesseesssesseseessessseee 8 8
6 F53G | BALL JOINT eoovoorroeeeoeeeseeseseesesseeesesseesseessesseese s essees st essses e essees e 1 1
7 NUT, HEX, 1/2 - 20 1 1
8 [GZ3 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2 2 2
9 [OTOTZ | NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w...ocovooooeeseceeessseseseeeesssesseeseesssesssseeesssssseessessesse 4 4
10 PZ0T | SCREW, HEX CAP, 318 - 16 X 2-1/4 wevovvvooeeeeeeoeeoeoee oo 4 4
11 inausozan: R =10 0 | 1 1
12 553 | NUT, HEX, LEFT-HAND THREAD, 1/2 = 20 w.ooovvvooooeeeesseiecereeesssesessssseseesseeessesseesen 1 1
13 [520 | BALL JOINT, LEFT-HAND THREAD 1 1
14 [UI7Z6§ | STRAP, A-PLATE 2 2
15 1015813 | SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) 2
15 [UIEZ3Y | SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT (ELECTRIC VEHICLE ONLY) ovoooeeoveeeeeseeeessesecenen 2
16 [UIUIZA | PLATE, SPRING MOUNTING ... 1 1
17 TUT0Z00 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8 - 16 x 4-1/4 4 4
18 [UI6385 | ASSEMBLY, DELTA SHOCK AND GEAR SUPPORT ...ooooeovcceessseeseeeeessssesseneesesse 1 1
19 MOTITZT | SEAL, DUST coooooooeoeeeeceereeeesseseeessseessssseseseseesssseeessseseeseseessseesssseeee e e eesseons 3 3
20 7602 | NUT, SLOTTED HEX, 3/8 = 2 1oooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeooeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeee oo 3 3
21 inaicis QR INI GOy BT R 1 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-7

m[o|o


.?sku=1016353
.?sku=1016346
.?sku=1016350
.?sku=1016349
.?sku=8754
.?sku=7539
.?sku=1308
.?sku=1624
.?sku=1010138
.?sku=2402
.?sku=1010219
.?sku=7555
.?sku=7540
.?sku=1017266
.?sku=1014235
.?sku=1010124
.?sku=1010200
.?sku=1016385
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=1035

Page 6-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UIU3ZY | ASSEMBLY, SPINDLE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5) .......cooo...... 1 1
2 [UIU3Z] | ASSEMBLY, SPINDLE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3,4 AND 5) ......... 1 1
3 506 BUSHING, BRONZE SPINDLE -....-.ooooooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoee oo 1 1
4 073 BUSHING, BRONZE ..o oooooeoeoeeeeeeeeoeeoeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeene 1 1
5 [0T5597 FITTING, GREASE, 14 - 28 ......ooooooeooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
6 1015108 | SPRING, TAPERED LEAF (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) 1
6 [UIZU3Y | SPRING, TAPERED LEAF (ELECTRIC VEHICLE ONLY) 1
7 rcess QRS o= L L 1 1
8 TOG | NUT, HEX, 378 = 16 wovvvvveeeeeeeeeoeooeseeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeesssssesseseeseseeeeeee s 1 1
9 [UIIBIZ | ASSEMBLY, HUB (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13) coooiiccorrroossoverresssessseeeessessseeneesesee 2 2
10 [UTI393 PACKAGE, HUB BEARING ... oo 2 2
11 T304 STUD, LUG, 12 = 20 eooveeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e 4 4
12 [I3T39 SEAL, DOUBLE LIP oo eeeeoeeeeeeeeseeee oo 1 1
13 [0TIBE] COVER, DUST ooooooooooeeoeeeeee 1 1
14 B754 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 4 4
15 [UIE38] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 2-3/4 wooovooeesseoocceeveeeseseeesssseseessseeseseesesseseennen 2 2
16 [UI6384 | CLEVIS, UPPER DELTA 2 2
17 | [OIDOZION | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 12 = 20 weocooooroooeeooceresssesseeeeesssessseeesesssssssessesssseesesseesessseens 2 2
18 IO ST = T 7 2 2
19 [OTOTST | BEARING, THRUST ...ooooooovooooosesseeseseoeessesesssssessssseseesssssessssessssseesssseeeeseessssseeeseee 2 2
20 [OTE38Y | WASHER, KINGPIN WAVE ..oocccccccesreeeseeeeese e seeeeessessseesseessessseseessseseseessessesee 2 2
21 8 8
22 IO 2 2
23 570 2 2
24 o™ 2 2
25 B759 2 2
26 2 2
27 [OTS583 | BUSHING, URETHANE ..ooovoooooooooeseseoeeeeeessssseeessseseesssseessseessssseesssseeesssesessesneen 4 4
28 [OTZ30T | BUSHING, STEEL .ooooooeeeeooereeeeeeeeeessseeseeeeeesesesesesseesssesseesseessessseseesssesseessessesse 2 2
29 [UIZZ78 | PLATE, FRONT SPRING RETAINER .......occovororoseieeeesssssseeseesssssssseessssssssessessessee 1 1
30 524 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 < 16 X 1-1/2 1rooiiocccoresoesseeeesseesseeseesssesseseeesessseee 4 4
31 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 ... oo oo oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeoeeeeeee e 4 4
32 NUT, HEX, 378 = 16 1rrreeeeeeeeeee e eeeoeoeeeeseeesseeee e 4 4

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-9

m[o|o


.?sku=1010348
.?sku=1010347
.?sku=8067
.?sku=7048
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1012030
.?sku=8745
.?sku=706
.?sku=706
.?sku=1011892
.?sku=1011393
.?sku=1011304
.?sku=1013135
.?sku=1011887
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1016387
.?sku=1016384
.?sku=101903101
.?sku=1010028
.?sku=1010150
.?sku=1016389
.?sku=1010984
.?sku=1010005
.?sku=7840
.?sku=7910
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1016386
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1014276
.?sku=1624
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=706

Page 6-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR SUSPENSION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UIZ304 | SHACKLE, REAR SPRING (GASOLINE VEHICLE) ..oooooeeoccceosrseeeiceeeesssseseereesessne 4
1 559 | SHACKLE, REAR SPRING (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) ....oecoooorooesoccereesssesscseeessssseee 4
2 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.ecovorrresseeeersssessseeesssssssseseesseesssesseesssssseseessessseeees 6 6
3 [OIZ30T | BUSHING, STEEL ..oooooeieceeoeseesecceeeesseeeseeeeessssseseseeessessseesseessessseeseessseseseessesse e 4 4
4 [OIS583 | BUSHING, URETHANE ...coooroooeeieeeessseeseeeeesssesesesseessessseesseesssesseeseeesessssessessesee 12 | 12
5 [OTOTZY | NUT, UNF HEX, 3/8 = 24 w..oovoroeoeeoeeeessseeseeeeessseseseeseesseesssesseesssessessessessesesseesesse 4 4
6 [UIZI64 | KIT, SHOCK ABSORBER (INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 9 AND 10) 1 1
7 [IZZ34 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR  .........o oo oo oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee 2 2
8 [UIIZI§ | KIT, SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 AND 10) ..ooccccccorrrn.... 4 4
9 N/A RETAINER, SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION ...vvovvooooooooeoeeoe oo 8 8
10 N/A CUSHION, SHOCK ABSORBER ... oooeoeeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoee oo 8 8
11 insuizaitsio [ U= Yo SO 2 2
12 [UIZ373 | SPRING, REAR LEAF (GASOLINE VEHICLE) 2
12 [UI0974 | SPRING, REAR LEAF (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) 2
13 [OTASS] | WASHER, FLAT, 716 ooeeoccoeoeeeesseeeesseesseeesesssesssesssesseessesseesssessesssssessssessessesse 4 4
14 [OTASSY | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 7/16 = 24 oroooessooccceeoeeeeeseeessseseeseseeesssesessssseesseeeee s seennens 4 4
15 B759 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 3-3/8 ......... 6 6
16 1012182 | PAD, SPRING LEFT .ooooooeoeeeeeoeoeeoeoeoeooeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
16 1012181 | PAD, SPRING RIGHT oo 1 1
17 | 101900801 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (GASOLINE VEHICLE) weooooooooooeoeeoeoooeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeee 2
18 [UI3207 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) w.ooooooooiocceeosseeeesceeessssseseeressessne 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-11

m[o|o



.?sku=1012304
.?sku=7569
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1013164
.?sku=1014236
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1012180
.?sku=1012324
.?sku=1010974
.?sku=1014557
.?sku=1014555
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1013207




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM—
GASOLINE VEHICLE N



FORWARD / REVERSE
ASSEMBLY

LIMIT
SWITCHES

REVERSE
BUZZER

RED/WHITE

WHITE
BLUE

(\\
VOLTE\GE%’/'\

REGULATOR

FRAME
? GROUND
e !

~
A e
\

=

oy~ 1z,
. \ \ >
e 40 \
+ \
Bi4 Cx By g
B T

FRAME
BATTERY GROUND

Page 7-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WIRING—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101889302 | WIRE HARNESS (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 11) ..ooovvovocieioeeisiseesseeessssssssssssses s 1

1 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED/WHITE .........ovvvorvreeeeessesiesssssessssssssssessssssssssssssssseseoons 1
2 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW ........oooevoeemeeeoeeeeessssesessesseseesesessessssssesessessssssse e 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW AND #16 BLUE ..........ovveereeeeeeeseceeeeeseseeesesesseseenenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE/BLACK AND #18 WHITE ........oorvvvrrrvirirrisenssssnsisennenns 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN ...........ovveorveeoeesessssssessessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssss s 1
6 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ... 1
7 [UI5769 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......oovvooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseseseeseseeesesseseseseesssessesesseess e 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 RED AND #16 ORANGE ..........cvvvoorvvoinessisssssnsesssssssssssssenneens 1
9 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 YELLOW ........oovvvoeeveooeseossesssesesseesssssssssssssss s 1
10 [UIZITY WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED .......coooorvverrereoeeessessseeseseessssessssssessssesssssesessesesseesssseesessoon 1
11 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .........oorvvoereeeoeeeeeeesseseseesseseesesessesssessesessesssannseenenees 1
12 [UIZ387 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK 1
13 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK 1
14 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK (PART OF REVERSE BUZZER KIT) 1
15 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 ORANGE (PART OF THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX) ......... 1
16 015920 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BRAIDED GROUND 1
17 [UI573] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX) ................. 1
18 [UI5337 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BRAIDED GROUND ..........ooevveoreeeeeseeeseseesesesssessssesessesesessssene 1
19 | [UIB37Z3TA | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ........coomvveecveemeeeooseeeoeeseseseeeesessssseseeesessseseseesessseeeseesesens 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-3


.?sku=1015769
.?sku=1014119
.?sku=1012382
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=101837301

Page 7-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY—

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1016947 | ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-17) ooooevvvvvcrinns 1

1 [UIZ594 SCREW, MACHINE, #4 - 40 X 1 1/2 .oooovveoerveoeeeeoeseeoees oo 2
2 BU57 NUT, HEX HEAD, #4 = 40 .....o.ovooeevoeeeeoeeeeeeeeesesesoees e esss s 4
3 1012431 WASHER, FLAT, #4 .....ovvoeeveeeeeeeoeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeee s eses e es s 4
4 | [UIE7IIOY SWITCH, LIMIT oot 1
5 [[UIZ807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
6 BU5S WASHER, LOCK, #4 2
7 [UI3597 PIN, ROLL, 1/8 ..ovvoeoeveooeeeeeeeeee oo 1
8 [UIZ12Y BUSHING, BRONZE 2
9 [UTZ7Z] WASHER, NYLON FLAT, #4 .....oooorvvosereossesoesssssssssses s s essssss s ssssss s 2
10 [UI6324 BASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER .........oooomvreosereoensesiesessesesiesessseseseesessssesesesee 1
11 1014089 KIT, NEUTRAL LOCK-OUT CAM (INCLUDES ITEM 12) ....oooorvveoereoeceeeeeeeeseeesereeee 1
12 [[0TZ06Y WASHER, FLAT ....ooovvoieeiisoesssssssssss oo sssssses s ssss s 1
13 013599 SPRING, FORWARD/REVERSE CAM 1
14 [UI358Y RING, RETAINING ....vvoovveeeeveo e esssssss s 1
15 B711 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 28 ....ooovoooeeveereeoeseeeeeeeoeesesee oo 1
16 1013587 WELDMENT, FORWARD/REVERSE BELL CRANK 1
17 [[UTI0954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 = 28 X 1/4 w..coooovvooeeveeeeeeseeeeessesesses s 1
18 | [[UIY5I50] | CABLE, TRANSMISSION (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 AND 20) .ooovooocveeececeeeeeeeseeseeeeeneseonne 1
19 393 NUT, HEX, #10 = 32 w.o.ooooeoooeeeoeeeoee oo 2
20 012333 JOINT, BALL ottt 2
21 [UI3199 | SCREW, PHILLIPS OVAL COUNTERSUNK MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 ......coooovrvverrrrrerrrrnnne. 1
22 [UIZI8] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH ......oovvoicvoeeeeeeeceeseseeeesesesseesessesessesssssnssene 1
23 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 4
24 8233 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..coovvorrevieeeiosseesssessssssssss s 8
25 [OTEZTT | WASHER, WAVE, 3/8 .......ouviomiiveeoesiosssssssesssssssses s ssssss s sssse s essssssssss s 1
26 BZ51 | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X L...vooovveeeeeeeoeeseoesesoessssoesessssssseesessssssssssessssensseene 4
27 | MOIBEEBUY | RETAINER, CABLE .....cooiviiioeoemeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeesoeseseesesss s esee e 1
28 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooivooeioooeeeeosesossesssessssses s 4
29 101922601 | BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE SUPPORT .......cooomvvmmrieeessssesssssossssssessssessssssssssne 1
30 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....oovveoeveeesereeeseeeseseeessesessesssseessssesesesnssene 3

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-5


.?sku=1012594
.?sku=8057
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013591
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014727
.?sku=1016342
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1013590
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101951501
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1012333
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=8248
.?sku=1016201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=101855801
.?sku=332
.?sku=1012285

TYPICAL 2

PLACES @‘3
4')/ ACCELERATOR CABLE

W P,
&

ORANGE WIRE / . 619 / M @
@W ®}g&g§;z | . o
7 : | ()
% ‘ @ | 908

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

Page 7-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX—
GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[UIBZ760] | BOX, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT, COMPLETE

(INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 25 AND 101889302—SEE PAGE 7-3)..........ovvveereeeeeereoneresereree 1

1 015373 COVER, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX ......oovvvrimviraneiissesssnsssssessssses s 1
2 015753 SCREW, HI-LO, #12 = 16 X 5/8 .....vveeoeveeoeeeeeeeveeesseseseeeessssssssesesssssssses s esssesesesnenes 5
3 [UI3589 RING, RETAINING ....ovooovveeeeeee oo 1
4 015373 CAM, ELECTRICAL BOX 1
5 [UIZ124 BUSHING, BRONZE ....ooovoomiveoanieiesseesssssssesssssesssssss s ssssss s sssssnesss s 2
6 [[UTZ06Y WASHER, FLAT ....ovooocveeoeeeeoeessoes s sesses s ss e ess s 1
7 [UI0954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 = 28 ...oocooooceeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
8 | [OISZIZ0N ASSEMBLY, BELL CRANK SHAFT .......oooioiveeeeeeoeseeeeseeeeeseseesesessesseseesesssessesesseenenens 1
9 B7T1 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 28 ....ooovvooerveoreeoeseesosssssssssses s ssssss s 1
10 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...o.oooooeeooeeeveee oo 4
11 BU5E WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....ovvooorvvooeeeooeeeeoeseveeeeeseessseesess e esses e 2
12 [UI2807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
13 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
14 1012431 WASHER, FLAT, #4 2
15 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 ORANGE ..........ovveoeveeeeeeeesseoeseseeesessesesessessessesesssesssaessesnenens 1
16 [UT5879 SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #4 = 40 X 1-5/8 ........ovvvoovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeee 2
17 | [UIB56I04 SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD HI-LO, 1/4 - 15 X 1-1/2 w....oovvvveerreoesereeesseessseesese 1
18 [OI5777 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE REGULATOR .......ovvvoemvrerseeesesesiessssesesssssssssssesssssssssssssss s 1
19 393 NUT, HEX, #10 = B2 ..o 2
20 =72 NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 +..coooooveeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseseesesses e essseeese oo eeesss e 2
21 [[0I3609 SOLENOID, 12-VOLT 1
22 [0IZZ9g FUSE, 10-AMP ......ooovoooeeeoeeeecoe e 1
23 015737 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .........oovveoeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeesseeseseessessesesessessseesesessseseesessesnesens 1
24 [UI574] BLOCK, FUSE ...vvoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeee oo eeese e 1
25 015377 BOX, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT .....ooumviiiarvesaeesssessse s 1
26 [UI5209 | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 X 2 .oooovveoeveeoeeeeoesesesesessessssessssssssssesessssssssesesss s 2
27 [ZZT | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....ooovveoeeeeeoseeoeseeeoseseseeseseesesssssessesessssssse s ensessasessssessssss s 2
28 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ....oooovveoeeeeeeeeeeseseesesseeseseesessseseseesesssesessasesesssessesseseeneees 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-7


.?sku=101827601
.?sku=1015372
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=1015373
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101821301
.?sku=8717
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=1015878
.?sku=101856102
.?sku=1015777
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1242
.?sku=1013609
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015741
.?sku=1015371
.?sku=1015405
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473

Page 7-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS—

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 [UI6859 | KIT, REVERSE BUZZER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3 AND 4) ......oooumrvviieeiieeiinneesesesissssssse 1
2 T0T6549 SCREW, PAN HEAD HI-LO, #4 = 24 X 5/16 .......ooorvversereoesesessesssssssssesesssessssessssssssssesees 2
3 [UI685] BUZZER, REVERSE .....oovvooeveemeseoseeoesessossessesessoss oo essses s essssnessss s 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK .......vvveomveeeeeeeeseeeoeessseeseseessessesesssessssesesessessesesse e 1
5 MOTIZZY | NUT, K LOCK, #6 = 32 w..oooovieoeieoeisseesissssssse oo ssss s 1
6 [UI5729 | BOLT, HEX WASHER HEAD, #6 - 32 X 1/2 ...oooorvveoecrooessooesseesssssssssessssssessesessessssssne 1
7 101830601 | ASSEMBLY, SCREW AND WASHER .........coovveervreenereoemesoesssisssssesssssesssesssssssesasessssssssenee 4
8 | MOIBZBEITI | SWITCH, KEY .ooooooiooeoececoeeeeeeeeeeeesecees e ess e 1
9 | [EOIBEIITI | WASHER ..oooiiioiiiiiieisseeeisessssse s 1
10 | [UIBIUZOL | NUT, KEY SWITCH weoioooicvieocceeoecsieseseeeesseesssses oo 1
11 | [[UIB3FETA | CAP KEY SWITCH (BLACK) ...oooiovoeimeeieeeeeoieseesesesesessessesesessessssss s ssesssssssse s 1
12 MOTZETT | KEY (PAIR) wooooocveooeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeesseesesesesesssee e sssse e es s seesesss s enessenenes 1
13 [OTEE3 | LIGHT, OIL WARNING ......ooovieimieerseisssesssssssssesessss s s 1
14 | 101900101 | RETAINER, HARNESS ......coiiiiiiimrieimessssesssssssssesssssosssssesssssesssssssssss s oo 3

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-9


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=1011229
.?sku=1015720
.?sku=101826301
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=1016630

G

G

TYPICAL

TYPICAL 4 PLACES

@ 3 PLACES
TYPICAL

2 PLACES

%\\‘

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
AT F1 AND
F2 TERMINALS

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

_ 3PLACES
R @
i

Page 7-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

01833701 | STARTER/GENERATOR (CLOCKWISE ROTATION) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 -30) ....cooovnvienn. 1

1 | [OIB75Zo0 HOUSING, FIELD COIL we.vvvveeveoorceoeoaeeeesssoesesssesessss oo 1
2 | [oIBrEIon ASSEMBLY, ARMATURE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5) .....oorvvorrrreomeeeneeeeseseeeneneonn. 1
3 | [UIB7SUOl RETAINER, BEARING .......o.ooomvioirereoeeeeoeseeeeseeeeeesseeseseeeesse oo 1
4 [[0T3007 BALL BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT ....oocvioiiieiesioessssssessessssessssssssssssssss s 1
5 T0T3005 COMMUTATOR, BALL BEARING ......coooomrveemeeeessesessssesssssesssssesssssessssesesss s 1
6 | [OI939900 SPACER, 5/16 1
7 [UI3003 KEY, WOODRUFF 1
8 | [UIB7E5UY KIT, PULLEY NUT AND SCREW (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 12) w...ooovvvvreririseiinneisensio 1
9 N/A WASHER, LOCK, M14 .......coovvoomreoeoseeeieseosesesssesssssss s essse s 1
10 N/A NUT, HEX, ML4 X 2 ooooovoooeveeeeeees e 1
11 N/A SCREW, CROSS - RECESSED, M5 X .8 X 18MM ........oocoorvverrereoeereeseeeeseeeeenseee 3
12 | [UIBI650] SCREW, CROSS - RECESSED, M5 x .8 x 16MM (WITH LOCK WASHER) .........cc.c...o..... 2
13 | [UIB7Z90] END BELL, OUTPUT SHAFT 1
14 | [UIB75300 SET, POLE (SET OF 4) w..oooocveeoeeeeoeeeeeeoeseseesesoses oo eseseesesss s esssesesses s s 1
15 | [OI875a00 SCREW, POLE PIECE (SET OF 4) 1
16 | [UIB75500 ASSEMBLY, FIELD COIL ..o, 1
17 | [UIB75600 SET, F TERMINAL INSULATOR .....ooovvommmviineiessesisesssssesssssssssssss oo 2
18 | [UIB77600 PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (F1 AND F2) .......ooomrvooerereesesieseseseseeeeseeseseseee 2
19 | [UIB7E7O0 SET, DF TERMINAL INSULATOR ......coooovveemeeeeseeessseseeseoeseeesesses e 1
20 | [UIB7770Y PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (DF) ....c.voouirviriesiiossssnsssssssssssssssssesssssessssssssssse 1
21 | [UI30II0Z HOLDER, BRUSH (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 = 25) .......coovvvoomrveoeeesessssssesessssessssesssssssssseee 1
22 | [UIB7SIOY SPRING, BRUSH ....cocvvommvveoeeeeoeeesessessessese s ssss e ssssnssss s esss s 4
23 | [UIBEI30Z PACKAGE, BRUSH (INCLUDES 4 BRUSHES, 4 SCREWS, 4 WASHERS) 1
24 | [UIB7620Z ASSEMBLY, BRUSH CONNECTOR ......coovvrimiisiaessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssnssssse 2
25 | [UIB75807 A CONNECTOR (SET OF 2) ...ooooivoooeceeoeeesoesesssesessssssseessssss s sssss s 1
26 | [UIB7600Y PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (AL AND A2) ......ooommveeeneeeeersesessseseseeseessessseee 2
27 | [UIB7B30Y COVER, BRUSH INSPECTION PORT (SET OF 4) (INCLUDES ITEM 28) ...........coocoveen.... 1
28 017653 COVER, BRUSH INSPECTION PORT, WITH DRAIN .....cvvvorriirrrirnneeneseseseseonn 1
29 | [UIB7BA0Z END BELL, COMMUTATOR ......oorvvoomveeoeresesssesssesssssess s sssssssss s 1
30 | [UIB7I00Y BOLT, CLAMP, M6 X 1 X L80MM ......oooveooeeeeeseeeeeeseeseseeseseessses s 2
31 [OUTAZBY | PULLEY (SILVER COLOR) ...oooioveoicveeieeeeeseeeeesesoeseseesesseesesesesessesesssseseesesss e 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-11


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101875201
.?sku=101875101
.?sku=101875001
.?sku=1013001
.?sku=1013005
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=101876501
.?sku=101896501
.?sku=101874901
.?sku=101875301
.?sku=101875401
.?sku=101875501
.?sku=101875601
.?sku=101877601
.?sku=101875701
.?sku=101877701
.?sku=101301102
.?sku=101878101
.?sku=101869302
.?sku=101876202
.?sku=101875802
.?sku=101876001
.?sku=101876301
.?sku=1017653
.?sku=101876402
.?sku=101879001
.?sku=1014289

DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

TTTTTTTT

AS VIEWED FROM
PASSENGER SIDE OF VEHICLE

Page 7-12 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIB3Z7TA | STARTERIGENERATOR .......oiiiiiiiiisinisssiessssnssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesesssenenns 1
2 | [UIEZZO0D | BRACKET, MOUNTING, FE 290 .....cooovvioroeeeeseoeesssiosessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesessssssssssnessoos 1
3 | MOITIBTTT | BELT cooooooooieoeeeceeeoeseeeeeesseesesses oo 1
4 TUTGSS BRACKET, ADJUSTING ....ooovvoooceeooceeeeeseeeeeesesesees oo esss e 1
5 B753 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 ....ooouovveruceeeseissssesssnsssssssssssessssssssssss s ssssssssssssssseneeos 2
6 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ......c.cvvoorveeoseeeosesssesssssesssssessssssesssssessssses oo 1
7 705 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4 w..ooovvooeveoeeeeeseeoeeessees oo ssees oo 2
8 101903501 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 24MM ..........ovoomveereeeeoeseeeeseseseeseeoseeeseesesesneenene 2
9 [ITA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....coovoomrveereiesisssssesssssssssssssssses s s ssssss s 3
10 [UI6074 | SCREW, TORX HEAD, M8 X 1.25 X 18MM ......ooovvvvmevrernssesenseoesesesessessss s 1
11 [OI5937 | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 X 1 .oooorvvoeceeeeeeeeoeseeeeseseesessessssessesesesssssesessesss e 1
12 EZZ | NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 .ooooovoooeeeoceeoeseeeeeeeeeeeeoeesesees e ssesenenes 1
13 | [[UIB373TY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN .......coirvvoiecieioeiisisesisesessessssossssssssssssssessssssssss s 1
14 [UI5920 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BRAIDED GROUND ............oirvvireveeerseoesessesssssssessssssssssesssssssssne 1
15 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ...oooeovveeoeeeeaeesesesesesossssssesessssesssssssesssesssssesssssssssssessssssesseneees 1
16 MZZT | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....o.oovveoieeeeoseeeeseeeoeeseoeeseseesessseseseesesssessses s esssseessesessenenes 1
17 I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 .....oooivvverreeirsceisnssssssesssssssssessssssssssesesssssssssee 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-13


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101524001
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=1016883
.?sku=8754
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016074
.?sku=1015932
.?sku=1242
.?sku=101837301
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173

AS SEEN FROM
PASSENGER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

=
2

=/
7 s .
./lf ‘mé!el' >-E-* s S

=y s
L= EWp 1\

?

/e TR S S 'S 3¢

!' .'" & [ == R

> q\ ‘/Q’

TO NEGATIVE

\ BATTERY POST
\ TERMINAL
I

AS SEEN FROM
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

Page 7-14 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BATTERY—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OTZ3ZY | BATTERY, 12-VOLT w.oooiivoouiiioisessssessssessssssssssesssssessssses s 1
2 [UIZ374 | SPACER, BATTERY TERMINAL BOLT ...ooimviieiiceioeeesisssssessseesessesssssesssssssess s 2
3 U379 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/8 - 16 X 1/2 ...oovvooeeveeceeesereeeeseenese. 2
4 [UI0I34 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1 ..oooovoooeeeeeeeeeoeseeeesesesssseeseseeseseesesseseseesesesseneseseseenenes 1
5 [OTBIBUTY | CLAMP, BATTERY ....oooooiiiiiimiiosaississesssessssssssssesssssessssssss s ssss s ssss s 1
6 [IZ3 | SCREW, HEX CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 ..ooooevveeeveoeeeosesesiesesssssssiessssssssessessssnsssssessssssssee 1
7 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....ooooovveoeeeeooseeeoeseseoesessesesesessssssssesssssessssssssssssssssssessasesssssssssssesssenenes 2
8 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ....ooorvvereeeeeeeeeeseseessssoesesessesssssssessesssssessssessssesssssesesneees 2
9 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w....ooovvvoreveoseseoeseisssssssosessssssssesesssssssssne 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-15


.?sku=1012328
.?sku=1014374
.?sku=1014375
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101898001
.?sku=7173
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1014288




FE 290 ENGINE E



S

v

>
Rs
/

<

Page 8-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[0I953907 | FE 290 OHV GASOLINE ENGINE (CLOCKWISE ROTATION) WITH CARBURETOR

(DOES NOT INCLUDE ITEMS 15 THROUGH 18) ........ooovveooceeeoseeeeeeceseseeeseeeseessseneeeee 1

1 [[0I6507 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M6 X 1 X 29MM ........ooommvorrmrreransissessss oo 1
2 U651 WASHER, FLAT, BMM .......ooooorveooeeseoeseeoes s ssssessssssss s esssss s 1
3 [UI6524 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE 290 ......oovoomrvoeeeeeeoeseeeeseseesssssesesessesssssssssesessses oo 1
4 1016456 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 12MM .......oooomvveereeeoemeeeieseeeeeseoseneeeeeseeeesesseseeeeseeseseneseee 15
5 1016547 NUT, MB X L oo 3
6 | [OI90970 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M6 X 1 X 27MM ....oo.vvommrvvreoereoeeeoeseseessossssesessessesesses s 1
7 1016526 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE 290 (LOWER) ........crvveoreveeeeeeoeseseseeesesseseesessseseseesesseeeeseeee 1
8 [UI7ZZ] SCREW, 2-ENDED, M6 X 1 X 4BMM ........ooooorveereeeeoseeeeeseeeeseeeesseseseseeeeeees e 1
9 101915601 HOUSING, FAN ...ooooivoeoieiesaseso e 1
10 [[UI6529 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE 290 (UPPER) .........corvverrrreseeeseesssessssssesssssesesssssssses s 1
11 [UT6223 BRACKET w...oovvooeeeeeeeeeeeesees s e es e s 1
12 [UI6539 O-RING oooooeeeeeveoeeeeeee oo 1
13 [[0T6539 TUBE, OIL FILLER, FE 290 ........oooivoorrieeoesssesssssosssssessssessssesssssssssss s ssss s 1
14 1016531 DIPSTICK .ooivvooeeeoeeeieeessees s 1
15 MOTIIIA | NUT, MB XL oooooocvooooeeeoceeeeeeeeee oo 1
16 [UI5333 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BRAIDED GROUND .........covvoreeeeereeeereeessesesseesesneseeeseeesesnesene 1
17 [OI5969 | SCREW, PAN HEAD, M6 X 1 X LAMM .....ooomiviiameoeomessissssss s 3
18 MOTEEZY | SHROUD, FAN ....oovoocoieoceoees s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-3


.?sku=101953901
.?sku=1016507
.?sku=1016512
.?sku=1016524
.?sku=101909701
.?sku=1017221
.?sku=1016525
.?sku=1016443
.?sku=1016539
.?sku=1016536
.?sku=1011114
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=1015969
.?sku=1015649

Page 8-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OI9Is7od FLYWHEEL ..vvoooviotaeecossesssessss s 1
2 | [UIEISsT FAN, FLYWHEEL, GRAY ........ovoooimvooeseeeoessssesesssesessoss oo ssessssesss s 1
3 [UI722g SCREW, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 X 1 X 10MM .......cooouvveoreeeoeseseeseeseseeeeseeseeesee 3
4 [UI6529 WASHER, FLAT, TEMM .......ovooorveooeeeeoeseeeeeeeeesessseeseseeesesesessssesesssseese e esessesesese s 1
5 [[0T6509 NUT, HEX, ML6 X 2 1oorvvvoorvieoaeesssessssesssssssssssssss s 1
6 017359 PLATE, FLYWHEEL FAN 1
7 [UI6562 = 1
8 [UI6259 BOLT, FLANGED, M5 x .8 X 25MM 2
9 | [UIUIZOY COIL, IGNITION (WITH INTERNAL IGNITER) ...ocvvvvorviraneiiiseesssseessnessssssssesssssssssse 1
10 [[UI6579 GROMMET ...ooovooesieos v 1
11 TUTGE588 TUBE, 7MM X TOMM ..c.ovoooeeeoeeeeeeeee s 1
12 [UT6293 ASSEMBLY, PLUG CAP ......ooooeveoeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeesoe s ess e ess s 1
13 1016111 SPARK PLUG—OHV .......ooommiiiieiiinesisessssessssss s essssss s 1
14 1016456 2
15 [UIZ98] 1
16 [UI6579 1
17 1016586 1
18 101909401 1
19 1016445 1
20 101909501 1
21 [UTE297 1
22 (0165244 1
23 [[UTE56] 1
24 [[UT6587 1
25 | [UIS0e30 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-5


.?sku=101915701
.?sku=101915801
.?sku=1017448
.?sku=1016548
.?sku=1016505
.?sku=1017455
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=1016455
.?sku=101909201
.?sku=1016578
.?sku=1016588
.?sku=1016493
.?sku=1012981
.?sku=1016579
.?sku=1016497
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016561
.?sku=1016587
.?sku=101909301




FE 290 ENGINE—

OIL CIRCULATION
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 [UI6467 ASSEMBLY, OIL FILTER, OHV .....covvirimiioieeisieesssesssssesesssse s ssssss oo 1
2 [[UI6507 BRACKET, OIL FILTER .....ovoooeveooecesesoeeeesseesssessssss s 1
3 [UI6257 BOLT, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 X 1 X 40MM ..........rvveemreeeneeeesesiesessses s 2
4 U657 O-RING, OIL FILTER MOUNT ....ooomivoeoeeeoeseeeeseeessesees oo esesseeeesees e 1
5 1016576 PLUG, DRAIN, FE 290 .......corvoomriiemariessnsssssnsssssesesssssssssesessss s sssssss s ssssssse s 1
6 [UT6437 GASKET, DRAIN PLUG ....ooovvoreevioesioessseesesisssssssssssesess oo ssss s 1
7 [UI7259 SCREW, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 x 1 x 12MM 6
8 [UI6453 COVER, PUMP ....ooooooieoieeeeeeseoeee e ees e 1
9 016435 GASKET, OIL PUMP .....o.oooomieiieiessesises s 1
10 [UT6473 PLATE, OIL PUMP ......oooivvooeevcoceseseeoessssss e 1
11 | [UIBE38Z03 PUMP, OIL, AND ROTOR ....ocovoommveeoeeeeoeeesoeseseesesssessseesesssssssses s ssessssnesssee s 1
12 1016429 SEAT, VALVE ...ooovoooeeeoeeeveeeeeoeeseseeseseeeeeseee e sess e esosseeesanenns 1
13 [0I6537 BALL, STEEL, PRESSURE RELIEF .........oiirviieiiiisessssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssse 1
14 [[UI658] SPRING 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-7


.?sku=1016467
.?sku=1016502
.?sku=1016457
.?sku=1016570
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1017456
.?sku=1016484
.?sku=1016435
.?sku=1016473
.?sku=101648203
.?sku=1016537
.?sku=1016581

Page 8-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 016223 CASE, ROCKER ....oovvommiiviiaseiiisssssessssssssssses s ssssssss s 1
2 016439 GASKET, ROCKER CASE .....oooocvoooevioosesesesesses s ssessses oo 1
3 [[UI6583 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 35MM .........oomvveemeveeneeeeseseesessseseseesesesesses s 2
4 [[UI6569 O-RING ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
5 [[0T6529 NUT, HEX, M5 X .8 .oovooorviosaeiosocessssesssssssssss s 2
6 1016542 SCREW, STUD, M5 X .8 .....ooovvorevreraeseoesssossessssssssssssssesssssss s sssssssssessssses s 2
7 1016451 ARM, ROCKER 2
8 [UI6257 COLLET 1o enenes 2
9 016229 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING .....ocovoomirviimriiisnessinssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssses s 2
10 1016523 SPRING, ENGINE VALVE ......ooooovveoaevooseoeeessissssssssssesssss s sssss s 2
11 [UT643] ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER HEAD, OHV (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 AND 13) .....ccooooorrrvrrrrrrenne. 1
12 [[UT6560 RING, SNAP ......ooooioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeses e ess e 2
13 [0T651Y GUIDE, VALVE 2
14 [UT6479 SEAT, SPRING .......... 2
15 [[UI6568 SEAL, VALVE .....ooooevveoeeveoeseseeseseesesseess oo eses s esesss s esse s ssssssss s 2
16 [UI6229 VALVE, EXHAUST .co.ooocvoooseeeeeeeeeese s ese e es e 1
17 [0T6227 VALVE, INTAKE 1
18 [UI6524 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, M5 X .8 x 12MM 1
19 [UI6474 PLATE ooocoeooeveeoeseoesee e 1
20 [UI6283 VALVE ..o 1
21 [[UT6563 PIN oottt 2
22 BOLT, STUD, M8 X 1.25 X 29MM .....occvvormreeeaeeeeaesssesesessssssssessssesssesssss s 2
23 [UI6253 SHAFT, ROCKER ......voooeveeoseeeeseseee s ssse s esss s esssessesesnsnnenes 1
24 1016471 ROD, PUSH ...ooovvoeeeviererennenes 2
25 [[0T6529 WASHER, FLAT, M12 1
26 [[UI6517 CIRCLIP, TYPE E .ooovvoooeveoe v 1
27 [UT6254 BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 45MM ..........orvoeeemereeseseeesesessseseesessesesseseseesessssesesene 6
28 [UT6237 GASKET, HEAD .....oovvooeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseseee e ees e ees e 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-9


.?sku=1016442
.?sku=1016436
.?sku=1016583
.?sku=1016569
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1016450
.?sku=1016449
.?sku=1016431
.?sku=1016560
.?sku=1016519
.?sku=1016479
.?sku=1016566
.?sku=1016448
.?sku=1016447
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016474
.?sku=1016483
.?sku=1016563
.?sku=1016489
.?sku=1016452
.?sku=1016549
.?sku=1016517
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016430

Page 8-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT AND OIL SENSOR

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [[0T6539 CONNECTOR, CORD ....ocoooiviiaeiessesisesssses s 1
2 [[UT6539 O-RING oooooeeeeeeeee e 1
3 CLAMP ....oooooeeeeee e 1
4 016524 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, M5 X .8 X 12MM ......ccoooovervveerrrererrrennnes. 1
5 [[UT6564 PIN oot 2
6 1016565 BEARING, BALL .....oovvooivvoooeecoocesos e sssse oo 1
7 [[UI6567 SEAL, CRANKSHAFT 1
8 [UI6583 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M8 x 1.25 x 69MM 2
9 016459 BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 45MM .........ooourvermrririnsssssssssesssssessssssssssses s 6
10 [[UI6529 COVER, CRANKCASE .....ooovommmiveoseveoessosesessessssssssss s ssssensssanenes 1
11 [UT6229 GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER .....ooovoomeveoeeeesesiesesssesssessssssss s esesses s 1
12 1016456 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 12MM .......oooomrvveeereoeeeceeseeeeeseoseeese e 2
13 [[0I651] BRACKET, OIL LEVEL SWITCH  ...oooooviotiiiiiceeieeeisesessss e 1
14 1016494 SENSOR, OIL LEVEL 1
15 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD, M4 X .7 X 8MM 3
16 [UI6254 BOLT, FLANGED, M5 X .8 X 8MM ........o.oomvveemeeeoeeeeooseseeesessesese s 2
17 016473 PLATE, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1
18 [[UTI652] SCREEN, OIL FILTER  ....vooocvveoeevessescsesssses s esessssssss s 1
19 | [UISTSE0 CAMSHAFT, COMPLETE ...oovvooeeveoeeveoeseseesesessesseeessseesessessssss s esssssesses s 1
20 1016453 TAPPET ..o e e 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-11



.?sku=1016535
.?sku=1016538
.?sku=1016506
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016564
.?sku=1016567
.?sku=1016584
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016520
.?sku=1016446
.?sku=1016510
.?sku=1016496
.?sku=1016454
.?sku=1016472
.?sku=1016521
.?sku=101915401

Page 8-12 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [[UT6564 SEAL, OIL eovvoveieiieeisss oo 1
2 | [UIEISsU CRANKCASE, COMPLETE, OHV .....c.ooomvvieoeeeoseesiesseses oo 1
3 [[UT6554 RING, SNAP .......oooteveeeeeeeeseseee e e s s eees s 2
4 1016460 PIN, PISTON ...oooovoooeeeeeeeeeseeese oo 1
5 | [UI6Z5907 PISTON, STANDARD ....c.coooumrvirmmriismneessnessssesssssesssssssssssesssss s 1
5 101645902 PISTON, .25MM OVERSIZED 1
5 | [UIsZ5903 PISTON, .50MM OVERSIZED 1
6 | [OIBA6I0N RING SET, PISTON, STANDARD .........rvvirmeeremeeeioseseesseseseseseeeseseesessseseseeseeseseseseee 1
6 101646102 RING SET, PISTON, .25MM OVERSIZED ..........covvvmrriioreisesessesessssssssesssssesssssesssse 1
6 | [UIBE6I03 RING SET, PISTON, .50MM OVERSIZED ...........coovverrreosrrioiesesessesiesssssesessessssssessseee 1
7 | [UmE7ST ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD, STANDARD (INCLUDES 2 EACH OF ITEM 8) ............ 1
7 101647502 ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD, .50MM UNDERSIZED

(INCLUDES 2 EACH OF ITEM 8) ....oovvooeveoeeeeeeeeesssesseseseseesssssesesessses s 1

8 [[UI6509 BOLT, HEX HEAD, M7 X 1 X 36MM .....coovvooovveoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeoeseeeeseee e 2
9 101922301 CRANKSHAFT, OHV (INCLUDES ITEMS 10, 11 AND ONE EACH OF ITEM 12) ............. 1
10 [UI6533 GEAR, HELICAL 1
11 [UI6533 GEAR, SPUR ...ooooviomeeeoseeooeeeeeeee e es oo ss s 1
12 [UI6519 ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD (INCLUDES ONE EACH OF ITEM 13) .......ccoc......... 2
13 1016580 BEARING, PLAIN ........vvtomvieraeisississsesssssssses s essssss s 2
14 [[UT6562 KEY oo 1
15 | [UIB55000 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.13MM THICK AR
15 | [UIB55004 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.18MM THICK AR
15 | [[UIB55003 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.23MM THICK AR
15 | [UIB55004 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.28MM THICK AR
15 | [UIB55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.33MM THICK AR
15 TUTE55008 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.38MM THICK AR
15 | [UIB55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.43MM THICK AR
15 | [UIB55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.48MM THICK AR
15 | [UIBE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.53MM THICK AR
16 1016559 ]2 o =1 = OO OSSO 1
17 [[OTE54] 4
18 1016547 4
19 1016470 1
20 [OIE5 7] 1
21 [[UT5469 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-13


.?sku=1016568
.?sku=101915501
.?sku=1016558
.?sku=101645901
.?sku=101645903
.?sku=101646101
.?sku=101646103
.?sku=101647501
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016533
.?sku=1016532
.?sku=1016516
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=101655001
.?sku=101655002
.?sku=101655003
.?sku=101655004
.?sku=101655005
.?sku=101655006
.?sku=101655007
.?sku=101655008
.?sku=101655009
.?sku=1016541
.?sku=1016571
.?sku=1016469

TYPICAL

4 PLACES

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-14



ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 FZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ...oooumvveourverseeisssesssonsssssesessssesssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssenenns 2
2 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 - 18  .....oivvveeeeveoecseossssssessssssssssesesssssesssssssss s ssssss s 2
3 RETAINER, SNUBBER .........ovuoeveeoreeossessseeeseoessseesessesssseessss oo essssas s esessssesssses s 1
4 [BI | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/2 ..ooovvoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeseseseoeses e 2
5 1012164 | SNUBBER .....cooomiviiiaeeesiesissesssses s ssss st 1
6 [OI39Z4 | NUT, HEX LOCK, 5/16 - 24, UNF ....oooiiviomereoseeosessesssssssssess oo sssssssssssssessenenns 6
7 | [UIB336UN | BRACKET, SNUBBER 1
8 | [MUIBZZITI | PLATE, MOUNTING ....ooiioioiieeeeeeeoeeeeeeseseeseseessssseseses e esss e esseesese e 1
9 101833001 | NUT, FLANGE, M8 X 1.25 .....ocuovvoueeiesmesissassssseesssssssssssssssss s s s ssssses s s 6
10 [UTB8ZBUY | SCREW, HEX WASHER, 5/16 -24 X 7/8 ......ooorvveoeveoeeseosseoosesesseessseesesssesssssssssssssssssssseons 6
11 | [UIB33Z0Y | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M10 X 1.25 X 30MM w....ovoooveeoeeeoceeeeseeeeseeeeeeseeeseenesseeese 4
12 | [UIB3ZZTL | STUD, M8 X 1.25 X BOMM ....ooovveooeveercereoeeeeeeeeeeseseseesessesessesesssesese e 2
13 | [MOIBIZITI | SPACER .ot 2
14 | [UIB3ZI01 | NUT, FLANGE, M10X1.25 .............. 4
15 1012571 | WASHER, HEAVY FLAT, 5/16 4
16 | [[UIB5590] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 43MM .......ooooomvveereeeeereeeeseeeeseeeeseeseeseseeneseeneseoe 4
17 | [UIB3Z701 | STIFFENER, FLYWHEEL SIDE 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-15


.?sku=7473
.?sku=1241
.?sku=101864601
.?sku=7818
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=101834601
.?sku=101827101
.?sku=101884801
.?sku=101833301
.?sku=101833201
.?sku=101832101
.?sku=101832901
.?sku=101855901
.?sku=101832701




FUEL, INTAKE,
AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS



Page 9-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FUEL SYSTEM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 KIT, FUEL TANK, (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 8) ....ooouuvvoooeiiosesssnessssssssesessssssssssessssssssssssssoons 1
2 [UI5189 CAP, FUEL TANK, NONVENTED .....o.cooovmrviiieeeessesisessssees oo 1
3 [opssyixc| ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK VENT .....ovoovveieeeooeeeseseseesesees s ssssssseses s 1
4 U539 GROMMET, INSULATION ......oooooeveooeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeses e eeesseeese e 1
5 ouasyey,| LINE, BULK VENT (AVAILABLE BY THE FOOT) AR
6 101896901 VALVE, FUEL PICKUP TUBE WITH SHUT-OFF 1
7 [UI6059 CLIP, STUD 1
8 | [UIBZEET BARB, VENT 1
9 | [EOIIEEBUT | T-FITTING ooioooiiieieeisseeeissssssss s 1
10 [UTZIZY | ASSEMBLY, REAR FUEL STRAP .......ccooovimeoiinesessessesssssossssssssssssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssnes 1
11 MOIZ7Z | CLAMP, HOSE ....ooooocveeoceoeeseeeeeesoeesssees s 1
12 [OUTASZY | PUMP, FUEL IMPULSE ........oooooveoeceeoeeeeoeseeeeeseeees s sees e eees e 1
13 [UIZ524 | REBUILD KIT, FUEL IMPULSE PUMP ......ccooviriiiiaeeioinesssnsecsessssesssssssssssssess s 1
14 [UI7203 | BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/4 - 20 x 1 2
15 | [MOIIBZZTT | CLAMP, HOSE ..ooiooiooeeoceooeeeeeesesseseseseesessess oo sss s 1
16 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ...cvoooreeeeeeeeoeeeeoeseseeseeeeeeseseesesssesese s esssseesseseseenenes 2
17 [UIZIIg | NUT, U-TYPE SPEED, 1/4 - 20 2
18 [UTT98Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 2
19 [UIZ69Z | LINE, BULK FUEL (GRAY) w...ooiovooecveeoeesesseseseseseesessssesssesssssssssssesesssssessesesss s AIR*
20 1013684 | FILTER , PRIMARY FUEL (WHITE) ......ooooimveeoeeeeoseeeoeseseseseseesseseeseseesesesesesseseseseessssnenees 1
21 [OTZEZY | CLAMP, HOSE (RED) ....ooouvieimieeioesissssssssesssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssesssssesssssesessssnsssss s 9
22 1014522 | FILTER, SECONDARY FUEL (BLUE) w...ooouvvvooceoeeoeseoosssssesessssssssssseesessssssss s 1
23 [OIZEB7] | CLAMP, HOSE, 3/8 .....occvooocvoeoeeeeoeeeooesesoesesesssesss s essese s ss e ssesss s essneenes 1

* THE TOTAL FUEL LINE LENGTH FOR THE DS GOLF CAR IS 47 INCHES.

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3


.?sku=1016003
.?sku=1015188
.?sku=1015143
.?sku=1015139
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1016059
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101955601
.?sku=1014928
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1014523
.?sku=1014524
.?sku=1017203
.?sku=101987701
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1014116
.?sku=1011988
.?sku=1013692
.?sku=1012649
.?sku=1013687

L

%,

Page 9-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [UI9USE0Y | ASSEMBLY, CARBURETOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) .oooivoeeeciiieeesesisessesesesesessssnnenns 1
2 [[UI6507 ASSEMBLY, IDLE SCREW .....ooovveomeveooesiosessssesssssssses s sssesssssssesssess s ssessesssss oo 1
3 N/A ASSEMBLY, PILOT AIR SCREW ......oovveoeeeeoeesessseseseseessseessseesssssssssssssessssssse s 1
4 | [UETEIOY JET, PILOT, #40 .ooovvoooeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesee e es s 1
5 1016486 ASSEMBLY, FLOAT .....oovvommviiiaeeiseessssesssssesssssss s essssss s 1
6 | [UIE73Z01 NOZZLE, MAIN ....ooooeveooeevooseseoe oo 1
STANDARD JETTING:
7 | [UIBaZssa JET, MAIN, 0 - 3,000 FEET w..oooorveooceeeoseeeeeeeeeeesseeeseseee oo ese e esesss s AR
7 | [UIBEZEEY JET, MAIN, 3,000 - 5,000 FEET ....orvvommiiireisiessssnesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenessons AR
7 | [UIBEZsTg JET, MAIN, 5,000 - 8,000 FEET ....oovvormrreraereoessessesssessssssssesesssessssssssssesessssssssesessn AR
7 | [UmEZsE JET, MAIN, 8,000 - 10,000 FEET ......oooorvveemreereseesosesesesssesessssssessessesssssesssesesssesseseeseseons AR
7 | UmEZsa JET, MAIN, 10,000 FEET AND ABOVE .......oooomeveemeeeeseeeesseeeesessssesseesessssseseesesseenenens AR
8 [UT6437 GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER ........oooumvieiaieiiasessissessosssssss oo 1
9 [[UL7Z6] ASSEMBLY, FLOAT CHAMBER (INCLUDES ITEM 10) ... 1
10 [UT6299 ASSEMBLY, SCREW .....ooovoomvveeemeeosseseeseesesesessesssssseseseesesssessssssessesssssesesss s 1
11 1016585 ASSEMBLY, BOLT .....ooevvooreeeoeeeeooeseseeseseseeeesessss s esesssaeesese s esesse s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-5


.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1016501
.?sku=101973101
.?sku=101973201
.?sku=101642582
.?sku=101642580
.?sku=101642578
.?sku=101642575
.?sku=101642572
.?sku=1016437
.?sku=1017461
.?sku=1016499

Page 9-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [MOIBBTEOL | NUT, NYLON LOCK, MB X L ..oooevererversneesssesssssessssssssnsssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssnsenes 1
2 [OTIET] | WASHER, SPECIAL, 5/16 ......oouvveoeeverosesossesssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssesssssssssss oo 1
3 101820201 | GUARD, GOVERNOR ......vvoooreeeaseeeosesseessssesesssssssssessssess s s s s s essssessessessenenes 1
4 [OT62Z0 | GASKET, INSULATOR .....oovoooieeeeeceeeeseeeeseeeeeseseesesesesseseseseesesssesesseseseesesss e 1
5 101648102 | INSULATOR, CARBURETOR ........ccvvviomiiviesmisssmessssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssasssssssssssanessenenes 1
6 [UI6439 | GASKET, CARBURETOR INSULATOR TO THROTTLE BRACKET 1
7 [UI6224 | BRACKET, THROTTLE 1
8 [UI62Z] | GASKET, THROTTLE BRACKET TO CARBURETOR 1
9 U658 | SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN ....ciiiiiiiiimiieisinnesssanesssssssssssssesssssesssssssssss s 1
10 | [UIYUSB0Y | ASSEMBLY, CARBURETOR ......ccoooiiiiiiieicsiiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssss oo 1
11 MOIZ7Z | CLAMP, HOSE ....oooovoooceeooeeeeeseeeeeeseees oo 1
12 MOTETZ] | LINE, BULK VENT ..oooooocooooceceeeeeeeeeoeeesees oo ess s eneesenenes 1
13 [OITZBY | CLAMP, HOSE ...oooooiooiiiiiieiioiseesseessses oo 2
14 [UI6574 | TUBE, CRANKCASE VENT 1
15 [UI6438 | GASKET, CARBURETOR TO INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
16 1016480 | PIPE, INTAKE ......ovooooeveoceeoeeeeeeseeeeseese s 1
17 [0T649007 | SCREW, 2-ENDED STUD, M6 X 1 x 90MM 2
18 1016547 | NUT, FLANGED, MB X 1 ....oooooveeomceeosesessssssssesssessssses oo esss s 2
19 [UIEI03 | SCREW, PAN/TORX HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #6 - 32 X 1/4 w...oooovveeeeveeeeeeeeseeeeeereenesee 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-7


.?sku=101887601
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1016440
.?sku=1016439
.?sku=1016444
.?sku=1016441
.?sku=1016582
.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1017466
.?sku=1016572
.?sku=1016438
.?sku=101649002
.?sku=1016103

Page 9-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIB3ZEON | CABLE, ACCELERATOR ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiesssieessssnssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssenenes 1
2 | [UIB3ZZTA | CABLE, GOVERNOR .......ooooiimiioivieisssssiesssossssssesssssssessses s oo sssses s ssssssssessssss s 1
3 [OI3700 | CLAMP, CABLE RETAINING ...ooveoocveeoceeeseeeeseseseesessesssseessssesssssssessssssseesesss s 2
4 U652 | NUT, FLANGED HEX, M8 X 1.25 .......oirvoeereeeeameeeosesessssseeseseeseseesesseseseseesesesseeesssesesnenes 2
5 101832301 | BRACKET, ACCELERATOR SUPPORT .....coooooumiieiaesisinsssssssssnsssssasssssssssssnsssssssesssssssssnee 1
6 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....cevveeeeveessressesesisssssssssssssssssessssessssssssssne 4
7 MOTBZUZ | E-RING ..oooooovoeoceeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 3
8 [UI5209 | PIN, GOVERNOR CABLE CLEVIS ....coiovooeceeeeseeeeeeeieseseeeseeseeeeeesessseees s 2
9 [OTZZT3 | PIN, HAIR SPRING COTTER, 1/8 1.D. X 5/8 .....cuuvvvreeririreissnnssssssesesesssssssssssssenessssssssse 2
10 101832201 | BRACKET, SUPPORT .......ivvvoivtessesessssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssess s ssss s ssss s 1
11 [UI5825 | BRACKET, GOVERNOR CABLE ENGINE .......covvveeeeveeoeeseeereeeeseeeessssesessssesessesssesnnsene 1
12 101903501 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 24 MM ........ovoomveeeeeeeseeeeeeseseesesosee s 1
13 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....covvoomcverrsiioinisssesssssessssssssssses s ssssss s ssssssssss s 1
14 [OTIET] | WASHER, FLAT, /16 ....cvooeorvveoeeeeoaesessssssssssssssssssessssssssss s ssssessssssssssessssssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-9


.?sku=101832501
.?sku=101832401
.?sku=1013700
.?sku=1016546
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1016202
.?sku=1015408
.?sku=1014413
.?sku=1015845
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1011697

Page 9-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



INTAKE DUCT, CHOKE, AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

[UIBZI50] | ASSEMBLY, AIR BOX (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 13) ...ciivioueieraeeeresissnssssenssssesssssssssssssssonns 1

1 T0TB0Z30] SCREW, HI-LO HEX HEAD, #8 - 1/2 ....ooovvooevoosevoesesoeessossesssssss s 2
2 | [omssIZol WASHER, STAINLESS STEEL, #8 .......cvvvouevveoeereeesssssesessessssossssessessssssesssssesssssssessesens 2
3 | Uzl LATCH, WIRE ......oooooevoooeeeoeeeeoee oo seese e esssee s ss e 2
4 | [UIE7ZE0Y ASSEMBLY, AIR BOX TOP (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 10) ....ooorvvommiiirnesesnsessesesssnssssnnenns 1
5 | [UIBI300Y E-CLIP oo 1
6 | [OIZI7Ze0 LEVER, CHOKE ....oooocvoooeeeoeeseoe e esss s 1
7 N/A O-RING, 5/16 (RED) ...veoorveereeeeoseeeoeseseeseesseseseeseseesesesesessesesssssesseeeessesessenseseeee 1
8 N/A O-RING, 3/8 (GREEN) .......oooumiveimeiisiseisssessssssssessssssssss s 1
9 N/A VALVE, CHOKE .....oovvvooeeveoseveosseses oo 1
10 | [UIBIZE0] SPRING, RETURN ....oooomivermereeoeesessessoessseesessssssss s sese s ssses s 1
11 015279 FILTER, AIR oovooevvooeeeeoeeeeees v e eess s esssee oo esss e 1
12 | [UIBIE0] BOTTOM, AIR BOX ....oooooiiesaeieoaneeisssesssssssssssssssssssses s 1
13 | [UISZSE0 SEAL, INTAKE ..vvooovveveeves oo 1
14 M8 | WASHER, FLAT, #10 ...oovoeeoceeeomeeeosesooesesseessseessssseessseesessssssss s ssssessssses s essssesesees s 4
15 | [UIE7IZ0] | CLAMP, HOSE (AIR INTAKE) w.o.oooivooieeieeceeoeseeeeseseseeseseseseseesesssssess s esssenesee e 2
16 TOMBIZITT | HOSE, INTAKE ...oooooiveooieiesaneissacesssesssse s sssse s 1
17 | [UIBBUBTL | SCREW, HI-LO, #12 X 112 cooooivveooeeeoseioeseseeessees s 4
18 | [MUIEIZZOY | POSITIONER, CHOKE ....oooiiioeeoeceieeseseeeeeeeeseseesesesesseses s 1
19 | [UIBU5701 | ASSEMBLY, CHOKE BUTTON (INCLUDES ITEMS 20, 21 AND 22) .......oovvvvorereeneeeenneeonn. 1
20 | [UIBLISUY GUIDE, CHOKE LEVER ....oovvoimiiirieiisississsssssssssssssssss s 1
21 | [UIB5EZ0Y SPRING, COMPRESSION ......ooovooiiveiaessessessssssssssessssssssssssssss s s s 1
22 | [UIBLIAUY LEVER, CHOKE ...ooovvveoeeveoeeveoe e 1
23 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ....ooooooeoeeeeeeoeeeooeeeeeee oo 3
24 [OI5753 | SCREW, HI-LO, #12 - 16 X 5/8 ....ooourvvvonviosneeeisesssnssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssesssssssssss s 3
25 | [OIIEBIOY | ASSEMBLY, AIR DUCT ...oooiiiioiiiiiisiesesecsssesessesesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesessse s 1
26 RIVET, POP, B/16 ..voocvvooeveeoeeeaseeeseseseeseseessessesssees s ssssses oo essesssss s 2
101971001 | AIR DUCT REPAIR KIT (NOT SHOWN) ......covvoomerieceeereeeeeeeeeeseseseeseeesseeeoee e AR

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-11


.?sku=101821501
.?sku=101804301
.?sku=101881701
.?sku=101925701
.?sku=101972801
.?sku=101813001
.?sku=101917601
.?sku=101812301
.?sku=1015426
.?sku=101811901
.?sku=101921501
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=101971301
.?sku=101837101
.?sku=101850301
.?sku=101917701
.?sku=101805701
.?sku=101811501
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=332
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=101958101
.?sku=1606




EXHAUST SYSTEM



Page 10-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 | MOIBBIRTT | SYSTEM, EXHAUST ...ooooiiiiciciiineiiiesesseessssssssses s 1
2 U584 | BRACKET, MUFFLER MOUNTING .....covvviieimvieeneessoessiessseses s 1
3 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooivoooieeeeeeeeeeesoesesees e 2
4 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooeoeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeesee e 2
5 [8Z] | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 ..oovvvoooreeeoeeeosienessssessssssssesssssssssssesessssssss s 2
6 1017689 | CLAMP, MUFFLER ......ovovoirvieoevessoeessssssssesssssesssssesssssses oo ssss s 1
7 101903501 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 24MM ... 1
8 LIZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 .....oovvooeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseesessseseseeeessssssses s eesesseseasessseeessseseenenes 1
9 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....ouovoouiveeoseicssessssesssssesssssssssssessssssesssss s ssssessss s sssses s 1
10 MOTZEZH | NUT, HEX, M8 X 1.25 ....oooeovoeoeeeeoocsessssssssssssessssses s 2
11 MUIZ734 | WASHER, LOCK, BMM .......ooooeoeeoceceosesoseseeeseeseses s sssesssseseses s esessses oo 2
12 MOTE33T | GASKET, EXHAUST ...ooovvormvieeceeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeesesees s ess e es e eseesesss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 10-3


.?sku=101859301
.?sku=1015814
.?sku=332
.?sku=451
.?sku=7847
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1015330




TORQUE CONVERTER






DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
01833904 | ASSEMBLY, DRIVE CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 17) cooooovvveoeieeieiioeesosnssesssssensenonns 1
1 TUTIG80] KIT, DRIVE CLUTCH WEIGHT ....ooooivoeoeeoocece oo 1
2 101929801 ASSEMBLY, FIXED FACE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 AND 4) .....ooorvvenerereneeeseeeseeseensneonn. 1
3 N/A PULLEY oo esse e 1
4 N/A SCREW, WASHER HEAD HEX MACHINE ..........rvvommriioiseesenesissssssesessesssssesssss 3
5 1014049 BEARING, IDLER .....oovvooovvoeaeveoscesessesssesssssssesssesssssss oo 1
6 [[UTZ05g RETAINER, SPRING 1
7 [UTZ05] SPRING, DRIVE CLUTCH - BLACK 1
8 016289 SPACER, FIXED FACE SHAFT ......oovimmiviineesosesssssssssss oo 1
9 [[UTZ057 RING, RETAINING ......oooovviraiveoocesessseessssss s sssss oo 1
10 1014059 ASSEMBLY, DRIVE HUB ......ooovvorveeoeeeeeeseseeseseeeesesees s ssessssseseasessseese s 1
11 | [UI9Zs60] PLUG, DRIVE CLUTCH ..oooooevcoceceeeeeeeeeeeseeee oo 1
12 [OTZZ53 | KIT, DRIVE CLUTCH BUTTON w.ocoosmvsiosssossmsssossssossssssssssssossssssssssssssssssssosssssssossssososso 1
13 1014058 WASHER, THRUST ................ 1
14 [UIZ059 RING, SPIRAL BACK-UP 2
15 1014052 ASSEMBLY, MOVEABLE FACE (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 AND 17).......ooveervveerererserienenens 1
16 N/A BUSHING 1
17 [[UTZ059 RETAINER 1
18 [OTEZTT | BELT, DRIVE ..oooooooeoeeocveeeeeseeseeeeeeeseeesssees oo ssssens oo esss s 1
19 | [UIEIEZON | BELT, STARTER/GENERATOR ....oooiiioiiieeeeoeeeeosesesosseseieseseesessssssesessesssesesees s 1
20 | [UIIIB50] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 24 X 5 1/2 (LEFT-HAND THREADS) .....ovvvvovvverreirereennn. 1
21 [UI7328 | WASHER, MOUNTING—GREEN ........ccoorvirmmroerreriasesssesssosssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssne 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3


.?sku=101833902
.?sku=1016801
.?sku=1014050
.?sku=1014051
.?sku=1016289
.?sku=1014057
.?sku=101925601
.?sku=1014453
.?sku=1014056
.?sku=1014055
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=101916501
.?sku=1017328




DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [UIB3Z00] | ASSEMBLY, DRIVEN CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) w..oooivvveeeeieiciiosiisenescsessssnenns 1
2 T0TZ080 RING, RETAINING ....ovooovveeaeseooceseoseeessssse oo 1
3 [UIZ078 KEY ovooeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo s e 1
4 [UL7689 CAM oo 1
5 | [UIB36Z001 SPRING—GREEN ......covvuuuriiiiisesnesssesssssesssssssssss s s 1
6 U245 KIT, BUTTON (INCLUDES 3 SCREWS AND 3 BUTTONS) 1
7 [UIZ077 ASSEMBLY, MOVEABLE FACE, WITH BUSHING 1
8 [UIZ07g ASSEMBLY, FIXED FACE ......covvveeeeeoeseeeoeeeeeoiessseeseseees e sssesesssaeesseseseesesseesesees oo 1
9 | [UIB33ATL | KEY, SQUARE TRANSMISSION .....civiiiiieieesiisissssissssssssnsssssssssssssssssesssssesessssssssenssssos 1
10 [OTBZUF | BELT, DRIVE ..o.oooooooeooeveooesieeseeeseessssss s oo 1
11 [I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w....ooovvveeeereosereoeeesoesesesesssesesessssesssesesss s 1
12 [UI73Z] | WASHER, MOUNTING—YELLOW ......coooveimveeerereoeeereessseeeeeesesesseeseseeseesseeseenessssenesene 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 11-5


.?sku=101834001
.?sku=1014080
.?sku=1014078
.?sku=1017686
.?sku=101836201
.?sku=1014454
.?sku=1014072
.?sku=1014070
.?sku=101833401
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=7173
.?sku=1017327




UNITIZED TRANSAXLE—
GASOLINE VEHICLE 1V



REFERENCE FORWARD/

REVERSE SHIFTER—

REFERENCE AXLE
TUBES ON PAGE 12-6

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-2



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—
GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 101922601 BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE SUPPORT ....ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiieenieee sttt 1
2 012783 SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....eeeieiiii ettt 3
3 [[OT3067 NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 .ieiiiieeiiiieeitiee e stieeesieeesteeeasteeeeasteeesneeeasnseeesnseeesnseessnseeesnseeesane 1
4 33 WASHER, FLAT, L0 ..eeiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e s ettt e e e e s snsbee e e e s astseeeeesansneeaaaaaeans 1
5 [[UT0954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 - 28 X 916 ...eeeeiiieeieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e nanee s 1
6 016347 LEVER, TRANSMISSION SHIFTER ...ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
7 [OT7087 SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 32 x 3/4 1
8 B7T1q NUT, NYLON LOCK, /4 = 28 ...eeeieee ettt ettt e e ettt a e e et e e e e e entbeee e e e sennnaeeaeas 1
9 [OT7Z37 KEY, WOODRUFRF ...ttt ettt ettt sttt e sttt s bt e et bt e e nabe e e s bnee e e snbeeennes 1
10 TOL834307] ARM, GOVERNOR LEVER ...ttt ettt et e e sntee e nae e e anee e e nnneeas 1
11 [[OT886I0] SCREW, SQUARE HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 1 ..eieiceie et e et etee e siee e s sneeesnaeeeeseeeenneeeesnneeeans 1
12 [[OTZ007 WASHER, TYPE B, 1/4 ..ottt et e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e e tbe e e e s aenbeaeaaeeeennnees 1
13 BZ33 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..iiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e nbne e e i e e nnne 1
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 90) 1
14 TOT890201] T Nl IR el = 1
15 [OI9Z7307 RING, SNAP ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e atbeeeeeesnsbaeeeeseanbbataaeaeeanseneeaeeann 1
16 [[OT892907 WASHER, FLAT ........ 1
17 01927207 T Y I | SO PRTI 1
18 (ONRSISIONNONI [ YA Y el =N 1
19 [0TZ7593 L | TR L U UR TP 1
20 [[OT9Z8607 PIN, COTTER oottt ettt ettt et e bt e e bt e e s st e e sabn e e s nbneeeenebeeenaes 1
21 [0I6513 LN | = S | L PSP 1
22 [OT9Z7107 ST Y T | SRS 1
23 T0T893807]] WASHER ..........c....... 1
24 [[OT8IT307 ARM, PIVOT 1
25 GEAR CASE (RIGHT) ..itiiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt st e ettt smte e s b e e staeeenneeeesnnneeean 1
26 NRS (€1 A o O NS Y (I e TSRS 1
27 [[OTI9Z63907] BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 40MM ......utiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e e et e e e e e 15
28 [0TZ899 PIN, DOWEL ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e e e st e e ste e e s nbaeeaenebeeennes 2
29 [0TI3759 PLUG, DRAIN (INCLUDES ITEM 30) ...ueiiitieeiiiiieeiieeesieeeaieeesieeessieeeesneeeesneesssseeessneeessnnes 2
30 016237 LN S SO E
31 [OTZ71] BREATHER ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e snsbaeeeesenbbaeeeesasnntneeaeeann 1
32 [[OT9Z8707 GASKET, LIQUID, 8.8 OZ. (250 GRAMS) ... .ttiiiiiieiiiie ittt ettt AR

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-3


.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=1016341
.?sku=1017082
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1017231
.?sku=101834801
.?sku=101886101
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101833601
.?sku=101890201
.?sku=101927301
.?sku=101892901
.?sku=101927201
.?sku=101890101
.?sku=1012752
.?sku=101928601
.?sku=1016513
.?sku=101927101
.?sku=101893801
.?sku=101891301
.?sku=101890601
.?sku=101890501
.?sku=101926901
.?sku=1012896
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=101928701

Page 12-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—
F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR REDUCTION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

33 101892001 ROD, SHIFT .ttt ettt bt ettt st e st et e s be e e e ab e e e asb et e sbe e e s nbabeeenebeeennes 1
34 [TOT89000]] [ T4 S o | I 1
35 [OTZ7Z3 LT o 1N S 1
36 [UTZ747 [ I S I ST 1
37 T01889407 GUIDE ..ttt e et e e et e e e et e et e e e b e e et s 1
38 339 BEARING, BALL ...eeiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e sttt e e snte e e enb e e steeeennaeeesnneeeennes 2
39 016339 WASHER, SPRING 2
40 [OT892207 (TN S ] U TSP ERR R 1
41 [[0T892207 PLATE, THRUST ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st e sib e e asb et e sate e e s nbae e e e nebeeennes 3
42 [01980901 GEAR ASSEMBLY, 28 TOOTH, INPUT ....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
43 101927601 BEARING, NEEDLE .....oiiiiiiiiiii ettt tee et e et et a e st eesnee e e snaeeeaneeeeennes 3
44 [[OTI9Z7507 BEARING, NEEDLE ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e nnneeaaeeeann 1
45 TOT981007]] RING, SYNCHRONIZER  .....oiiiiiiiitie ettt sttt et naae e e snbeeenanes 2
46 [OTZ7Z7] SPRING, SYNCHRONIZER 2
47 [0T9Z80017 HUB, SYNCHRONIZER CLUTCH 1
48 [0TZ72g INSERT, SYNCHRONIZER 3
49 [[OT9Z7907 SLEEVE, SYNCHRONIZER 1
50 [019Z7707 PIN, DOWEL ...ttt ittt ettt et e ke e ettt e e st e e et eeese e e e smteeeanbeeesneeeesnnneeeanneeennes 1
51 ST N IR 1N SRS 1
52 T0T980307]] GEAR ASSEMBLY, 25 TOOTH, INPUT ...ttt e s e e 1
53 [0I6337 WASHER, THRUST ...ttt ettt e st e et e e 1
54 [[0T9Z7807 BEARING, BALL ..ottt ettt sttt st ettt e e st e e smte e e snteeeste e e e snaeeeeanbeeennee 1
55 [OTIZ713 SEAL, OIL, INPUT SHAFT 1
56 [[OI89Z607] GEAR, 17 TOOTH 1
57 [[OT893207 L PO OO P PR TPPPPPRPOt 1
58 [[0I892507 (€1 o G R O 10 1 ) PR 1
59 101928101 BEARING, BALL ..oeiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt et e st e et e e s nnee e e smteeesnteeesneeeennneeeeaneeeeanes 1
60 JT88950 (10 11 @ ] RSP RRPP 1
61 [[0T9Z8207 SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 10 MM ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e b e eas 1
62 [[OT893907 RN |1 PR S 1
63 [[0T89Z307 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY ...ttt itiee ettt ettt e st e s teeeestee e e snneeesnneeeaseeeennseeesnneeennn 1
64 [[OI89T60] SLEEVE ..ttt ettt e et a e e et — e e e e e et te et e e e e ntae e e e e e e tbataeeeeeanntbeeeas 1
65 [[OT8ITI07] GEAR, CLUSTER IDLER .....oiiiiiiiiitie ittt ettt e e 1
66 339 BEARING, BALL 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-5


.?sku=101890001
.?sku=1012748
.?sku=1012747
.?sku=101889401
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1016338
.?sku=101892401
.?sku=101892201
.?sku=101980901
.?sku=101927501
.?sku=101981001
.?sku=1012741
.?sku=101928001
.?sku=1012740
.?sku=101927901
.?sku=101927701
.?sku=101889901
.?sku=101980801
.?sku=1016337
.?sku=101927801
.?sku=1012714
.?sku=101892601
.?sku=101893201
.?sku=101892501
.?sku=101889501
.?sku=101928201
.?sku=101893901
.?sku=101892301
.?sku=101891601
.?sku=101891901
.?sku=7335

Page 12-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—

DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

67 | [UIBYIZUY AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 69 - 73) ......oovvvoorrirnrisnnsioennonns 1
68 | [UIBYISUY AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 69 - 73) .....ovvvoervvorrnrirnnnens 1
69 013787 STUD, LUG oo 4
70 U379 RING, RETAINING ....ooovvooeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesese oo ess e 1
71 [[OTIZo] BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE ......oooiviiiiieiesisssssssesssns oo 1
72 1014207 COLLAR, 25 MM 1. D. w..ooooovvooeeesesoeeesce oo 1
73 U667 RING, RETAINING 1
74 03794 SEAL, OIL oo 1
75 TUTSYI00] ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........evvvvurvirinisisnsssessssessssssssssssssssssssssnnones 1
76 TUT89090] ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE .........ccooomvvirmvrsesesssssssssssssssssssssesnenens 1
77 013799 BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 30MM ...ooovvomrreoeoeeeoeeeseesessesessees s ssesssnessee s 14
78 [OI3797 WASHER, LOCK, M10 ......oovvoooeveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeessseeseseeeeeseessssesess e esesseeseseeneses 14
79 334 BEARING, INNER AXLE TUBE 2
80 | [UIYZB3UT BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 37MM ............. 8
81 | [UIBIZ7UY GEAR, OUTPUT .ooooooeoeeeeeceeeesesees s ess s 1
82 U293 PIN, DOWEL ..o 1
83 | [UIYIUSUY KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 87) 1
84 1013768 CASE, GEAR CARRIER ......ooovvoeviionecessessosssses oo 1
85 [UI3773 PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) .....ooocvveoeeeoeeecoessseesesessessesessssssssssseese e 2
86 03773 PLATE, THRUST (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR) ......ovvvoomveeesereeeeseeeseeeeseeesseeseesesessese 1
87 1013769 COVER, GEAR CASE ....ooovommiioieiiiesesses oo 1
88 013774 PIN, DIFFERENTIAL ..oooovveoeeveeocesesseeesseseesesss s 1
89 [UI377g GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER .....ooomvvooeveoereeeeseeeesessees oo 2
90 1013771 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-7


.?sku=101891401
.?sku=101891501
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101891001
.?sku=101890901
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101928301
.?sku=101892701
.?sku=1014193
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=1013770




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM—
ELECTRIC VEHICLE 1%



13

Hl

R

AS SEEN
FROM FRONT
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE,

BODY
REMOVED

e
W it

\f% .% — =
o Y

=

POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLES

\/

V-GLIDE 36-VOLT
VEHICLE

Page 13-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 016859 | KIT, REVERSE BUZZER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w...oooumvoomieeiieicseesssessesesssssssss 1
2 SCREW, PAN HEAD HI-LO, #4 = 24 X 5/16 ......oooorvvoreereoesssossesesssssssesessssssssesssssesssseee 2
3 [[UI685] BUZZER, REVERSE .....ooovvoomeveeeeoeoseeoeseesessessesessssssssesesssssssesessses s ssesssnessss s 1
4 | 101830601 | ASSEMBLY, SCREW AND WASHER ......ooo.iirveerreeeeeeeoeseseoseesseseseasessssesesesseseesessssseseo 2
5 | [MOIBZEZTI | SWITCH, KEY oo 1
6 | [MOIBEIITN | WASHER ...cooooioicieeicioesseeiseessoessssses st 1
7 | MOIBIOZTD | NUT, KEY SWITCH weoovooeieeeeceeeeeeeeeeceseeseeeeeseesessse oo ssess s 1
8 | [MUIB3ZBUZ | CAP KEY SWITCH wooooiieiooieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeese s eesss e esesseses e 1
9 LOTZETT | KEY (PAIR) wooooooivioimiieioeesssessssessssesssssss s 1
10 [OTBUZ60] | PLUG, HOLE (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ONLY) w....cvvvoeomreeeeoeneeseseeeseeeseeseesseeeseeenennenns 1
11 | [UIY35501 | LIGHT, BATTERY WARNING (AMBER) (POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS) ...ooovoooevooaeeseoeseseesessoesesees s ssss s 1
12 BITA | TIE, WIRE ...oooooooeooceeooeeeeseee e 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-3


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101826201
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=101802601
.?sku=101935501
.?sku=8990

FORWARD /
REVERSE

FUSE AND

RECEPTACLE Pﬁ("?’)
R
F 5

BULLET R
CONNECTOR_- %"

g

— OV 19

MOTI3A
NG

'g

JONVHO

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

Page 13-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OI6070 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BROWN ..........oiiivirmireissanessiaesssnssssssssssesssssssssssssssssessssesesssssssssnes 1
2 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 PURPLE ..........ovoorvieoeeeooeessesssses s ssssssesssss oo 1
3 [OIZE5] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK .......cvvoeeveeeeceeoeseseesesssssssessesessessesessssesessessssesssesesssnenes 1
4 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GRAY .........ooevooereeeeseeeeseeeeeseoesesseseessessssessesssesessseseseseseesssaneseenenes 1
5 [UIZ039 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK, 6TH SPEED .......cooocirvvoiieiereeisneesessssssssssssssssesessssssssse 1
6 [UIZ035 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE, 5TH SPEED .......coovveoecveeoseseeenecoesesiessssssesssssessesesssssssssee 1
7 [UIZ033 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN, 4TH SPEED 1
8 [UIZ033 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW, 3RD SPEED 1
9 [UIZ037 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 ORANGE, 2ND SPEED .........ccoocomivveirveoneesnsssssesssenessesessssssssse 1
10 [UIZBZY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ........ooooiivveeeeveeosessssesssessssssssssssssssesessssssssessssssssssssssssnenes 1
11 [OUTZU3Y | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .....ooocvoeoeeeoeeeeeeseeoeseseesessees s 1
12 [OTA0ZY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......ooovooeeeeeeeeeeoeseeoesesoesesseeseeees s 1
13 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ........oocuiiviririsesnesssnssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssssssssnees 1
14 [UI3097 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .......... 1
15 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE 1
16 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE 1
17 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN 1
18 1012237 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED ......oovvooevirisesessesssesssssesssssessssses oo sssses s 1
19 [ULIOT | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 WHITE ......ovvooevveeoeeeeeoeeesoesessessssessssesssssesessesese s 1
20 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED .........covvveoeeveeeeeeeseseeeosseseesseseesesseesssssesessseseeseseseseesssseaneseeee 1
21 [OTZU3Y | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .....ooouovvoieiiesoeeissessissssssssssss s 1
22 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE .........ovvooreveeeeesessessossssoesessessssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssss s 1
23 [ULIOEY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED ......coovoeecveeoeeeesseeeseseseeseseesssssossssesssessssessssssssesessssssssesssesssnenes 1
24 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW 1
25 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ........oocoiivirireicsneessnssssnssssssssssssssssssssssosssss s 1
26 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ........cvvouiivveereeeeesssisessesssssssessses oo sssssesssssesseneoes 5

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-5



.?sku=1016070
.?sku=1016069
.?sku=1012651
.?sku=1016068
.?sku=1014036
.?sku=1014035
.?sku=1014034
.?sku=1014033
.?sku=1014032
.?sku=1014828
.?sku=1014030
.?sku=1014029
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=1011010
.?sku=1014039
.?sku=1011069
.?sku=1010958

Page 13-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101753003 | ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) w...oovvvvcvriernrrinnnnee. 1
2 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
3 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 .....oooooeeveoeevee oo eeeeeeseee oo 2
4 WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....oovooevveeeeeeoeeeeoeseeeeeeoeee s esese oo aeesesesesess e 2
5 SCREW, HEX HEAD, #4 - 40 X 1-1/8 ....covvvoverveoreeeesiseeies oo 2
6 [0I7799 BAR, BUS ..oovoooovveeicsseoessoss s 1
7 B5] WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ....covooreveoeeeoeeseeoeseseesessses s ess e ssess s 2
8 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 ...ovoooeeeoeeeeee oo 2
9 [0IZ98] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH .....ccoovvoirviiniiioeeeioessesessssssssssessssessssssssssse 1
10 [UI3199 | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 .......vvveeevveeeereoesesossesssssssesesoessssesne 1
11 1016845 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/8 .....ovvveorereoeereeeseseeseseeeeesessesessessesnnnees 3
12 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 w..ocooooreeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseseeseseeseseseesesssessse e esessseesssseseeneoes 3

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-7


.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1016896
.?sku=1017799
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233

13

Hl

Page 13-8

®

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

TYPICAL

8 PLACES

b et

MOUNTIN
DETAI

o

\ A~

G
IL

REF.

Q \% SEE PAGE 5.6
CRNDN

&
o

2 PLACES




WIPER SWITCH—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UIZ739 | ASSEMBLY, V-GLIDE WIPER SWITCH AND RESISTOR GROUP
(INCLUDES WIPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW,
RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY —ITEMS 1 - 11 ON PAGE 13-11 AND
CONNECTING WIRES—ITEMS 5 - 11 ON PAGE 13-5).......oorvveeeeeeeeecoeneseseseeeesseenesee 1
[UI612g ASSEMBLY, V-GLIDE WIPER SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 26) 1
1 [[0TZ999 ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH CASE, 6-SPEED (INCLUDES ITEM 2) .....oovvvvvuneirnnnee. 1
2 1014414 BUMPER, WIPER SWITCH ......cooouivoieevioseioesesess s 1
3 [UT2253 NUT, BRASS HEX JAM, 1/4 = 20 ......ooooeveeoeeeeeseeooeessseeseseeeessesesessesssseeseesesssssese 3
4 Z3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 +....ooovveoeceeeoseeeoeseeeosessseeseseseesseeseseeseessaeese e 1
5 012353 STUD, SHORT BALL, 1/4 = 28 ....oovvvorvirreieesessessssssssssss oo 1
6 [[UTZ003 CRANK, BELL .ooorvoeoivieoevessescoee oo 1
7 sppe NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 1/4 = 28 .......ooooeveeereeeeseeeossesseeseseseesseses oo enesssssse 1
8 [0IZ903 BEARING, BRONZE, 3/8 X 1/2 .....oovveoceeeereeeeseeeeeesseeseeeeeesosesesseseessseese s 2
9 [[UTZ18Y SCREW, BRONZE HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 x 2 1
10 T0T3885 COVER, WIPER SWITCH CASE .....covvuorviereeoessseesesesesssssesesssesssssssses s 1
11 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 w...ooooovveoeceeoeseeeesesesessseeseseseesseses s ssessssese 1
12 [UI401] CARRIER, WIPER SWITCH ARM .......oooomovieeeeoeseoeeseeeeeseesesesesesseeeeseeseseeeneseee 1
13 [[0I3999 SPRING, WIPER SWITCH BRUSH ........oouviiriiiinissnesises s 1
14 1014 STUD, WIPER SWITCH ADJUSTING ....coovvemrreereseoeesesesseeessssssssssessssesessss s 1
15 [UTZ0TY SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #4 - 40 X 3/8 .......ooervverrrrereseresesseeesesessessssssssssessesnsssee 1
16 BU5Y WASHER, LOCK, #4 ...coevvoeeeveoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeoees oo essees oo ese s 3
17 [[0I3887 ARM, SPEED SWITCH ....oooouiveiimiioseecseeessesssssssssse s 1
18 T0T3860 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH BRUSH ......oooomvveomereesssessessoeessseesessssssssssessssssss s 1
19 BU5E SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 3/4 2
20 [UI4807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
21 [[0TZ01] GROMMET, SPLIT w..ooovtotmivitieesseeisseee st 1
22 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...ooovoooeeeooeesooesseoes s 2
23 552} WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..ooovvooeeveoieeeeoeseeeeeeeseeseseee s eses s 1
24 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK 1
25 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN 1
26 [UI16923 CAP, PROTECTOR ....ovvovmrvioerioesnrinnnnes 1
27 [UIZI0Y | BOLT, CARRIAGE, #10 - 24 x 1 2
28 [OIEI7ZH | WASHER, LOCK, #10 w...oooorveeoeeeeoeeeeeeseeoeseeeeeseseeseseesesseeeseseesessesessseseseesessssseesasesnnenes 2
29 MO | NUT, HEX, #10 = 24 coooivoooceooeciooeeseoes s 2
30 | [OIYETZOY | SHIM, WIPER SWITCH w.oooiivioiieieoeeesessssssessssessssssssses oo 1
31 TOZH | NUT, HEX, STEEL, 1/4 - 20 .ooooevoeoeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeseseeesssees oo 13
32 BT | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooeoeeeeooeeeooeeeeeee oo 9

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-9


.?sku=1014735
.?sku=1016140
.?sku=1014999
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=8056
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=8057
.?sku=451
.?sku=451
.?sku=1017692
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=1017
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=451

13

o
v = —

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

E

2 PLACES

Page 13-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 TOZH | NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 oooooiviooieooeeeesseesssesssses s 12
2 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...oovoooooooeeeeosesioesssoesesoesssss s 12
3 MOTIIZT | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ..ooovooceooeeeeoeeeeeeeessoes oo 6
4 1014045 | STAND-OFF, RESISTOR COIL ...o.ovoomveerneeeoeeeeoeseseeseseeeeeseessseeseeseeeeseeesessesesssseeseeseesonn 6
5 1014728 | BOARD, RESISTOR MOUNTING ......vvorurvirieiisimnesssssssssssessssssssssssssesssssesssssessssssssssssnnnos 1
6 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooivoooeeeoeseeoesesoesssoes s 6
7 1014476 | COIL, RESISTOR, 5TH SPEED, .182" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL ......ovvvvorererereeseriennnees 1
8 [UIAUI] | COIL, RESISTOR, 4TH SPEED, .162" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL .....oooovveeerererereeeeeene. 1
9 [UIZ03 | COIL, RESISTOR, 3RD SPEED, .144" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL .......oovvvvrieierrerineiennnee. 1
10 [UIZU4 | COIL, RESISTOR, 2ND SPEED, .128" WIRE DIAMETER, 4-COIL .......ovvvvrrerersereseriennne. 1
11 U729 | COIL, RESISTOR, 1ST SPEED, .128" WIRE DIAMETER, 6-COIL .........oovvveerereeereeneeeonne. 1
12 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8 ....ocvvveoreveereeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseesessesseseesesesssesene 4
13 [OIBI7T | SHIELD, RESISTOR ...oooovoouivieiiiiesaeissssssssssssssssssses s ssss s ssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-11



.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=332
.?sku=1014012
.?sku=1014013
.?sku=1014014
.?sku=1014729
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013971

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

2 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

TYPICAL
12 PLACES

@3 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL

2 PLACES
6 PLACES

TYPICAL

20

<

°0 @9

ra

T6 0
< u
£<
a
ra
z
©

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-12



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 1015072 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/6 - 18 .....vvvverrrermeesseissssssesessssessssssssnnones 6
2 [ULI578 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE BWIDE, 5/16 ......o.vvveeererereersosssesenssssssessessssssssssssssssesesssssssssnes 6
3 1010908 | HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY ......ovveocveeeeeeososesesesesssossssesesssssssssssesssssessssssesssssasesssssssssseseanes 3
4 1018683 | J-BOLT ooooveeooceeeoceeeeseeeee s eeesss s 6
5 BATTERY, B-VOLT .oo.voooiioooeissaeessesssses s 6
5 [UTHEIE0Z | BATTERY, 6-VOLT, DRY ...ooooivioeocvieoeeiossessseesssesssssesssssesssssssssssessssssssssss s 6
6 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK 5
7 | [OIBZETA | CAP, 6-VOLT BATTERY ....oooiiioeooieeeooeeeooeseeeoeseseesessssseseessossessse s eesesassse s 6
8 [UIZ304 | NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/6 - 18 .....ovoorvvereeriosnssssnnessessssessssssssssssessesesssssssssee 12
9 [OTZOZZ | CLAMP, CABLE ...oooooooocveeeeeeeoseesoessssessssses oo 2
10 TE08 | RIVET, POP, 3/16 ....oooooovoooeeeoeeeeeoeesooseesseesessesessee s s s essseesssenesss s essnnenes 2
11 | [OIE75900 | SOLENOID, 36-VOLT ....oirooooieeeeseecoeseeeeseeeosseeeesesesessessesessesessses s ess e 1
12 [0IZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 2
13 893 | NUT, HEX, #10 - 32 2
14 [UIU5Z] | NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 24 2
15 LIZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....ooovvooeeveeoeeeeoeeeeoeseseeseseessessesessesesssesese e eseseessssese e 2
16 | [UI33Z501 | KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 17 - 31) 1
17 1014516 KIT, FUSE (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 22) ......ooouvveoameorseseossssssessssssesssesssses oo 1
18 N/A LENS, FUSE ..vvoeocveoeeeooseseeesssee s 1
19 N/A FUSE, B0-AMP .....oooocvoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seoe s ess s 1
20 N/A HOLDER, FUSE .....ooouovvotmeecieessis st 1
21 T01g WASHER, LOCK, #10 .....vvooevveomeoosseseseessssssssessssssessseesesssssssss oo ssss s 2
22 B791 NUT, BRASS, #10 - 32 ....oooevoooeeeeosesoeeeseoeseseesesssssssssssessses s sssesesssassss s 4
23 B0 RECEPTACLE, CHARGER, 2-PRONG 1
24 013097 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED ........ooomvviiireioieeisisesssssssssessssssssssesssssasssssssssssssssss oo 1
25 013624 BRACKET, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE MOUNTING ......covvoinrveevieessessveesesisesssee 1
26 B799 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #7 -19 X 3/4 .....ovvoerereeereeeserserrre 6
27 B793 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #7 -19 X 1-3/4 ......covvveeerreerrreserrre. 2
28 [[013629 BEZEL, CHARGER RECEPTACLE ......couuvviomiviiaeeisisesssesssssssssesssssssssssessssss s 1
29 B791 NUT, BRASS, #10 - 32 ..o.ovoooeveooseoooseeoeseessssessses s oo ssessssesssss s 2
30 T0Tg WASHER, LOCK, #10 ......ooovveoeeereoeeseosesesesessssssessseesesessesssssssssssess s esess s 2
31 013269 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 18 X 1/2 ......oooevvveerreeererserree. 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-13


.?sku=1011578
.?sku=101661601
.?sku=101661602
.?sku=1010958
.?sku=101831401
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=1012022
.?sku=1606
.?sku=101975901
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1010521
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101342501
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=4107
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=1013628
.?sku=8796
.?sku=8795
.?sku=1013649
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1013266

13

Hl

WARNING
@ LIGHT

SIX PIN
CONNECTOR

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE

TYPICAL
BATTERY 5 PLACES

Page 13-14

REVERSE
BUZZER

KEY
SWITCH

1O,

MULTI-
POTENTIOMETER

ONBOARD
COMPUTER

STEP

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Movig
NMOYg

FORWARD /
REVERSE
SWITCH

a3y
MOT13A
MOTI3A

&

MOV1g /ALIHM

\_ -\ w— O TTIA g

Iddnd

JLIHWA3Y

ang

JONVHO




WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101911001 | WIRE HARNESS (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 = 20) ...ooveuiuiiieietceeeeeteteeeeeeteteseee et s s 1

1 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BROWN ........ciuiiiiiitieeeteteeeeeseetees et e et seeseseaesees s eaeae s enne 1
2 101932701 KIT, 6-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY ..ottt eeeetee ettt eeeetetseetsaesees et s tens s eaetesnneseaesnan s 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE ......ooviiveteiieeeeeete ettt ea ettt te st et te st et ne e 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 PURPLE .......cocuiuiiiieteiieeeeeteeeeeee ettt n e 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .......coiuiiieieteeeeteteeee ettt ettt en e s e 1
6 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN/WHITE 1
7 T8 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK (INCLUDES RESISTOR AND #18 WHITE WIRE) ........... 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN ......coovititiiieitetceeeeeeeeeeee ettt 1
9 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE/BLACK ......cocviiieieteeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e en e en e 1
10 [[0T90TZ0] WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE ........ocviuivieeteeceeeeeeeeeeee e eteee ettt es et ess et en e tens s eaeaenees 1
11 [[UT9UTZ0] WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 ORANGE ......cocuiiieeiieeectee ettt ettt te et e st re e et e st e e 1
12 101901501 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE ......ocviviiieieeceeeetetcee ettt 1
13 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED/WHITE 1
14 [[0T90T30] WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE ........ocvitiiveeeeeeceeeeeeteeee ettt es e eess et en e tene s aenens 1
15 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN .......cociivitiiieteetete et ee e ee et ee et te et te st et resaeseatene e 1
16 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED 1
17 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE ......cciiiititieeeteeeee et en e en e 1
18 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED ......ocviviiieeeeeeeeeesteeteeeete et en et ten st eean s sesete s s eeae e enen 1
19 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED .....c.coviteiieteeieeeeiete et eteee e e e e ettt et eeeeseteesetestereste e saesesteneseens 1
20 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #L8 YELLOW ....c.ovovivieiieietceeeeteteeee ettt 1
21 [OI795707 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK .....coiiiiiiiiiicicieiieieesteieesetet st ss ettt sttt nsenenes 5
22 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ................ 1
23 [UTZ9Z7 | ASSEMBLY, RESISTOR ..ociiiiiiiiiiiieeet ettt ettt ettt ettt 1
24 TUT907801 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED 1
25 1014948 | ASSEMBLY, DIODE .....c.coviiititieeeeeteteeeee et eteeesee et eee e sttt s et teee et et se s s e te e en s et tes s et eaeen s aaenees 1
26 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW .....ovieeeeiceeeeeeteeeeee ettt eese st astens s eastennnsseansnnn e 1
27 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREY (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) .................. 1
28 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ................ 1
29 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF FUSE AND RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY) ................. 1
30 [OTIZ0TTY | KIT, 3-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt 1
31 [UT90Z90] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ......coiiiiiiirieieieieisisisisisisist sttt 1
32 101827801 | KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK ......ccoiivivetieieeietetceeeeteeeeeee et ee e en e 1
33 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE/WHITE (PART OF BATTERY WARNING LIGHT) .............. 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-15


.?sku=101883002
.?sku=101901401
.?sku=101901201
.?sku=101901301
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101903001
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=101902901

R

Page 13-16 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [UI753009 | ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) ..ocvvovoevorinririnenss 1
2 | [omEr7Io SWITCH, LIMIT, SEALED ......ovooovveeoevioeeseesesesssssesssseesssss s 1
3 | [UmE7IIol SWITCH, LIMIT, SEALED ......ovoooeveeoeeeeeeeeeesesessseeseseseeeesssssssss s essssnessannons 1
4 280 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 2
5 BU51 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...ooovoooeoooececoe e 2
6 WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....ooooevvooeevooesssoessssoss oo ssssessssses s esss s 2
7 [UIZ87] SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #4 - 40 X 2 .....ooovvvooieeeeoeseeesseeeessesesesssessseeses s 2
8 [OUI7799 BAR, BUS ....oovvooveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseee e seess oo es e 2
9 E5] WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ....vvooiveieevooeeesosessesesssssesssss s 4
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 ..oooovoooevoooeevoe e 4
11 [UIZI8] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH .....coovviicveeeeoeeeceeseseeesesissessessesessessessnsene 1
12 [UI3T9Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 .....ovvveeevveeeeeeeeeeseeseeeesseseseseseenesene 1
13 1016845 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/8 .......vvvorrvvrorreernsesoesesssnssssssesssssssssnsones 3
14 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ....ooooivoeoeeseoeeeeeesesisosssssesessssesssssssss s 3

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-17


.?sku=101753005
.?sku=101977101
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014871
.?sku=1017799
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233

3 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

5 PLACES

TYPICAL

12 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES
& 2
)

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES
)

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-18



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIBUZIO] | KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) w..oooouovvoocioseesiossesesesesssssnnenes 1
2 | [MUIzIesT BEZEL, RECEPTACLE .....ovooeicvoooceoosaeessesessesesss s 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, SENSE LEAD, GRAY .........covrvvrrvoeeeerioeeseseesesessessssssessssessssssseenesons 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .........oovveomeeoeeeeeseeeeesssseseseesseseeseseesesssseseseasessssesse e 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK .....oovvvrorvioireesiesssnssessesesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssss oo 1
6 | [UI7I6800 ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 48-VOLT (INCLUDES ITEM 7) w...oooivvioerveeeseoossesioeseesssesiessssesnnnens 1
7 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 2
8 [UI7703 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #8 TYPE AB 3
9 TUT89490] ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 3/8-AMP .......oorvioirivioeessnsssssesssssss s sssessssssssssssessssssssss oo 1
10 TOTBUTO0Y | PLATE, RECEPTACLE BACKING ....ovvooivieeecsieoessessssssesssssessssessssssseses s 1
11 | [UIB3Z00Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #7 - 18 X 3/4 w.ooooovvveeeeveeeeeeeseeseeseeeeseseeseesees e 4
12 | [UIZI7700 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE ......oo.coioveeimeeeoseeeseseseeseeeesessseseseeeeesossese s 6
12 | [UIZI7702 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE, DRY ....ccoooviiiiiiiiimiisimisssnsssssnsssssosssssnsssssesssssossssssassssonns 6
13 | [UI797801 | CAP, BATTERY, 4-PORT GANG 6
14 | [UIZI5700 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ......ooooiirvveeeceeeeseeeesesesesssssssseesesssssssessessssss s esssses e 5
15 U304 | NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 12
16 [OTBU300] | HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY .....oooooirveeeonereoesessosssesseesseseos 3
17 1015072 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 .....voovrvveeerersesessnsiesssssssssessssssnnnnes 6
18 U578 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE BWIDE, 5/16 .....o.rvveeereeeeoeeesoesssesossssesesessesesssssesssssessssesssessesesnee 6
19 1018683 | J-BOLT ooooveeeoeeeeoceeeoseeee e e eeesss s 6

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-19


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101803001
.?sku=1011578

TYPICAL

TYPICAL

2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-20



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101965201 | PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING .....vvvomrviimneissesssssessssssssssssssesssssessssses s 1
2 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 ......ooooevverrooeserooseseessesiesesssssssesesosesssssne 2
3 EBI | NUT, HEX, #10 = 32 oooooooooeooeceeoeseeeee e esseeessses oo s 2
4 1014948 | ASSEMBLY, DIODE ........ooovoooeeeeeseeeooseeeeeseseeseeseeseseesessseeesees s esss e enessseeesse e 1
5 EZZ2 | NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 .oooovooueiveooeiesseeissessssessssssssss s 5
6 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....oovvooeeveeoseoeisisesessssesssesessssssssssssse s ssssss s sssssess s 5
7 | [MOIEOZETA | BOOT, WIRE .....ooovooomveeeeeeeoeeseoessssesesssesesessessseeessss e esese s 1
8 [UETZ] | ASSEMBLY, RESISTOR ......oooimveeeceeeoeesososeeeseseseesessssessesssessssesssesesssesessesessssesesesese e 1
9 | [UIYOBTOL | SOLENOID, 48-VOLT ...ooviiiieiieeesiieiissesssssssssssssssss s ssssss s sssss s essssses s 1
10 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 w..ocervveeeereesesessesesesesossssssesesssssssesessssssssne 8
11 | [UIBAUZOY | CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (225-AMP) .....coovioceeesseeeeeessesesssesessessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssaseses 1
12 MZZT | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....ooovveoeeveeoeseeoeeeeeseseoeeseseesssssesessesesssssssessesssesesasesssseesssssessenenes 6
13 [I73 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w...oooouvvoeoeviooeeissnesisessssssesssesssssss s 2
14 1218 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 .....oovooeveoeeeeeesesoeeesseseseesssssss s 1
15 COMPUTER, ONBOARD (INCLUDES ITEMS 16, 17 AND 18) ........covvveeerrerrrreereriesenrrene. 1
16 TUTBY490] FUSE ASSEMBLY, 3/8-AMP ........oooomvveoeeeeeeeeseeseesoeseseeseseessesees e esesss e 2
17 101827801 KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK .........vvoourvirineriosessnsessesesssssssses s 1
18 | [UIZEZ300 KIT, 3-PIN RECEPTACLE ....ooovooeicvoeooeeoseesoes oo 1
19 | [UITIDATY | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ....ooooevveorveeeeceeeeeeeeeseeesesseesesesnesesesese 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-21


.?sku=1014288
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101902601
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101840201
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101909901
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=101910401

TYPICAL
7 PLACES

//

Page 13-22 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101932003 | ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 36) ......voourviririernessisesisnessssssseon 1

1 [[UTZ999 ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH CASE, 6-SPEED ..........orvveemveenesesesessssssssssessessssesnnnens 1
2 101958002 ASSEMBLY, 5-WIRE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) .....ovvoerveenrernerennn. 1
3 | [UI¥3ZEUY KIT, 8-PIN RECEPTACLE .....ooovvoooeveoeceeoeseeeeseeeeseesse e eeess e 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN/WHITE .........vvoorvieireieinesssesssssessssssssssssssssessssse 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE ........ooovvooeeeeosesesesssseseseesessssesssssesssssssssses s 1
6 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK/WHITE 1
7 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 PURPLE .............comvveeeeeeoeeeseoeseeeesesesesesseeessesseseeseseeneseee 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW..........ovoomivirrmiessoesssssssssnssssessssssesssssssssessssssssssse 1
9 B5T WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 <...ooooovveoeeveoesesoeesseosssssss s es s 17
10 T073 NUT, HEX, STEEL, 1/4 = 20 .....oooomvoeeeeeeeeeoeseseeseseeessseesessessss s ssesss s 15
11 | [OI93690] PROTECTOR, WIPER SWITCH RESISTOR .......ovvorereeemeeeeseeeeseseeseesseseseesessseneseee 1
12 | [OE7IIO] KIT, RESISTOR ASSEMBLY .....oovivmmiveiaeesissesssnesssnsssssesesssesssssesssssss s ssesss s 1
13 SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 3/4 2
14 BU5E WASHER, LOCK, #4 ....ovvooeeveoeeeeeoeeseoeseseeeesssessse s ess s esss s 3
15 [UI4807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
16 BU51 NUT, HEX, #4 - 40 2
17 1014414 BUMPER, WIPER SWITCH ....oooovvoiocveeoeeoossceeesssesssies oo 1
18 TUT3886 COVER, WIPER SWITCH .....ovoooeveoceeeeeeoeeseeesesesesese s esessseseseenenes 1
19 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 ....ooovoooeeeeeeeoeseeeeseeeeeeeoeeseseesesses e 1
20 [[0TZ0T] CARRIER, WIPER SWITCH ARM .......ooomrviimriiiineiisnssssns oo 1
21 013999 SPRING, WIPER SWITCH BRUSH ......oovvvoorveeierisssesses oo 1
22 [UTZ903 BEARING, BRONZE .....oovvororveeomeoesseeeoseesessessesessssssssesessssssssesessses s ssesssne s sseeees 2
23 1014 STUD, WIPER SWITCH ADJUSTING 1
24 [[0TZ01] GROMMET, SPLIT <..oooooiviiieeeoseesesssssses s 1
25 [[UTZ0TY SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #4 - 40 X 3/8 ......oovvverrrverssreoesssssssssssssssiesesssesssssssssssssssssee 1
26 [UI3887 ARM, SPEED SWITCH ....ooovvoieveooeeeooeseeeeessees s sssss s essesese s 1
27 TUT3860 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH BRUSH ......oovvoomeeeeeeeseeeoseseseeseseessessesesssessseseesessessssessesnenens 1
28 [013256] SCREW, HEX HEAD HI-LO, #10 = 16 X 1/2 ....vvoovverseeiosseeseessssssssesessss s 2
29 [[UTZ18Y SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 = 20 X 2 ....vvoooeveeeevoesessessossssssssssss s 1
30 [UT2253 NUT, BRASS HEX JAM, 1/4 = 20 .....oooovvorreeeoseeeeeseoeesesees oo esssesess s 3
31 BI90 WRAP, TIE w.ooooovvooevceeeeeoe e es e 1
32 zZ3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ..ovrvvoverieeraiieseeesseesssesssssessssssssssesssssssssssessssses s 1
33 012353 STUD, SHORT BALL, 1/4 - 28 1
34 CRANK, BELL .o.vvooveeooeveee e 1
35 sz NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 1/4 = 28 .......ovvooerveeeseeeeeeeeieseseeseeeseneseeesesesess e 1
36 | [UIEIOI0] DECAL, WIPER SWITCH WARNING .....o.ovoumrviiareisisesssssssnssssesesssssssssesssssessssssssssses 1
37 [UIZIOY | BOLT, CARRIAGE, #10 - 24 X 1 .ooooocvooeeeeooseoioeseeoes s sssesssssss oo 2
38 | [OIYATZOL | SHIM, WIPER SWITCH ...ooiivoeeeeeoeeeeoeseseeseseesessesesesees e esessesssssesssssess s 1
39 [OIEI7H | WASHER, LOCK, #10 w.....erveeoeeeeeeeeeeesesoseseeeeeseseeesesessessessesesssessesesssseseseesesssseeesasesesenes 2
40 [OI4 | NUT, HEX, #10 - 24 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-23


.?sku=1014999
.?sku=101932601
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101946901
.?sku=101971101
.?sku=8056
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8057
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=1013461
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=8990
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017

13

KEY
SWITCH

REVERSE
BUZZER

MULTI-STEP
POTENTIOMETER

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE

B LK/
N

’ o
X
g TYPICAL
= e 5 PLACES
00=F% s 2R
SoTer 32WomMEIE0
= z3e525n
o> 2 SIX PIN < A
< 9
FUSE \m mQ § z 6’/?0,% CONNECTOR ¥\ 2 \\/O‘RN\\
N\ i o
" OO i )
N
N

ONBOARD
\/COMPUTER

(PIN 5) BLUE WIRE

(PIN 4) WHITE WIRE
(PIN 3) GREEN/WHITE WIRE
(PIN 2) ORANGE/WHITE WIRE —

90109 119 129 139 147 15

o lololofofo
(PIN 16) BLACK WIRE_?

(PIN 9) PURPLE WIRE
(PIN 10) ORANGE WIRE
(PIN 11) BLUE/WHITE WIRE

(O} K@)

(PIN 12) BROWN WIRE

Page 13-24 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

(PIN 6) YELLOW WIRE
— (PIN7) YELLOW/BLACK WIRE

(PIN 1) RED WIRE (L (L (PIN 8) WHITE/BLACK WIRE
152 30 40 50 60 7 85

TOW/RUN
SWITCH

%
%
f

A

FORWARD /
REVERSE
SWITCH

(PIN 15) RED/GREEN WIRE
(PIN 14) LIGHT GREEN WIRE
(PIN 13) GREEN WIRE

TWO PIN

\:ONNECTOR

o
X
>
4
[}
2 !
g I
B
I
=
m
/“

|~ BLU/WHT
SOLENOID

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

SOLENOID



WIRING—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | 101964801 | WIRE HARNESS ....iiiicimmiiiiessanieeesssiesssssasessesssssssssssesssss s 1
2 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE/WHITE (PART OF BATTERY LIGHT) w....coovsirvvvrrerirrnne. 1
3 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF FUSE AND RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY) ................. 1
4 | 101827801 | KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK .......ccovvvveererrirsinesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssnees 1
5 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ............... 1
6 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GRAY (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) 1
7 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) 1
8 | [UIZISTTL | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ....coiivvoeooieeeeeinsesissssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssssnsnns 5
9 | 101853502 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 ORANGE ........coooiiiciiiieesmiereissneesesssessssssesssssssssssssssessssasssssssssenes 1
10 TOTIUZBUY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED ......ouivoutumiiiissimeeesssaeesssssesssssnessssssesssssss s 1
11 | 101853602 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLUE ......coorvvoeoumeeeerseesssseeesssnssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssneessssnees 1
12 | 101968701 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......ccovvvvooumeeoeoseessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssnee 1
13 | [OIY0ZI0] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN 1
14 | 101920001 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW 1
15 [OTZB5H | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE ......coirvvocooiieeraoeeeissnesssssssssssssessssssessss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-25


.?sku=101795701
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101902901
.?sku=1014856

TYPICAL

REFERENCE
DECALS—

3 PLACES

SECTION 4

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-26



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 [OTB5600] | SWITCH, FORWARD/REVERSE ........ocouiviiiiiiiinessinsssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssesssssons 1
2 | [UIBEEOUN | CASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH ....oooiiiiiiiiciicsioesesesessosssssesesssesssseeseseesssssssnnnos 1
3 | [UIBSBIOY | SCREW, HI-LO HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 15 X 112 cooooevoooeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeesesesesee e 3
4 229 | SCREW, TRUSS PHILLIPS MACHINE, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 ....ooooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseesee 2
5 | [OIUZZE0T | BRACKET, TOW SWITCH .ooiviiiioiociiiieeisiesesssessssses s esssss s 1
6 [UTI0BZATY | BOOT, TOW SWITCH (WITH NUT) c.ooovveoevieoeeeoeeeesessscesesesesssses s 1
7 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooiooooeeeeeeeeoeeesoeeesees oo 2
8 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ...coooooeeoeoeeceeoeeeeeeseseeseeeseeseseesessssssse oo 2
9 SWITCH, TOW .ot 1
10 TIE, WIRE ..ooooovoooeveoeesese s AR

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-27


.?sku=101856001
.?sku=101855001
.?sku=101856101
.?sku=8248
.?sku=101922501
.?sku=101908401
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101908101
.?sku=8990

1 3 TYPICAL
4 PLACES

Hl

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

e

TYPICAL

3 PLACES
TYPICAL

12 PLACES

TYPICAL
5 PLACES
&

|
TYPICAL @/
6 PLACES |

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

e
¢

S
R

Page 13-28 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIBUZIOY | KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) w..ovooorvveoecicsesioesseceseseesssisnnenns 1
2 | [MUIzIesT BEZEL, RECEPTACLE .....ovooeicvooooceceoseesseessssesesss oo 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, SENSE LEAD, GRAY .........ovvveervreeeerissssseesesessessssssesssssesssssssesnenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .........oovveomeeoeeeeeeseeeoeessseesesesssesesesessesssssseseesessssnsseesnsens 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK .....oovvvrmrvieiriesieissnsssssnesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 1
6 | [UI7I6800 ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 48-VOLT (INCLUDES ITEM 7) w...oooivvioereeeesesossesieeeesseseseesessesnenens 1
7 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 2
8 [UI7709 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #8 TYPE AB 3
9 TUT89490] ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 3/8-AMP ........oovvoiriviiesssnsssssesesssesssssssssesessssssss s ssss oo 1
10 TOTBUTO0Y | PLATE, RECEPTACLE BACKING .....ovvooivveoeceeeoessessesssesssssessssssssssssesssesses s 1
11 | [UIB3Z00Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #7 - 18 X 3/4 w.ooooovvoeoeveeeeeeoeeeeoeeseseeseseseesess v 4
12 | [UIZI7700 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE ......oo.coivveeimeeeeseeeseseeeeseeeesessssseseeseesossese s 6
12 | [UIZI7702 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE, DRY ....ccoooviiiiiiiiimiisimesssnsssssnsssssosssssnsssssssssssossssssassssonns 6
13 | [UI797801 | CAP, BATTERY, 4-PORT GANG 6
14 | [UIZI5700 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ......oooiirvveeeceeeeseesosesesessesseseseesesssssssessesssss s oo 5
15 U304 | NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 12
16 [OTBU300] | HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY ......oooorvveenneeeoesessosesesseesseseoons 3
17 1015072 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 .....cvoourvveemrerrserisscssoensssessssssssssssnnonns 6
18 U578 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE BWIDE, 5/16 ......ooorvveeeeeeeeeeeoessseossseeeseseseesesesssesssssessssesssessssesnee 6
19 1018683 | J-BOLT ooooveeeoceeeoceeeeeeeeee e e eeesss s 6

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-29


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101803001
.?sku=1011578

13

ye
TYPICAL

L @ 2piaces
\%

TYPICAL TYPICAL
2 PLACES 4 PLACES

TYPICAL

N T N
gy -

Page 13-30 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SOLENOIDS, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT MODULE—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OI7Z3] | NUT, HEX FLANGED LOCK, 5/16 = 24 .......ovvvvourererneeioesssssssssssnssssssssssssssss s 4
2 TOTBBBZUT | TAB, MOUNTING w...oooovvooicveriesescesseseseesessse oo 2
3 [UI5069 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 ...ooovvvooeeveeeeeeeseseeseseesesssssesesessssseseeseses s 2
4 MOLIIZT | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ..oooooooceooeeeeoeeeeeeeeeses oo 2
5 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..ooovoooivooieeicisesissessses s 2
6 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 ...ooooevoooeeoooe oo 2
7 [OTBUZY | NUT, SERRATED, #10 - 32 .....ooomvveoocveooeeeeoeeeesesesesesesssssssessssesssses s 4
8 | [UIT6ZAT] | MODULE, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT ....ooooiiooeoiceeeeceeeseeseoeseeseeseseeseseseseseseseesesseesesee 1
9 | [MUIUE7I0T | BRACKET, MOUNTING w...ooiiiiicumiieiieiissesssssssssesssssss s essss s 2
10 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ...ocevvvoeeeveeeeseessesisessesssssssesessssssssesesesesssssne 4
11 TT88360 SOLENOID, 48-VOLT .....ovoomvveoeeeeoeseeeeseeeeesssees s s seesss s sss e 2
12 | [OIEOZETT | BOOT, WIRE .....oovoooeeeeoeceeeeeeeeeeesseeeseseeeeseeesesses s ess s ese e 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-31


.?sku=1017237
.?sku=101888201
.?sku=1015069
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1018028
.?sku=101964401
.?sku=101957901
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101883601
.?sku=101902601

Hl

@

& T

?

@ h\?
e |

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

i m«v@

N

%@ Q2|

'\

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

Page 13-32 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CONTROLLER, ONBOARD COMPUTER—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 (VLY NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et be e e it e e st e e s nbae e e s snbeeennee 4
2 I3 RS | = = I 11 = i 1 TSR 4
3 [zz] WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....eiiiiiiieeiiee et e see e eeeee e et e e snte e e st e e sneeeeanaeeeaneeeesnneeeansaeeeanaeeeennneas 8
4 1218 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ...oeeiee ettt e e et e e e nnaaeaeaeas 1
5 173 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4 ..coeei ettt ettt 3
6 [[01887907 CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (225-AMP) 1
7 8450 SCREW, HEX HEAD, #10 - 24 x 1/2 2
8 T0138039 ATAY 7N [ 1O IR 4
9 (NSNS | WASHER, LOCK, #L0 ...iiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt ek e et e e s e e bn e e e anae e e e naneas 2
10 (o) | NUT, HEX HEAD, #10 - 24 ..ottt ettt e st sat e e snt e e sntee e s nneeeeanaeeeennes 2
11 101965201 PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING ....ooiiiiiiiiiii et e ste et e et e e tee e et e e sneeeesneeeennneeennees 1
12 P990 THE, WIRE <. eeeeiie ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e ab bt e e e e s sttt e e e e e anntbeeeeeaantbeeeae e e aansbneeeeeannees AR
13 COMPUTER, ONBOARD (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 15 AND 16) 1
14 101827801 KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK 1
15 [0T89249017 FUSE ASSEMBLY, 3/8-AMP ... e ittt e e e nae e e e e e 1
16 [[OII3Z607] KIT, 6-PIN RECEPTACLE ...oiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e st e e e e e nnneeaeeeeans 1
17 [0TZ2Z89 SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 5
18 014789 SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4 ...oeeiiiieieie ettt 2
19 [[OT9T0407 SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ...ooiiieie ettt e e 2

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-33


.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101887901
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1018038
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101909902
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101932601
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101910401




BATTERY CHARGER



Page 14-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, DOMESTIC—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

101646401 CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, DOMESTIC, 120-VAC, 36-VDC, 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 13800-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 72 IN. AC CORD  .....oorvvormeeeoeceeeseeeeesesees s 1
1 1015907 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) ........ovooreveeereeeeseoeeseseeesesesssesessesseenenens 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...cocvvooreveoesseoeseseesseesesssssse 10
3 [UI59T4 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......oovvvommvioaeeseosesssessssesessesssssssssesssssssss s 1
4 U594 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [UI5905 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........oorvvoereeesseseseserseseeesssseesenenens 1
6 [[OT59T] RELAY, 36-VDC  ....ooovvvvorvissaesssassssssessssssssss oo 1
7 1015910 CAPACITOR ...oooevoooeviess s 1
8 | [OIEA33M CORDSET, DC, 108 INCHES LONG (STANDARD) 12-AWG ........oooorvreorrreerrresenrree 1
8 | [OIEA330] CORDSET, DC, 146 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG .......oovveeerreeoseeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeseeseeeseneseee 1
8 | [MUIEE3303 CORDSET, DC, 242 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG ........ovvvrmmrerrressoessssesessessssessssssessseee 1
9 [[OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ..........co.orvveeemrreesesessesssssssssssssssssssessnenens 1

10 TUTZ09S BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD .........oorveeerrreenereesessseseeeeseeeseneseee 1

10 [0TZ023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD .........oorveeemeeeeseeeeeeesseseeeeseeeseneseee 1

11 [0I591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ......ooovvomrvirinisiossssssssssssssssssssses s 1

12 | [UIEIIE0 CORDSET, AC, 72 INCHES LONG (STANDARD) .......coooomvveermreeensseesesessesseeseseseseseee 1

12 | [OISYTE0R CORDSET, AC, 108 INCHES LONG ........ovvoorveerreeioseeeeesseeeseeeessesesessees s 1

13 [UI5909 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........ccovvveervrersrreennnees 1

14 [015913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE ........ocourviommreeiesesesssssesessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnsnns 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-3


.?sku=1015912
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=101591601
.?sku=101591602
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 14-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 230-VOLT—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[UI64340] | CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, EXPORT, 230-VAC, 36-VDC, 50-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 14410-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 108 IN. AC CORD .......cooumeeemmeeeiaeeesseessneesseesesseseess s 1

1 1015940 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......ovuuuiiiinesiieissonesssnssssssssssssssenneons 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...covvorrerereeessneeesnenessssesssesese 10
3 [[0T5939 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER .....cocccvoumiieeimmeesmeessnesessseesssessseeeessesesss s sesess e 1
4 [O15914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [[0I5909 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ocoriiimriosinesssneessnsesssssssnneeens 1
6 [[0T591] RELAY, 36-VDC  ..oouoivtuaieessaeeesseessseeesssessss st 1
7 1015910 CAPACITOR ..cooeeioieisseees st 1
8 | [UIEE3301 CORDSET, DC, 108 INCHES LONG, 12-AWG (STANDARD) ..........cosmevermierrreessneeeennn 1
8 | [UIEE3307 CORDSET, DC, 146 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG .......crrvvrmmririeeesessssnesssnssssssesssssssse 1
8 | [0IB43303 CORDSET, DC, 242 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG ......ccouivemmremmneeesneeesssessseesessssesssssesee 1
9 [[0TZI07 ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........cosiiierieerneissneeesneeens 1
10 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD ........cmrrviieerrneeisneeeseeessseessneesse 1
10 [01Z023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD .......ooorvirneisinneisneessssssseessnsesse 1
11 [[0T5917 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ....ccouvoumirermeesnaeessnessssssessssesesssssesssesss s 1
12 1014696 CORDSET, AC, 108 INCHES LONG (STANDARD) ........cvuuueieimeessneessnesesssnessseessnee 1
13 [0T5905 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ccoovvveeireeernnneens 1
14 015913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE .......ooomvirmeieiieissssssssessssssssssssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-5


.?sku=101643401
.?sku=1015936
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 14-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 100-VOLT—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

01646207 | CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, EXPORT, 100-VAC, 36-VDC, 50-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 14900) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 108 IN. AC CORD .......ooumveemmeeesieeesseeessseessseses s 1

1 101590703 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......ovvuuiviiresinesssosessssesssnsesssesssnsnenns 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...cocvvooeereoessooenescesseesssisssse 10
3 [UI6339 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......oovvvommviemeeseosessoessssesesessssssss oo essssessssessesnesens 1
4 [O15914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [[0I5909 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ......c.ocoriiimriveinesssneessnnessssssssnneenns 1
6 [[OT59T] RELAY, 36-VDC  ....coorvvooiviesaiesssssssssessssssssssssssses s 1
7 [UTI5939 CAPACITOR ..o 1
8 | [UIEE330Y CORDSET, DC, 108 INCHES LONG, 12-AWG (STANDARD) ..........comrevrrmeersneesreeesnnn 1
8 | [UIEE3307 CORDSET, DC, 146 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG .......corvvrmmrerieeesneeissesesssnssssesssssssssse 1
8 | [MUIEE3303 CORDSET, DC, 242 INCHES LONG, 10-AWG ........orvormmrrerrersiesssssesessessssesssssesssee 1
9 [OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........oovrvererrreesereeserisnenens 1
10 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD ........comrrveimeerrneessneecseeessseessseesse 1
10 [01Z023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD .......ooommvirneieiesisneessssessseessssssses 1
11 [0I591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ......oovvomrvirinesisensssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssssssssees 1
12 [UT6283 CORDSET, AC, 108 INCHES LONG .........oooorvoerrereosnesoesssessessssssssesesssesssses s 1
13 [0T5905 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ccoovvvoeiereeerneenns 1
14 015913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE .......ocomvirmmiiemaeissnssesisesssssssssssssssssssssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-7


.?sku=101646201
.?sku=1016336
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=1015939
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1016282
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 14-8 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE CHARGER, DOMESTIC—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UIBUZZ0] | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, DOMESTIC 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
103 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
74 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG .....ccoovvvomrvreseeesnscsesesseseseesesssensseee 1
[UIBUZZ0Z | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-18) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
144 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
108 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG .....ccoovvoumveorevesesisseseseseessssss s 1
[UIBUZZ03 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-19) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
240 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
108 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG ........coovvormmvvienesinesisnesssesessessssssssseoons 1
1 | [OI8Z830] ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......ovvuuiveeemesossssssesssssssesssssessssesnnnens 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...ooovveeeveeereeoeseeeeeeeeeseesesesee 10
3 | [UIBmroY ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......covveommveereeresereoeessseseseessessesesessesssessesesssesssaesseesenens 1
4 [OI5914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 | [UIBZ8501 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........oirvvirereisesisnssssesssisssssssnnnens 1
6 | [OIS3TION KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY .....covooovveoomeoeoeeeeeeesossessesesssssssees oo ssessssnesssas s 1
7 TUTSZ890] CORDSET, DC, 113 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ....cccc...rvrvrenne... 1
7| oIBZEIngd CORDSET, DC, 154 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1
7 | moIszeInd CORDSET, DC, 250 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1
8 [[OTZIo] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ..........ovveeemvrerrreosnrseeenerennn. 1
9 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG ..........crvveereeeerereresessseseeeeseeeeseneseee 1
10 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR ......c..ocumirviimisisinesssnssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnennss 1
11 101828701 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP .......ooouvvoimevieonesessessosssssesesssssssssss oo 1
12 RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC ..........oorvoereeeeeseesesseseesesssssessesesssesssssss s sssssesssssesssss s 1
13 TUTSZ850] CORDSET, AC, 80 INCHES LONG ......coovveooeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeseeesseee e 1
13 TUTSZ8502 CORDSET, AC, 116 INCHES LONG .............. 1
14 [0I5917 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-9


.?sku=101802201
.?sku=101802202
.?sku=101802203
.?sku=101828301
.?sku=101819701
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101831101
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101828601
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=1015917

Page 14-10 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List




POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EXPORT—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

101831503 CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, EXPORT WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ

(MODEL NUMBER 18780-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 16)

103 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG

74 IN. AC CORD WITH NO PLUG ...t 1

101831504 CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE EXPORT WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ

(MODEL NUMBER 18780-18) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 16)

144 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG

108 IN. AC CORD WITH NO PLUG .....cooveooeeeeeeeeeseeeeseoeeeeeeeeesee s 1
1| [oIs38IoY ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) ......ovvouiviosesissssssssssnssssssssssssssssennonns 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 x 1/2 10
3 101838201 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......oovvooorveeaeesesereeeeesseeseseessessesesessessssssesesssessesesse e 1
4 015914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........... 1
5 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR .........ooomrverirsisinessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenssons 1
6 101838501 KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY .....covooovveommeoeoseeeeseeseesessesessess oo esesssse s 1
7 | momszesom AMMETER (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ........ooomeveoemereeneseessessesssessseseseseessssesessessesenesens 1
8 | [UIB3B3UL RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) 1
9 | [MUIB3BIUY BRACKET, POWER RELAY MOUNTING 1

10 101838601 SWITCH, 4-POSITION, SLIDE .....ooocvvoeeeeeeevesecesoeseseesessssssssesessessessses s sssssesesssnenes 1

11 TUTSZ890] CORDSET, DC, 113 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1

11 | [UIBZ8904 CORDSET, DC, 154 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1

11 | [UIBZeesd CORDSET, DC, 250 INCHES LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1

12 [[OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ..........cooorrreerrrreesesessesssessssssssssessssessnoens 1

13 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG .........oorvreemerereriossesseeseseeseeeseneseee 1

14 | 101838401 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP ........ooovvoieeeeeeseeeeeeeeoeseeeseoeeeseseseessesesseseseseessseeese 2

15 | [OIB3I70 CORDSET, AC, 80 INCHES LONG, WITH LEADS (NO PLUG) .......ooovrvrrrrrierenrienrienn 1

15 | [UIB3L704 CORDSET, AC, 116 INCHES LONG, WITH LEADS (NO PLUG) 1

16 [UI591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-11


.?sku=101838101
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101838301
.?sku=101838701
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101831701
.?sku=101831702
.?sku=1015917

D) G L f)
/J@ ¥ 37

ﬂl@w

&
N\./1, 2 QCH
S

. \/,

&

Q

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-12



POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EUROPEAN—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[[OT956207 CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, EUROPEAN WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ

(MODEL NUMBER 20300) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 15)

103" DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ... 1
[UT956204 CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE EUROPEAN WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ

(MODEL NUMBER 20310) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 15)

144" DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ........cccceiiiiiiiiiiciiieecee e 1

1 101838102 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) ...cccvviiiiiiiii e 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 x 1/2 10
3 101838201 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ........ccocciiiiiiiiiiicece e 1
4 [[UTI5914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR 1
6 101838501 KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY ....cccooiriiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1
7 101976601 AMMETER (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
8 [[OTI87507 RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ......cccccoeviiiiiieiniirenne 1
9 [[OI83870] BRACKET, POWER RELAY MOUNTING ..o 1
10 101838601 SWITCH, 4-POSITION, SLIDE ...t 1
11 [[OT8Z8907 CORDSET, DC, 103" LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG .........cccociiiiiiiiiiieinnins 1
11 T018728902 CORDSET, DC, 144" LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1
11 [[OI8Z8903 CORDSET, DC, 250" LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG 1
12 [[OTZI07 ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ......coviiiiiiiiiieiiieeeiiee e 1
13 1012099 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG .......ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
14 101838401 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP . ...oiiiiii e 2
15 101973501 RECEPTACLE, AC CORD ...t e e 1
16 101958301 CORDSET, AC, CONTINENTAL EUROPE, 96" LONG, WITH MALE 2-PIN PLUG) ............... 1
17 [[OT958207 CORDSET, AC, U.K., 96" LONG, WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG) .....cccocviiiirriinieniie e 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-13


.?sku=101956201
.?sku=101956202
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101987501
.?sku=101838701
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101958201




ELECTRIC MOTOR



Page 15-2 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
101813401 | ASSEMBLY, 36-VOLT MOTOR, 2.97-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 20) ....covvvvorrierricrnneieanne. 1
1 017924 SHIELD, END ...oovvooivieoeeveeesesees s 1
2 [UI792g ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING ......c.vveomereeeereeseeeessseseeseseseseesessesseseoone 1
3 [UI7927 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ....oooovveoeeeeeeseeeseesseseeeeneeesenesee 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR ........ooomviriansisessssssssssssssssssss s ssss s 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....ovvvoeeveeoeersssssssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssss s 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 017953 SCREW, CLAMP ......oooomivieaeiiiss s s 4
9 017953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER ........ovoorviiarreessssisssssses oo ssssesessses s 2
10 [UI795] SHIELD, END .ooovvoooeeeoeeee oo ess s 1
11 [UI7929 SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER ........oovooevoeoeeeeeseoeeseeeeeeeees oo eeessee e 2
12 017929 RIGGING, BRUSH .......ooumiioimieieocecsssceeesesssses s 1
13 017929 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) ......cccoovvrmn. 1
14 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) 1
15 [OUrIZ9g BEARING, BALL ....oorvooeeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeseese s 1
16 [0I7954 RETAINER, BEARING 1
17 N/A ARMATURE .....oooocvoooeevoes oo es s 1
18 | [UI78YI0N RING, GUIDE .....oovoooeveoaceeeeseseoeesesee s ees s 1
19 | [UIBEZ0R ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING, 3-GRAM TUBE ........c..omvoeorereeeeeeesesseeseeeseseeeseseeseseeenenens AR
20 | [UIBZZB0Y RING, INTERNAL RETAINING ......coorveooiieriaeesssessiessssse s 1
21 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 w..ooovvvoereeeoeeeeoeseeeees oo 3
22 B | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..oooooooeoooeeeeoeeesoesesoes e ssseesesees s 3
23 [UIU934 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 x 1 1
24 [ITA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....covvoomcieesreisissessesssssessssssssssssssssssse s ssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 15-3


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017945
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017952
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=101789101
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101822801
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174

Page 15-4 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
101813301 | ASSEMBLY, 48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.10-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 20) .....oovvvvorrverrricrnseiennne. 1
1 017924 SHIELD, END ...oovvooivoooeveee s 1
2 [UI7954 ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING ......covveeeereeeeeeeseseessseseeseseesesesssssessenenne 1
3 [UI7927 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ....ovooovveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeneeseeeee 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR ........ooomvirimnissaeesssssssssssssesssssesesssss s essssssssss s 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ...oovvvoevveooeeressesssessssssssssesssssssessssssssssssssesesssssssssesssssssssssees 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 017967 SCREW, CLAMP ......oooomivieeeisis s ssssss s 4
9 017953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER ........ovuumrviiaereessesisesssssesssssssssssss s sssses s 2
10 [UI795] SHIELD, END .ooovvooveeoeeeee e ess s 1
11 [UI7929 SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER ......coovoomrvoeoeeeeeseeeeseseessesees oo esessee e 2
12 017929 RIGGING, BRUSH .......ooumvioiaiecioceiosscecessessesesss s 1
13 017929 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) ......cccooovrnnr. 1
14 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) 1
15 [OUrIZ9g BEARING, BALL ....ooorvoeoeeeeeeee oo 1
16 [[0I7957 RETAINER, BEARING 1
17 N/A ARMATURE .....ooooiviooeesoe s s s 1
18 | [UI78YI00 RING, GUIDE .....oovoooeveooceeeoseeeee e 1
19 | [UBEZ0R ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING, 3-GRAM TUBE ........o..cmvvereeeoeeeeeeseseseseeeseseeeseseesesesnenens AR
20 | [UIBZZBUY RING, INTERNAL RETAINING .......coorvooomiiosaeesssessessssse s 1
21 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 w..oovvvvooreveeeeeoeeesoes oo 3
22 B | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..ooooooocoeoeeeeoeeesoesesoeseseeeeose e 3
23 [UIU934 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 x 1 1
24 [ITA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....covvoooeveersiiesssssnssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssss s 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 15-5


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017958
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=101789101
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101822801
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174

Page 15-6 1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101854601 | ASSEMBLY, 48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.10-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 24) ....ccooovommrrveeneresnrionnne. 1

1 017924 SHIELD, END ..o 1
2 | [oIBrIZon ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING ......covvormereeereeeseseeseseseesesesesessessessesenns 1
3 07927 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ...coooooeveoeeeeeeseeeeeeses oo 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR ........ooomvirianiisaessssssssssssssssssssssesssss oo 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ......vvooeeveeseressessssssssssssssessssssesessessssssssssssesssssssssses s 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 [0I7967 SCREW, CLAMP ......oooomivieieiisssssssesessses s 4
9 017953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER ......o.ovuomrviiarreessssisosssssesssssssssssssssssesesssessssses s 2
10 101879301 SHIELD, END (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 14) ....oooooveoeeecoeeeeeeeeeeeseseseseeeeesees e 1
11 | [OEZssT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT (INCLUDES ITEM 12) w....ooooovooeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeenesee 1
12 | [UIBIEION HOUSING, FEMALE 3-WIRE, GREY 1
13 N/A PLATE, RETAINING. ..........orvvrerrrirerrrenenes 1
14 N/A SCREW, RETAINING 3
15 [OUTIZ9g BEARING, BALL ...ooorvoooeeeeeeeeeoeseoeeseeeeseese s 1
16 [[0I7950 RETAINER, BEARING ................ 1
17 N/A ARMATURE  .....oooocvoooeeeoes e 1
18 | [UI78YI00 RING, GUIDE .....oovoooeveeoceeeeeeseee e esss oo 1
19 | [UBEZ0R ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING, 3-GRAM TUBE ........c..omvoeeereoeeeeeeseseeseseeeeeseeeseseesesseenenens AR
20 | [UIBZZB0Y RING, INTERNAL RETAINING .......ooorvvoimiiesonesssessessssss s 1
21 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) .......coorrvvoenerioensssissessesessesessesssssesssssssssssne 1
22 [UI7929 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) .....oovvvorvoeeseeeooeeesissesesssossssssssssessesessses s 1
23 [UI7929 RIGGING, BRUSH ........orvveererciereorenerennenes 1
24 017929 SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER 2
25 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 w...ovvvvooreeeeeeeoeeessees oo 3
26 B | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..oooooooeoooeeeeoeeesoesesses e 3
27 [OI0I34 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1 .oooocveooeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeseseeeeeseeeeeeeeseseeseeseseseeseses e 1
28 [ITA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....cvvoomeveorriisiecsssesssssssssssssssssessssssss s ssssss s sssssssss s 1
29 | [UIYZOIOY | KIT, 3-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY, GRAY ......ooooiivvoeiereoieesossessssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssessse 1

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 15-7


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=101879201
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=101925801
.?sku=101895101
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=101789101
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101822801
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101920101




TRANSAXLE—
ELECTRIC VEHICLE U$






TRANSAXLE, TYPE G—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UTBI600] | TRANSAXLE, TYPE G (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 36) ...covvovmiiermceiiineisinesisnssssesssssnssssessssoons 1
1 TUIBY580] AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3= 7) ..oovvooceveneriesnsiennnnns 1
2 101895901 AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 7) ...covvoreveoeeeeeseeeesesseeseneonne 1
3 | momzzzon STUD, LUG oo 8
4 | 101972301 SLEEVE ..vooeiviotcesse st 1
5 [[OTIZ9] BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE 2
6 | [OIBIZION RING, RETAINING ......c...e...... 2
7 | [omErsEo RING, RETAINING ....coovvooeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeseeeseeesese s eeesesess s esse e 2
8 | [UII7EU0Y BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 35MM ...coorvvrarioeaaeessaeesssssssssessses s 10
9 | [MUIBYrYUY WASHER, LOCK, 20MM .......oooorviimrroersesisessssessssesesssessssses oo ssssss s 10
10 101923501 SEAL, OIL, INPUT SHAFT ..oooooeveoeceeoeeeeeeeesoee oo sso s 1
11 | [UIBIs50 GEAR CASE, PASSENGER SIDE ........oovvooreeeoeeeeiesesseseoeeseesesseseesesssesesees e 1
12 | [UIBI7Zo] BREATHER ......oovvoumiviaoessssssssss s 1
13 334 BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL 2
14 | [UIBIS60 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE 1
15 U379 SEAL, OIL, AXLE SHAFT 2
16 334 BEARING, INPUT GEAR 3
17 | [UIEZ3700 SHAFT, INPUT ..ot 1
18 339 BEARING, INTERMEDIATE GEAR .......ovvoerveoeeeeoiosesieessssssesessessesesses s 1
19 ASSEMBLY, INTERMEDIATE GEAR .........oorvveeereoemseoeseseessessesssessesssessesesssessssessesnenens 1
20 | [UIBY5AU0Y GEAR CASE, DRIVER SIDE .......ooouiviimiiieinesssinsssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssessonenss 1
21 | [UI97ZZ01 PLUG, FILL eovvvoovveeeeeoeesee s 1
22 | [UI97ZIOY PLUG, MAGNETIC 1
23 | [UI9Z3Z01 GASKET, PLUG .....ovvverrreerrnenn. 2
24 | [UIBI7OUY BOLT, M8 x 1.25 x 60MM 11
25 | [UIBY7EUY PIN, DOWEL ....ooovvoeoevcooeesossesess oo 2
26 | [UI9Z360Y HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL ......ooorvveoeeeeoeeeseeseseesesseeseseesesssessssses s ssesss s 1
27 | [UI9Z3907 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL ....ooovvooeeveoeeecoeseeeeeeeeeseeese e seesss s eesseeeseanenes 2
28 | [UII0360 PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) .....ooovvommmviiieessesssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssses s 2
29 | [UIIZ3007 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER .....ooovvooieveoseieesssiesssses oo sssssss s 2
30 | [UIYU370T PLATE, THRUST ..ooooocvoeoeeveoeeveee e esss oo es s 2
31 | [OIYZZIoY PIN, DIFFERENTIAL ...ooovvooeeveoeceeeeeeeeeeesees oo 1
32 | [UI9UEZ0] GEAR, OUTPUT .ooooiioiaiciiiciissesssesesssss oo 1
33 | [UIBY7E0] BOLT, M10 x 1.5 x 25MM 4
34 | [OIY7ZET] PIN, DOWEL ...ooovvoooeeeeoeeseoeeseee oo 1
35 | [OIBY57OY ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........oovveorveeerereeeseeeeseeeseseeeseseseeseesesseenenees 1
36 | [UI9ZB7OY GASKET, LIQUID, 8.8 OZ. (250 GRAM) ........ooormrverrmeiisssssssssssnsssssesessssssssssssssssssssnes AR
37 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...oooooooevooeeeeoesesoesssoes s 3
38 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/4 .....vvvvooeereesereeeeeeoes oo s 3
NOTE: TRANSAXLE TYPE IS IDENTIFIED BY ORIENTATION OF GEAR CASE BOLTS.
THE TYPE G TRANSAXLE HAS GEAR CASE BOLT HEADS FACING TOWARD THE
PASSENGER SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 16-3


.?sku=101896001
.?sku=101895801
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=101897101
.?sku=101975401
.?sku=101976001
.?sku=101897901
.?sku=101895501
.?sku=101897201
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101895601
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=101923701
.?sku=7336
.?sku=101906901
.?sku=101895401
.?sku=101972201
.?sku=101972101
.?sku=101923201
.?sku=101897001
.?sku=101897601
.?sku=101923601
.?sku=101923901
.?sku=101903601
.?sku=101923001
.?sku=101903701
.?sku=101922101
.?sku=101906201
.?sku=101897401
.?sku=101972401
.?sku=101895701
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=451




TRANSAXLE, TYPE K—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
N/A | TRANSAXLE, TYPE K (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 41) ...cooourivioceeoeiessesssesesssessssessssssssss 1
1 1013785 AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3= 7) ..oovvoorveeenriiensiennnnns 1
2 1013786 AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 7) ...covveoeveeeeeeoesseeseeseeensoeonn. 1
3 013787 STUD, LUG .o 8
4 1014207 BUSHING, 25 MM L. D. w...ooovvoooeveoceeoeeeseeeeeeesese e eness e 1
5 [[OTIZ9] BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE 2
6 013793 CIRCLIP, TYPE C w.ooooivioteeviteesse oo 2
7 [[0T6672 RING, RETAINING ....ooovvoomiveiaeissiesssssssseessssessssss s 2
8 013799 BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 30MM ...ooorvoomrvoerneeeoeessssessssssses s essses s 10
9 [OI3797 WASHER, LOCK, 13/32 ...oovvoooeveoeeeeoeseseeeesssessseesessse s ess s eses s 10
10 013779 SEAL, INPUT SHAFT OIL .oovvoooeveoceeoeseeeeeeeeseses s essseseseanenes 1
11 1013756 GEAR CASE, PASSENGER SIDE ........oovveoereeeeereiseeeeeseoeeseeeessesesessseeesses e 1
12 [OTZ7L] BREATHER .....ooovvotaivioaieesssssssss s ssssesessss s s 1
13 013759 GASKET, CASE ...oooovioeeeviossises oo 1
14 334 BEARING, INNER AXLE TUBE ......coovvommvvieoeveoesssesesssssossssssssssssssesss s 2
15 013789 GASKET, AXLE TUBE ....ooooocvoeooeeeoeceoeeseeeeeessss oo ssesees s esssnessaneoes 2
16 1017704 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE 1
17 [UI3794 SEAL, AXLE SHAFT OIL 2
18 333 BEARING, INPUT GEAR 3
19 013763 SHAFT, INPUT ..o 1
20 339 BEARING, INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1
21 [UI3769 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE, SMALL .....oovvoomrveeereeeeeesesseeseeseoessessessss s 1
22 [UI3787 KEY, SUNK <..cooooeeeeeeeecoeeeseee v 1
23 1013765 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE, LARGE .........oomvveoereeeeeeeeieseseesssesseesessesesesssesesees oo 1
24 1013757 GEAR CASE, DRIVER SIDE .......ooouiviiiiveiesisssesssisssssss s ssssesesssessssses s 1
25 013759 PLUG, FILL, WITH GASKET ....oouivooirveeossissssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessss s 2
26 013763 BOLT, M6 X 1 X 5OMM ....ocovooeeveooceoesoeecseessssesesss oo 10
27 [UIZ71Ig PIN, DOWEL ..oooovvoooeeeeeeseseeevee e 2
28 o377 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 37MM ....ooovveomveeoeeeseeeeeseseeseesses s s 8
29 013783 PLATE, LOCK ...oovvoooeveooeeeeeeeeeeeseoee e eess oo essses oo eeesss s 4
30 013767 GEAR, OUTPUT ...ovvvvrrrienrinnns 1
31 013773 PIN, DIFFERENTIAL 1
32 | [OIYIUS0Y KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 36) 1
33 1013768 GEAR CASE, DIFFERENTIAL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
34 o373 PLATE, THRUST (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR) .......ovvvoorveeeeereeeeseeeseseeseeesseeseesesseseeses 2
35 U374 PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) .......ooorveeoreeeoseecoiessseeseseeeeeoeseseeseeseseese e 2
36 1013769 GEAR CASE, DIFFERENTIAL (PASSENGER SIDE)..........ov.orevereeeeeeneeeseeesenseee 1
37 1013771 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL ...oooovvvoeiveoaesssasessssssssesssssesssssesssss s ssss s 2
38 013779 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER ......oooovvoomiveoseeeesssiesssses oo 2
39 [UI378] SHIM oo 1
40 [UI7703 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........oovveervverereeeseeeesesesseseseesesssseseesessesnenens 1
41 U293 PIN, DOWEL ..o 1
42 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/4 ....ovoooreoeeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeees oo 3
43 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooieveieeeiossesisssssses oo 3
NOTE: TRANSAXLE TYPE IS IDENTIFIED BY ORIENTATION OF GEAR CASE BOLTS.
THE TYPE K TRANSAXLE HAS GEAR CASE BOLT HEADS FACING TOWARD THE
DRIVER SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.

1999 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 16-5


.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=1013775
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=1013758
.?sku=7330
.?sku=1013789
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=1013764
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1013766
.?sku=1013780
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1013763
.?sku=1012710
.?sku=1013779
.?sku=1013782
.?sku=1013767
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013770
.?sku=1013781
.?sku=1017703
.?sku=1014193
.?sku=451

CubCar |

NOTES




(Cuca |

NOTES




(Cuca |

NOTES







CLUB CAR Golf Cars

INGERSOLL-RAND PO, Box 204558

Augusta, GA 30917-4658



	USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Maintenance and Service Tools
	BODY AND TRIM
	WHEELS AND TIRES
	DECALS
	BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES
	STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	FE 290 ENGINE
	FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS
	EXHAUST SYSTEM
	TORQUE CONVERTER
	UNITIZED TRANSAXLE— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	BATTERY CHARGER
	electric motor
	Transaxle— ELECTRIC VEHICLE

	MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS
	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools

	BODY AND TRIM
	Body Trim
	Front Body
	Rear Body and Fender—Gasoline Vehicle
	Rear Body and Fender—Electric Vehicle
	Seat Bottom and Armrest
	Seat Back and Bag Hoop

	WHEELS AND TIRES
	Wheels and Tires

	DECALS
	Decals—Electric Vehicle
	Decals—Gasoline Vehicle

	BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES
	Brake Assembly
	Brake Pedal and Cable Assembly
	Accelerator Pedal Assembly

	STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION
	Steering Column
	Steering Gear Assembly
	Front Suspension, Upper
	Front Suspension, Lower
	Rear Suspension

	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	Wiring—Gasoline Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly— Gasoline Vehicle
	Electrical Component Box— Gasoline Vehicle
	Electrical Components— Gasoline Vehicle
	Starter/Generator Assembly
	Starter/Generator Mounting
	Battery—Gasoline Vehicle

	FE 290 ENGINE
	Fe 290 Engine— Shrouds and Brackets
	Fe 290 Engine— Ignition Components and Flywheel
	Fe 290 Engine— Oil Circulation
	Fe 290 Engine— Cylinder Head
	Fe 290 Engine— Crankcase, Camshaft and Oil Sensor
	Fe 290 Engine— Crankcase and Crankshaft
	Engine Mounting

	FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS
	Fuel System
	Carburetor Assembly
	Carburetor Installation
	Governor and Accelerator Cables
	Intake Duct, Choke, and Air Box Assembly

	EXHAUST SYSTEM
	Exhaust System

	TORQUE CONVERTER
	Drive Clutch
	Driven Clutch

	UNITIZED TRANSAXLE— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— Gear Cases and Brackets
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— Differential and Axles

	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	Wiper Switch—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE
	FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle— PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid— PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Multi-Step Potentiometer— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus
	Wiring—PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run Switch— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Solenoids, Energy Displacement Module— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Controller, Onboard Computer— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle

	BATTERY CHARGER
	Accu-Power Charger, Domestic— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 230-Volt— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 100-Volt— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	PowerDrive Charger, Domestic— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus
	PowerDrive Charger, Export— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus
	PowerDrive Charger, European— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus

	ELECTRIC MOTOR
	Motor—V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Motor—PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Motor—PowerDrive Plus Vehicle

	TRANSAXLE— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	Transaxle, Type G— Electric Vehicle
	Transaxle, Type K— Electric Vehicle


